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001 7 —2AE TILEET A I 75 - fidEHEE] 1861-1864 4
Pearce, Walter

Abstract Log of “USS Wyoming” maintained by Ensign Walter Pearce.
At sea: 1861-64.

¥5,000,000
4to. (338 x 218 mm), approx. 160 pp. Commercial ledger book, brown hessian over boards, green marbled endpapers.
Housed in a custom made green quarter morocco slipcase and matching cloth chemise. Spine missing but covers firmly
attached, edges of binding reinforced with tape, covers rubbed and stained, generally toned internally and with some
light signs of handling, a few leaves loose, otherwise in very good condition.
TR OF AR TTRIHeF) CUA=AF 1 1863 4F) (221
T HARZ BB U 7= fed) DS E EME O A1 B 2350 L 7= it
AEETT, KEEM L B AROERICET 2 HBIES NS
FRTVET,

A ACER g O BRRRE, ALFICHTR T 2 ARG AL — T O R
UAFI VT FHEY 770 AalléiEz TALTHNE
L7z, 1862 4ERY- %38 UC, FEOERE) L i 2 (R
THIOH Y 7 V=T IRFEICHIE L T2 AL, fEE
(FFICEET 73~ 5) OMEHERRT 54, BERICIKE
InHMEEHOE L,

M HOKIRA~ OB E M1, BIEBOR & e T T T i (Al
TOHAREDERICUA A I 7528 ERERD F
L 7o, IPEREIC & 2 [HEFRICEE4 2 e (1863423 1) ]
IR, TREZEELE T 2 &N - BRI TR OREER~OLBZHG L, 6 AKUT AWE
IZbieo T, BMEO RS L OWREEITKE - 77 VA « A7 U F TR L TR E1T > Tz, JLE
WoAF I T ERVERIZND D KO MmBEd, WBESZIT 20, Uk LRI RERE s
BB L TTo70, ZTRUCE D 2EDRABEBIE L, tho—EICbBEEZEXT, ] (The
Encyclopaedia of Warfare: Imperial Wars 1815-1914,2013)

v —AVREO T TV 7 ) R TR TR ITER S
72 1861 4£ 10 H 26 AfFThaE » TWET, [F4E 11 A WA~
WA B L, BE - B HSSCEIEICE DA MmO HMIRIZ BT 2 A
BRRENTWVWET, VA4 75131863 FERTHRICEDLE T, K/
WV, w=F = U T TR ERE LD SR D L O T £
L7e ZLTI863FS5S AN 7T HITNT T, A A v 7 BIIKE
EA#O B CRIEICEE T CTLz, 186346 H25 H, 7 AU I
s 7 a— 7 B TBIR RIS B L T B Ic i S, BE A CKE
DETNA e TAF I T EERE~ 7 Ry TVDENFIC
L7-%. FfEX7 A 13 BickiEa2 s L £ L7,

V7 —ZDREHIARBFED 16 B TLUTF O X 9 225 h > BLIRGEOEE
WEEL TWET,

(7 H15H) 5K 104y, TRIMEBRIC M CHEFT, 9 RRICHR B,
REDIZEED, WA 2 TP AR, 10 IRF 45 53, T BEIMEIRICIE A L
FFIEBAAA, TN LD RIS S, 1 B, ok, el
R AL & PE ) LAt & BRbh, YN 2 & DS, 4 [HOfuE & Ak
L7z, B— A2 S =Moo (FRAL, 3%, FEHAL) 28H DAL
DOHE L EINFEDOIE A I CHRE N 2 e 7x . UHEICHEE L C &m0,
—ERH, ZTO%, IR L T2 EHOMBAIT o7, 121 10 43(Cia% % ik, 1 R 10 431z Bk
% & 2 UM D, |

UAF IV T EPRBICE > TR EIRE L, BURICREY 11 BOREEIZ X > TR L 72855 & Y
EDEREEZITVE Lz, Z0O%, HEMET I~ 5ORMOLEET VT it L%, 7 AU I~G
wmLE LT

AHEEIL, 1864 4E 7 AT, FHEIC X B MEAMORE O E 25727 4 TFALT 4 7R TRUCEIE LIk




L fnZE

b THROSTWEY, B7 —RDRNIT D%, KIENEHRE L RO
AEOHEME (=a— - TAT A X5 ICHBARD E LT,

AHZED 7 A 15 HOMIZI, A<, HAERICEE S W= THOH
L BNBEEFZOZ [—XF=2] B TnET, /o, TR
IR DR REORE L AAREROREZ A7 v F LA M8 LT
3

ARHFEORBITIL, TA 4 U T BEORFBEHMNGE S, RFRICHRE Siu-iH)
REDOE T —AVROEBEE (LRI PRS0 ET,
FEICEEBGAE N 16 HOFEZ OFMIZIZ, “My own dearest Rose” THAE
%, mALESIcBIT D THE—R7 4 v X —5E0 ) (1864412 A, /
— AN BT A FITT, MFEHORMEOREF]) (BT DimERFE A H oMM, [
CERWC BT AR EDOHFNE D2 A v F LA b B L CVnES,

[AARZ W I ONEE ) & 2o T2 VA H 2 T BORMAICL BF
Wix, HROABALOFS & L TR CTEHERERE WX ET, (MY-45349)

002 EVT 75 b HER—EKRITI ZERIERE 34 £
Hildebrandt, Eduard

Auf seiner Reise um die Erde. e
Berlin: R. Wagner, [1871-74]. : T
¥4,000,000 g ;
Large folio. 34 chromolithographed plates by R. Steinbock after the
original watercolours by Hildebrandt, printed on textured paper mounted
on card, printed title captions on verso. Plates loose as issued in original
red leather-backed cloth portfolio, title gilt to upper board, mounted gilt
panels with allegorical figures of the continents. The portfolio a little
rubbed, lightly professionally cleaned, and with some minor restorations
to the hinges of the portfolio flaps, spotting on the mounts as usual, a
couple of short marginal splits, but overall a very good copy.
EATFT T FA8IS-68) L KA Y DHEFETT, 7R/ FEDHEWRZ T ERY, FusfvrE T 4
AL DG EDOFIBZRE LT, VA A~V L 4T e VT T T 2 D S ORFERATICE D L E LT,
ELT T T2 MR 1862-64 FRIHNT THIR, A R, YU WA= Uy b (FA), I A, Fk, PE,
T4 VY, BR, TA)BEKLMIRITEZ L, ALY VRS TL D &L D BG Z [ fE STl T2
300 ROKEEORER 2 E £ L, AilE, ZOH05 34 A3 ablahim s L THRS /b T,
HARDEFN 3 8 (Bl Bk, 1L7) FENTWET, (MY-45235)
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003 EH, /75 RPav=Fy 7=z "y [ZuxOB Ly 192746 NUT
Foujita, Tsuguharu (illust.) / Brindejoint-Offenbach

Les Divertissements d'Eros.
Paris: Henry Parville, 1927.

¥600,000
8vo. (18.5 x 23.5cm.) 157 pp. With 30 pochoir illustrations, of which 10 are in full page. Wrappers. Edition limited to
296, of which 235 copies printed on Arches paper, numbered 126.

RAYDFEANT T RV ar=Fy 7=z 7 (1883-1956) N &4 7T —~ITHE L7-FrE T, BEHOKE
iz s SR, Ry a V=Ml E 2L LIEEDS LUWRRATT, 10 SOFIiT 7 A _— V0, 20
FIEF 2 —Ey RO/ TR STV ET, 296 HIRER T, AREILT /LY 2RISR iz 235 45
FRERCTY, 126 FOREFR ST b TVET, (MY-44814)

004 BEMFNE THEE 19234 AV -z F Uy
Foujita, Tsuguharu
Self Portrait. 1923.

¥343,000
42 x 32 cm. Original etching, signed and dated in the plate. The famous self-portrait showing the artist at work.

(WABP-44360)
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005 R TG [SAARE : 2R 5D %) (1925 4F)
Foujita, Tsuguharu
Fillette aux yeux réveurs. 1925.

¥500,000
36 x 27 cm. Framed. Original etching. Name of the artist registered in pencil at
bottom.
7 VK0 1925 FEEITHIE S L7 SIRE O L, VR REAE & OREHEDME
il FEBAR TSR E CRUB STV E T, 36x27em, FHEET. (MY-44758)

006 FRHFIE [—Pmojfi) (1931 &)

Foujita, Tsuguharu
Cat and Kitten.

¥500,000
Matted. (Size: 45.3 x 60.5 cm). Image Size: 29 x 40 cm.
BEARESH M BD =D, 7T AZES TS THEIZE - -7 1920 FE T, ZD% V-0 Lov#ER
X EOER ] LMD X228 E Lz, ARENZE 2 IEOB T o, BEHBEEO L) &L
T2 ER CERER M L, SO0 bR B AE I B o IR B SN TWET, NV AT T Ea—
v (BRI & 7 B eheRARE O —FF) 12 X 0 8UE, R BV A 2, (MY-44816)

007 FEEBG TARKE : =X ORERE] FIEFRH ~UA

Foujita, Tsuguharu
Ex-libris. Youki.
Paris: Privately published, n.d.

¥50,000
15 x 22.5cm. An ex-libris.with monochrome woodcut of mermaid by Foujita. Edition
limited to 25, each numbered.
[ IA4 % Lucie Badoud & S0, /N Y EFR O LI L IETHEHO 3
ANHDOETLE, X FIMAAVO TN T2H724TT, FH L OB
BIZFADORAN—/L e TR A LFEIELE LTz, 25 HRETALEZET—7IC
L7277 v— L ORRE TR S, A HEREE SR E TN TOVET,
(MY-44815)
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008 [T EERBEAMM] 1150 FEHA Z Y 72 THIME
[Medieval Manuscript]

An Early Vellum Manuscript Leaf, from Homiletic Work, in Latin.
Formerly a part of cover of codex.
(Italy, ca. 1150).

¥230,000
43 x 28.5 cm. with folded three pieces of inner binding strap. (MY-44539)

009 (A7« 24 —F— TEZHAE] 2605 AMNM 1250 £ JbA1 2 Y 7 CTRE
[Medieval Manuscript]
An Early Vellum Manuscript Leaf, from Avicenna's '"Canon
Medicinae".
Formerly a part of cover of codex.
(North Italy, ca. 1250).

¥480,000
45 x 25 cm. An index sheet rubricated in red and blue: A to E on recto (black scribing

not clearly legible through eyes; with two-line inscribing by 16th century hand); E to M
on verso. (MY-44541)

010 FFFERE ZREMOHE FEAIZERI
[[lluminated leaf printed on vellum]

(The Annunciation).

¥370,000
ca. 17 x 10.8 cm. Illuminated and heightened in gold. A full-size illustration, very
fine hand-coloured. Verso, 32 lines text, initials hand-coloured.
FERARICHIBI S N FRFHEEORRE, RET 7V AR~ TIZF U X hD
s 2 5 2R EMOGm AV A—UROMRAY T, @BEbHN
TELEMINTWET, FHER. (MY-44329)
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011 BFEEERE M ROAFOBRH FEKICHIR]
[[lluminated leaf printed on vellum]
(Nativity.)

¥390,000
ca. 17.3 x 10.4 cm. Illuminated and heightened in gold. A full-size illustration, very
fine hand-coloured. Verso, 32 lines text, initials hand-coloured.
FRARICHIR S NG EOFLE, (T ADEROFHE ZHI\ W2 ~A— VRO
FRAD T, BEOLHWTELIEMINTWET, B, (MY-44435)

012 7R PR =y 77 —HIT [481THE] FE
R¥GC 18 23 fi~21 E 13 Hix &t
Johannes Fust and Peter Schoeffer (printer)

A leaf from Biblia Latina.
Mainz: Fust & Schoeffer, 1462.

¥850,000
Folio. 40 x 30 cm. A single leaf from the fourth edition of the Latin Bible. 2 cols.,
48-lines. Headlines in red and blue, 2 line initials L, Q, and V. Preserved in mylar
sleeve which is contained in an ingeniously designed exhibition case. In perfect
condition.
T—=F L DIEEERNTE I AN - T AR (c.1400-66) & R—H — -
= 77— (c.1449-1502)I2 KV 1462 4E 8 H 14 HIT~ A PV ITBWTHIT S
iz, WP [484THEE ] LI TV D UL T X BEQFE-FETT, &
43 B OTERFIMEEE T, FRPFE TE 2 RMOFHIKIEE TY, M
BT 2R — R D LTV E T, (MY-44425)

013 fvFaFTF-V—7) Ty K- R—x [BHEOE| 1473 4
ARFGAT—NF] Lbp—2E

[Incunable Leaf] Beavais, Vincent of

A Leaf from Beavais’ Speculum Historiale.
(Strasbourg): (Johann Mentelin), (1473).
¥250,000

Matted: 48 x 34.5 cm. Printed in black ink, on both sides in double columns,
62 lines in thick roman script. Many of the capital letters are touched in
yellow ink and there are paragraph rubrics in red as well as large rubricated
capitals in red and blue. The leaf is headlined XXXI on one side in red and II
on the other in blue. Handsomely mounted in cream boards ruled in yellow
and red.

ESL D) 13, Bko RI=aRoEELY 7 % - K- R—
TN, 7T ATNA IO ez TREE L AR TRV
L8] O—FELTEMS, 4RI b ThRbAE 2T —T,
BEDONY) 2= a VOFBERPIKRD £7, SR e L TEERTE L
LT, RSN TNLTEY = FRF a —h—DFEEL [T T4
JVDFRATRE] 78 SOFEa M 220t LB a5 2 F LT,

15 HACICA T AT = THRENTZA X2 F T T D5 b3,
ES O] 13T 4BNGR0 FT, 5B 4BORBITIVETDO
—HELEbNET, FHREDOA T Y A R T AT —AT 450 X
WCFHIRZE A 1L C O T2 AIIEIRIE OO L 0 © BEm e & A 0T

40FLZTUTLE L,
<y MIEESNTOET, (MY-45386)




IT. &3E - FRsE

014 (f>FaFTT - V—=7) VYrAF7—HIT [ FAVFEE] »oD—%
[Incunabula leaf]
A leaf from Biblia.
(Augsburg): (Gunther Zainer), (ca. 1477).

¥43,500
41 x 28 cm. One leaf with an initial “I” in red. Slightly thumbed and soiled on
margin.
T AT NG QHIRNE Y 7 A DR LB ENSO—ZE, RA T
TREHEINHELT I AV, vy MO TWETR, Wiz R5
Z L HBkRET, (WABP-45579)

015 (Mo F=2FTTF - V—=7) Vvora2HfT [T7 VEEE oD —F
[Incunabula leaf]
A leaf from Biblia Latina.
(Strassburg): (Adolf Rusch, for Anton Koberger at Nuremberg), (ca.
1479, not after 1480).

¥75,600
47 x 33.5 cm. One leaf rubricated in red and blue and with two initials in red.
Extremities browned. Housed in the original wrappers.
A NTAT—NVOHRIFEL v 2 BHIR LT T Vi BmED—IE, A 3
FYEO—HTT, ZOREL, ==Ly OHIRE 3 —~ VI —D
Tt a s N—BADOHIRE T — AN Ny A \DBBIEFEMED T vy
CaBERI LT E SNTWET, BN EPIIART S—FF &,
(WABP-45582)

016 (AvF=aFTF-V—2) V—rEYT [ R4 VERE| HhoD—%E
[Incunabula leaf]
A leaf from Biblia.
(Augsburg): (Anton Sorg), (1480).

¥43,500
40 x 28 cm. One leaf with an initial “S” in red. Some stained and thumbed on
margin.
T T AT T OEIRIE Y — 27 8 1480 4E (IR L 72 B8 B0 b 0 —3E, ok
A TREEINZELT IS) AV, vy MIEEBGNTWETR, [
HZRDZENRHRET, RABSINS R IVBHRENET,
(WABP-45580)
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017 (e RFITHY —7) 740V 4 T T AT —=Fv 7 B~ IV T

1 HHGIBERE ] D D—%

[Early printed leaf] Pfintzing, Melchior (Kaiser Maximilian 1.)

A leaf from Theuerdank.

(Nuremberg): (Hans Schonsperger), (1517).

35 x 29 cm. One leaf with a woodcut, hand-coloured.

ThAT7—F 7 E Mie—<wEEN <27 I Y 711 (1459-1519)
NI4T I T N T —= 2 AN~ U TIRES T 5 72 DIAT - T ik & E ek AL
ST DTY, w7 IV T VAR TR EE T T v

Va4 IRmBELE L,

OB TEALN M T = 7 120T0 L Db DOREEDFE Y 73020 F3753,
AREEWIBREPITKFITHNE 5 72 & 2 A 2T H 35 & #iv 72 AR

¥82,000

AD O—HE, RKMEIIIFEZEPHINTWET, v v M TnET
N, WHEZE LD Z ENHRET, (WABP-45581)

CongiTIATA]

018 TV Ry R« wXT 4 URHUT/Z 7 [#hih] 2R

Dante Alighieri

Dante col sito, et forma dell' inferno tratta dalla istessa descrittione del poeta
[Divine Comedy]. In Venegia nelle Case d'Aldo & d'Andrea di Asola.
[Venice: Aldus and Andrea di Asola], Agosto (August), 1515.

8vo. Second Aldine edition and first illustrated edition. (2), 244 pp. Double-page woodcut
diagram of Hell; double- and single-page woodcut charts of the sins of Hell and Purgatory.
Aldine device on title-page and on verso of final leaf. Early 19th century binding of full

calf.

From the library of William Rossetti with a gift inscription to him on the verso of the
front free endpaper: "William Rossetti from his friend Vernon Lushington. 18 June 1873".
Rossetti had published a translation in blank verse of the Inferno in 1865. Vernon 5
Lushington (1832-1912) was a judge closely associated with the Pre-Raphaelite [ v
Brotherhood of which William Michael Rossetti was a founder member. It was 1
Lushington, a Cambridge Apostle, who first introduced Edward Burne-Jones to Dante

Gabriel Rossetti in his college rooms. Lushington's daughter Kitty was supposedly the ‘
model for Virginia Woolf's Mrs Dalloway.

¥1,410,000

Early inscription on title-page. Cover rubbed at edges and joints. Hinges cracking but tight.

TNEA s TV 8D Tdh) OF 2R (FIIRIE 1502 4F) T, &
RICHFROMER (ABHE), HEoFO—% (ABX). HEOED
—ERANGNTHD TORTT, ARITT IV Ry AOFEDOEZIZE
RN RHEORX MLy —=C Lo THUTENE LTS, il
EICIZ7 AV Ry 2B REb>TWEEEZ2 O NET, KRIZA 2V
T e NFR P AR OR O FEL R B~ ANTI STV er, X
VAR, BAT 4V a—F b EDORKTHMLNDFFA T2 T (Vittoria
Colonna, Marchesa di Pescara, 1490-1547) |[ZBRE SN TWET, T 7 &
MIFIR E B TR DEGRH Y, 1506 =D = T 4 FROFEEN R
LNET, 777 ZNARNROTLERSTZHFE DG vk yT 1 D
T, A N=—D—=ANTHEHDLT A VT LA T -mEyT
(William Michael Rossetti, 1829-1919) D IHEETT, Vr—/ v T v

2 I ¥(Vernon Lushington, 1832-1912)2°5 7 ¢ U 7 L2456 TIZBREED AT H OWEORRIZ A > TWET, 7 v v
VRAFERHET, vy T A B EBLL, ST FTARRIGELWATLE, T RY— R« N— =
VA= AR T - HTVTN e vaky T IR LIEDE, Ty R TLRE, Ty vy hUDIRF
T4 Kitt)ZBZ 6L Ty —=V=T - ULT7D [(FuvxfkAN] ODEFTAESH ESORTVET,

A A MR=VIZEZIABZ DD £7, 19 ALY ORELE T T, A LIENMEATWET, (MY-43265)
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019 XA —7 [WEDTEDORBEDOER] HHMEOEDD e —<DREDE | [DHEDED
DEZEDA] 1636 & NV |
Baif, Lazare

De Vasculis Libellus,
adulescentulorum cause ex Byfio decerptus, addita vulgari Latinarum vocum interpretatione.
With: De Re Vestiaria Libellus, ex Bayfio excerptus: aditta vulgaris linguae interpretatione, in
adulescentulorum gratiam atq; utilitatem. Secunda editio. With: ESTIENNE, CHARLES.- Seminarium sive
Plantarium Earum Arborum, quae post hortos conseri solent...
Paris: Robert Estienne, 1536.

¥830,000
11.5x 17 cm. 56, (7) index, (1); 68, (10) index, (2); 107, (17) index, (1) errata,
(3) pp. Contemporary limp vellum, manuscript title on back, rubbed, partially
frayed.
O_R—/L s TFT XD Y MM ESTELEOONETFELDAKS
Mo 1536 20 5 Hinb 6 AT To 7 MEOMICEHIR S v, 3%ty
FCZF T XDENPLFATSNE LTz, 1535V Y+ T U —
X N =T OFJEHEE L TNy s 2F T T EEOR
BTHD 7P =L O REE Tn—<DOREIZSNT] (DeRe
Vestiaria) & [HROFHERIZOUVT) (De Vasculis) DERZ 2 i L F
L7z, EHHHFEBMITIZENNIZ LD TT T v AFEO HFEENR DT
BRTWET, ZO2fHIREZ D, Wb 77 AENDMO
HRE DS B RITENDL L OICRVELE, LALZFZ U XTL-T
THTSNTE b EDIRIZTLKAELNBFEL TWETA, T EBITH LS
EHAD LARIC, BRESAROARLITENF L EHLEED L
ZHWIEONTERYOF ELDOERTH D &V H KT, WD TEERY
U —2TF, (Ma-40253)

115 Hs .
_ﬂf,;DVLESCEN.‘
caufa ex Bayfio decerptus,
vulgari Latinarum vocum
oone.

(774 _—} - FVLX]

0200 (YIFTv R -ZF4vavXI57) ~Ivrv=of [BALYE BRE 600
DEITHE TAEVAZ Yy MBEEDOT7+ b T7TVa—AEKAY TAELVRZ v b
DY A AY
[Limited Editions Club] Hemingway, Ernest
The Old Man and the Sea.
With 5 photogravures by Alfred Eisenstaedt, Introduced by Charles
Scribner.
(N.Y.): The Limited Editions Club, 1990.
¥350,000

Oblong 4to. iv, 85, 4 pp. Limited Editions Club papers. Quarter blue goatskin
bound with natural linen, spine lettered in gilt. In dark blue box. 600 copies
signed by the artist.
VITy R =T 4varvX -7 I7708FfT LI, REZEERAD S LD
W e,
Mk 1947 OHRBEEFEEDI-Z L THART VI Ly KT A
BoAXy NARELIEEEZ L LIZLTE T+ N T T 2— /L 5K AY
T, TABRZ Yy FOHFA LAY TT,

FEANEME] 13, 195212 T94 7] R s hzorgt, AFIC
WERENTZ DT+ M 7T T a—iT, ZOBHEODIC-ELE
FV TN e TN BELGNTL LD TT, (YSD-6247)
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021 7V sRay b FLVRIHHACBRAIRANC T Ly F ([EFEAAZELLOH D) |
6 &
[Kelmscott Press]
Archive of six Kelmscott Press Catalogues / Advertisements / Prospectuses (plus one
duplicate)
dating from Dec. 1, 1894 to Nov. 22, 1897: "Books in the Press" / "Books in Preparation" / "Books Already
Printed" / etc.
Hammersmith: Kelmscott Press, 1894-1897.
¥550,000

20 x 14 cm. Together 7 items. Each item has been folded vertically in half, showing Golden / Troy / Chaucer type.
Preserved in a custom-made cloth solander case, mylar chemise.
FIVIAA Ty b FLACTHIRIE N, REIRIFFOZHOREN/S 7 Ly T, [FI{7H (in the Press) |

[FI4T7 #E4i 7 (in preparation)| [BETIAS (already printed)] [ F(Now Ready)) [T Tl(Nearly Ready)] [#&hi(out of
print)] O U A 3 EH S ATV A, RFRFTCRWO N 3FEOIETFETHHI—NT v - F AT ~haA -
BAT, Fa—h— - ZATHR=RLTH»DHLIICFHRCHB SN THET,
Aty Moid, 2oL 2T, TREOAMNTHBISNZ DN S BEGENLTWET
December 1st, 1894/July 1st, 1895 (T F &) /November 26th, 1895/June 1st, 1896 (1D FE F) /February 16th,
1897

E0s, FFEIRIFTICB T 2 RBOHRIMTHD [FLhAay k» ZTLABRSTOBBICOWTOREE] 25T
2 BOFTENBNE N VHRI B 2MEENTHNET, 2B 1T, 7o 7Y v POEN W. Heffer &
Sons D AKX T MFIENTWET,

Z OFAD Ephemera (1 ##. v 7 Ly NMEO—EMEOHIMY) P EE 7o THi%GIcMsZ 3B LL< .
TTAR— |« TLAOFTIREZ IS ERE LT, B THRBEWL O TY, (MY-44424)

022 (FVAbARIy b FLR) U TFFXXR/Fx 7 XM ER/ Y XG [HEEEM
£3% BRE 500 I

[Kelmscott Press] Voragine, Jacobus de

The Golden Legend.
Hammersmith: The Kelmscott Press, 1892.
¥800,000

Large 4to. xii, (2), 1-464; 465-864; 865-1286 pp. With two woodcut illustrations (in vol. 1, by Edward Bunbe-Jones)
and title, six full-page woodcut borders, woodcut corner borders and numerous woodcut initials. Partly unopened.
Throughout browned, especially fly leaves. P. 1141 (vol. 3) tiny red ink stain on margin. Ex-libris of Leslie Benson on
front paste-downs. Original holland-backed blue paper boards title printed on paper spine label. Spine sunned.

ML) 13, B0V /) U7y KEIATRI=aa b Tho7o U+ 7 X RDMRE LB AGHE, 2
— 2y SIS T TEEE ) DRITHEIC iﬁéh\ HiREh &l nbhEd, FvbxAay b7
L AD STHADIETD ) LRYID—2 TH—NT 2« AT FAEIC m%ﬁé%ﬁf BNLT L A DH
WOTIARL 12D FET LN, KEMA DM TR oD R IEH] S L, BALOBFITTHATS
FELT, AXFY ZADYMFIRIZEEF ¥ 7 A P UREJERE LIKFURTY, =V RAIC KV RESNTWET
D, BRONJERIZDERTF A M HREL TELILE LT, /\—/ Va—r AT LD 2RO,
BERBIZY I BRAONETN, AV P FAORT v R, RILEUICHBEREOBREZNME O TWET,
(MY-45220)
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023 (FAVAhRay b+ FLR) Va7 AETEE] RE 500 ¥

[Kelmscott Press] Shakespeare (Ellis, F.S. (ed.))

The Poems of William Shakespeare,

printed after the Original Copies of Venus and Adonis, 1593. The Rape

of Lucrece, 1594. Sonnets, 1609. The Lover's Complaint. Edited by F.S.

Ellis.

Hammersmith: Printed by William Morris at the Kelmscott Press, 1893.
¥400,000

8vo. Published by Reeves and Turner. 217 pp. One of 500 handmade paper

copies. Printed in black and red in Golden type. Bound in original limp vellum

with silk ties. Spine lettered in gilt. [Sparling No. 11] . [l e Mo

VA 7 AT OFHEMBPYREOKL Y OF FHR S A TWET, ZHUTE HR S anea L B

URALHREDTY ANL BT YRFOEEELMERT D LWV ORES#E NIRRT

LoTWeZ &IiZk v ET,

FEAREIENE T VLAT Y b TUARHRLIZAERO T T, &b

ANKRHoT- Vbl TWET, (YSD-12852)

024 (Vs ARay b -FLR) FYR HMEKRE] £8% BU=TrE
[Kelmscott Press] Morris, William

The Earthly Paradise.
by William Morris.
Hammersmith: Kelmscott Press, 1896-1897.

¥900,000
8vo. (8), 193; (8), 121; (8), 169; (8), 137; (8), 241; (8), 217; (8),
203; (8), 186 pp., with numerous wood-engraved borders & initials
by Morris. Printed in black and red in Golden type. A.e. untrimmed.
Bound in limp vellum with silk ties, ties are newly repaired. Spine
lettered in gilt. Housed in 2 boxes.
TY AL DWRERFT, Tl & 24 OYREN SR> TV E
T HOAKITIE, T RAOABMERLKEVIAELTND
VDN TWET, 5 3EFETHE Y AfFmPICTITI N,
5 ABLUBEORMOERMES 21T T Y 2] OFLRRH Y
F9, (MY-44657)

[ADA - FIRISE]

025 Ea—A [RMEOHERS DFLE] F 2K
[Binding] Huie, James A.

Records of Female Piety;
comprising sketches of the Lives and Extracts from the Writings of Women
Eminent for Religious Excellence. 2nd edition.
Edinburgh: Oliver & Boyd, 1842.

¥99,500
16.5 x 10.5 cm. 356 pages. Contemporary black morocco, boards and spine richly
gilt, with colour lead mosaic, edges gilt. Especially nice binding from the Scottish
Institution for the Education of Young Ladies, Edinburgh, with its Exlibris. -
Missing the pre-title, edges a very minimal rubbed.
FNLHEDTDDOAT Y 8T ‘/ F@%ﬁ%&’&%%ﬁ{%%iﬁé%mﬁ% L LR
T, ARRLICENZREES, BT OEORICHORESE Bhdbv) 2
HEoThOFET, ELWETHEEINTWET, pretitle 7§>ﬁ(07L’C?3 U=+
LUK DG MEA TOET, (WABP-43702)
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026 [ 7Y vy VRZETRITHHR - HARD 4 0 04 : 1584-1984 4] FIAR
[Cambridge University Press] Mckitterick, David
Four Hundred Years of University Printing and Publishing in Cambridge 1584-1984.
Catalogue of the Exhibition in The University Library Cambridge.
Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, (1984).

¥12,000
4to. First edition. vii, (1), 183 pp. With numerous photographic illustrations. Original cloth, spine lettered gilt, pictorial
wrapper. (YSD-39555)

027 (X¥ZAPVEAT) ¥aTRF -y VIR [FoADF—A)
7727 IVR BRRE 500 BB 139 F
[Caxton, William] Cessolis, Jacovus de
The Game of Chess.
London: The Scolar Press, 1976.
¥30,000

ca. 29 x 20 cm. (3; intro.), 84 ff. Facsimile edition, limited 500 copies, this is no. 139. Reproduced from the copy at
Trinity College, Cambridge. Cloth, spine labeled.
AT T RIZHRRZ b7 b L7yt VT A -y 7 A M ACE O RSN [F o AD5—4] F2IR

(1483 FH) 077 7 I VRTT, Fo TV v PD R =T 4« WLy PFTROA ) P i b LITEDL
VE LTz, #IR (1474 48) (ZIE72 0o e Nz H v, 24 )0 (BEEET) OARREAER S TWET,
(YSD-12805)

028 75— 7TV =)L+ ) —F4x: 1600-1653 41 FIFR
Clarke, Jack A.
Gabriel Naudé 1600-1653.

Hamden, Conneticut: Archon Books, 1970.

¥13,000
8vo. First edition. (10), 183 pp. Original cloth, printed wrapper slightly soiled.
A7V )b+ ) —F(1600-1653)DFR TH, MITREBAEFEZ EEOTE & Lick b RO OFRETHY |
Voala—W# (TH7I— " 77— X0RRE) - ~F7 VB (BEE - /—7 o~ L8
HEATEHE) 7o L OBERE - BHEZET LI AW TT, (YSD-39554)

029 (Parvyy) =548 PIaz - Vary VEEHTERR 1993 4
=a—%F% v AT

[Johnson, Samuel] Eddy, Donald D. (ed.)

Sale Catalogues of the libraries of Samuel Johnson, Hester Lynch Thrale (Mrs. Piozzi) and
James Boswell.

New Castle: Oak Knoll, 1993.

¥40,000
17 x 24cm. (vii), (1), 320 pp. Original calf-backed boards, spine lettered gilt. (Ma-40435)

030 (VFVY MR <~V E4—FX 1740 vy FRERBE]
Munby, A.N.L. (intro.)
The Phillipps Manuscripts.
Catalogus Librorum Manuscriptorum in Bibliotheca D. Thomae Phillipps, BT., Inpressum Typis
Medio-Montanis 1837-1871.
[London]: Orskey-Johnson, 2001.
¥27,000
21 x 35 cm. (vii), (v), 436, (xxxvi) pp. Upwards of 600 pages small folio bound in cloth, gilt. (Ma-40599)

13
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031 /v« 7R [GEAIRMEILE ]

Le Prince, Jean-Baptiste

Divers ajustements et usages de Russie dédiés a Monsieur
Boucher,

peintre du Roy, Recteur en son Académie Royale de Peinture et
Sculpture et sur-inspecteur de la Fabrique des Gobelins. (Combined

with other several titles).
n.p. [Paris?]: n.p., n.d. [ca. 1775].

¥700,000
28 x 22 cm. 65 engravings (incl. one double) and 6 aquatint plates. Half calf
and marbled boards.
N TT A (1734-81) (HAREO—FECHLT 7 T F v FOEEE
MHDTHWZEENTWET, 777 F 2 MESE I EREFEORY
EHEWTCTREETRADA 7 72 ECRIFUE, IRIEOKEE DR
HEDDT V7T RIXB G OHF & Z 05 TREIREI L L,
REI L TWET, T e o7 ORESCEA %\ 7252 < o s ERRTE
EHWEL COWETHR, ZOHKESE (v T OLERLSELEE) 12
X714 (N 1TROSER) OFRIAED L TEBY . ZON 65 /1%
IV —T 4T T, 6T 7 TF U R TRIBRTWET, Zh
777 F 2 NEORLEHWS DT, REEELH O T, (YSD-5906)

032 ==—Fv IHEREOKLL BHE 4K
Newton, A. Edward

The Amenities of Book-Collecting
And Kindred Affections.
Boston: The Atlantic Monthly Press, 1922.

¥15,000
8vo. Fourth large edition. xxviii, 733 pp., with frontis., many plates and illustrations.
Quarter cloth over boards, spine labeled, with d.j. (soiled and partly torn away).
BT EBINEFZ Chole=a— b OFFE AL 1918 FEICHRES L E LT,
PR LFEPLE Lo al s va VBRI —7 a i bhiE L
7o
W TRITFTOWDEFNH Y EF 03, AV P FADOH A —fFE, (MY-43193)

033 #U)— [HEERDF—7 v a=TE|
Towner, Wesley
The Elegant Auctioneers.
London: Victor Gollancz, 1971.
¥14,000
8vo. (8), 632 pp. Original pictorial wrappers, black boards, spine lettered gilt.
PHPE—R - TRV D IHOHH THD=a—T = DF =7 a b NTA NR=F « N=Ry - Fx 7
U —OERIZONWTENPNTZARTT, (YSD-12753)

14



I BE - XU R MK

III. BE - U X MK

034 N—XfF - R THHOEE] XY U xFE - 77 VMR 1565 £
[Bible] Béze, Théodore de

Iesu Christi D.N. Novum testamentum,

sive foedus, Graece & Latine, Theodoro Beza interprete. [ Ll et
" JESV CHRISTI D. N, |

(Geneva): printed by Henricus Stephanus (Henri Estienne), 1565. e il
¥360,000
8vo. (12), 404 ff., 405-412 pp. Occasional underlining, especially the first part of the redess i
Acts of the Apostles, and occasionally initials decorated with red inks. Two columns,
text in Greek and Latin. Full vellum, faded and toned, spine manuscript titles but
faded also. Previous owner's ex-libris and signature dated 1940 on front fly leaf.
[Darlow & Moule, II, 4630; Adams B 1698]

75 ADEREEL N — X (1519-1605) 12 L BEH O/ NURRETHEE F

RIS T R L L U S 37 % A RASAMIO 2 7 S, Ao SR
AT AIN—RICLDTFTUERTF A MR, SSICEOIMUICEE LIER Ericrt

fﬁ%ﬁ’ﬂ“(“i'ﬂ ANNO M D LXV
N=RFT7FVATHEEZ Tk, Vak—TlblsTHAY 7 ootk [l i
MEE LU CHEIREFE L2 L TabLNE T, BEEROMIRICH BT, iy
FRICHREBEED X Y o ¥ SEARSTOME & MEFFORREIL. A F U ZOEER
B ERIFLTEWDITWET, ZORICFIH LB 2 65 5
fo (EE) OFRNBEEGARIL, 1581 EI7 T v PREAFHE N, BETH [NPEAK (Codex Bezae) |
EIFENTWVET,

HlEE . FRIE LS LTHELONATWE T U » 2 F = X(15282-98)Z L B T, A bA—Jic=F
TUXDOREENR A TOET, (MY-44331)

035 BEAHOLHEARETLREICLS 57 5E8EE] 1558 47
[Bible] Charlotte Guillard (printer)
Biblia sacra Veteris et Novi Testamenti,

juxta vulgatam, quam dicunt, editionem Jaannis Benedicti Parisiensis ¥

theologi industria...

Paris: Charlotte Guillard, 1558. ' BIBLIA
¥650,000 S s

Folio. (8) ft., 888 pp., [recto 896], 235 pp., (56) ff. P. 527/528 creased. A few i

discrete underlinings. Occasionally notes on margin. Eighteenth century calf. 1
Binding surface worn with some pieces of leather missing on both boards and
bottom of spine (binding has been consolidated). Spine goldtooled with six S
raised bands. Edges sprinkled red. Woodcut printer’s mark on the title. Small ;
stamp and name in ink on the title. [Darlow & Moule 6141] i ¢
Tymy b FF7 =0 (1485-1557) (3L LTI THRIRIZE D AR TARISIs
(CRE 22 B2 7% L E Lz, 1519 4RI 5 Berthold Rembolt MD3EIZ & - T TIT
FELGISHEE Y Tl LRI Z R TOE LA R U< FIREEZE
#¢ Claude Chevallon & FHiE L, % & —f#IZ Rembolt DFFEE % S 2T 50 fiit
DOAZ L E L,

RS ZFEHORICO N T2NE LR, ZALBED 20 /M, 7 =38 Th o &bl WEIRI TR
Soleil ’Or (TEDKE5]) 2R\, EICKFPEIRLAELDITIC, 77 UFELF Y U v OB
BT 2EEAHRMLE L, ZOBEEIRRT 47 FEIROEHE TH D Jean Benoit (Johannes Benedictus,
1484-1573)C k> TiREE SNz oA 2 BETT, 7/ Ui &0k LETRELDEELZFITIE S
oY=y MIBEbLY E L, ZOREDX 1541 FIZHITEN, ZOBRBE IO THAISE LT,
Yyry MIISSTRIZTLS Ro7 L SNETH, THIFTORBMADELWN TSN E LT,

18 At T, T ORER, TREFTHICETRTHY ETHEKIILS20 LR TNWD), ZA
FVCRIRD TV v =R =0  INSWAZ T LA 7 X240, BSIZRNWT 2 —F 4 8K
WY, NEROIRREIT EAF, (MY-44537)
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036 (u~N— 27 12 X) [EEANL - HWAKREER] 77 % VHAT
1565 £ T ARTILH LT
[Estienne, Robert]

Hebraea, Chaldaea, Graeca, et Latina nomina virorum,
mulierum, populorum, idolorum, urbium, fluviorum, montiu[m], caeterorrumq[ue]; locorum quae in Bibliis
sparsa legentur, ...
Antwerp: Christoffel Plantin, 1565.

¥500,000
16mo. [222], [2 blank] pp. (no numbered, signature A-O8 (O8; blank)). With Plantin’s woodcut compasses device on
title-page. 17th-century(?) calf, gold-tooled spine with brown title-label, gold-tooled boards, board edges and turn-ins.
With a small water stain in the head margin and a small wormhole in the foot margin of quires M-N. Binding slightly
cracked at the hinges, rubbed along the extremities. [USTC 404455]
75 v ADOHRIES R« 2T g m X (1503-59) (C & D WEOEA LGRS, WEICEET 5 AHLR
AN, ~TTAFE, XU VY ilR EDOFFEOL T TGRS, 77 VREORETANRFINTVEST, =
T4 T XL OFFBOYIN A 1537 28 THRL E L, AFITZT v MU —T OHIR¥ESR 77 v %
> (Christophe Plantin, 1520-89) 2 X > T 1565 {FIZHR SR T, 77 & ATEHEIZN D80 & 40X
PR D ZFli A AR L TOES A, AFE/MEO+ASITR T,
77 2 OHIRIFTZ, 16 #EACHER HTIT SRR RO B R L, < OEWEHEIRILE L723, 1T
bR EINGIR DL EHRENEL T,
T MNOX=T FEICREVWRL L, DTNICTFA MIEELTOET, TORMITERBHD |
—ERRIFTWBEFNH Y 9, (MY-43252)

037 VA v (R) T IBEEEMFERE B
Luyken, Jan

Afbeeldingen der Merkwaardigste Geschiedenissen van het Oude en Nieuwe Testament,
In het koper geétst door den vermaarden en kunstryken Jan Luiken. En met nieuwe en leerzame
Beschryvingen opgeheldert.
Amsterdam: Johannes Covens and Cornelis Mortier, 1729.

¥360,000
Folio. 2 volumes in 1 binding. (frontispiece with explanation, 8), 67, (2), 44 pp., 15 folia. Contemporary blind-stamped
vellum with raised bands. Later endpapers, the text block is slightly browned at places.
B - IR EEEIC R DR D NG 2R LG 2 Y o - LA 7 (1649-1712) ASHERZICLCHEBLL, B —%
— - F U5 %A (Pieter Langendijk 1683-1756) 3i#an 4 1) 7 B2 EHWaE O L SMB 2 {E M, KA O
HUCFIRI S 4L, bAoA 7> @ 61 HOEE KO L 30 KOMHARD 2, 5 R OPHAHIMAMLER S LT
F9, KEOREIZIZFESDHIT b, $TXTAETUFREE 7 7V AFEOREN T O TnET, PRI
1708 AEIZFIAT &40, Z D% 2 IR TiE, E/LZ L(Pieter Mortier)® [{ER72E1E ] (Grooten Bybel,1700)7>5 |
AR 5 O HIKRC 30 MO EBHEM S TOVET,
BRI & LCHmLNTWSY 2 - LA & > (Jan Luyken, 1649-1712)1%, L > 7 7 > MUBKEOEROAZ
YHIROEFRERE 2 RETH20L VT, T4 LbyERORAA L - 7« R—R LU OHINTWET, SRR
OFFE & L TOENTAERICIE, FHTEIEZEID 2RI NIZbORZ RonEd, B0k AL
(Caspar Luyken, 1672-1708) & D #:{EL LCobid [AM DA 2] (Het Menselyk Bedryf.1694)i, WEHED & F
SFERBAZHOTZAER T, FEBLEORERMAKICS B I SN2 ETHMLENRTHET, (MY-44734)
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038 v v vy [V EAD ) — b VF LD 18554 v+ L hVH
Marchant, Jehan le
Le Livre De Miracles De Notre-Dame De Chartres,
écrit en vers, au XllIe siécle,par Jehan Le Marchant, publié pour la premiére fois,d'aprés un manuscrit de la
bibliothéque de Chartres; avec une préface, un glossaire et des notes par M. G. Duplessis.
Chartres: imprimerie de Garnier, 1855.

¥60,000
13.3 x 21.4 cm. XXIV-LXIV-318-[1] pp., frontispiece, two chromolithograph plates and one facsimile of manuscript
with black, blue and red. Half calf binding.

[V bAD ) — MV FLAOFH 13ET T T U RTENPN, 0% 13RI XOBERLERE
Tholev /Ly ¥ BT /L hIVEIZD Matthieu des Champs DIEKFHIC L > T, &7 7 U RGBICR LT & &
NET, ZOFERITHIE, ¥ /b MREEICHTH I TOWET, 1855 41T Gratet Duplessis |12 K > T, 32
DOEFPNCHFEELE L TR, 77V RFE - A X VTR« AL VEBIC L DR/ o, FziciiEh
TEOPARETT, AV OFTVERODT7 77 IV 1 REIZBEY N T 7 4 —ICLD8RE 2 SIS
TWET, (Ma-40828)

039 [Px—2X 74 YDFHRARKVEE] 2% 19044 NUT
Tissot, J.-James
La Sainte Bible.
Ancien testament.
Paris: M. de Brunoff & Cie, 1904.

¥1,200,000
Folio. XIII, [5], 318; 361, [1] pp., with 40 plates in three states, colour and sepia tone. Each plate protected with
tissue-guards. Gilt stamped half vellum over green cloth with gilt lettering on front cover. Original wrapper bound in.
Limited 500 copies, this is no. 42.
Ve —LRT Y (1836-1902) 1X A AL ORBE LM T 12V ¥y A=A LDEZEE LTHMOENTNET,
AAREMOPEoar s 24— LTHHLI, 1867 FE LY 7T L AT FH L7 8 IER O BBl & 72 0 |
MROBGHE G LE LT, 7T ADTF > MTEENTET 4 Vid Y OEITFR T ReZ @ < Gl & 4.
Fa U EOMMERERE WV LT 220 1860 RO/ OERROFHERZ L L THAZHELELL, &
Do, itk e L LR RR I O NHE TS B, E 7o BRa e E ORRIEHER b F8T £ L,
1870-71 FEDPALHEFr & /XY« I 2= CB MBI E v RACEM, A YAT T I =& L, %E
THRDZD E LTz, 188247 T RITRE Y | 1885 RITH 1 RICHIE LIz Jiam [/3) 4] Tl
DaN DT, RBLOFKICEB L, 77 v 2 &, NLVAFFITI0FBRBE LR, 77 AR
VB ITEERRICEE Y | B EOFRRORIEICHER L E Ui, AL 2 B TH SN2 AR EOFIRA T,
560 FIREIRT . 7 4 Y OHBIRIET L TV_—=T DR 3 (£ / 70 —LDONV AT T T a— VR, T
AT SN~V A7 T T 2 — VIR, 7 —HIBIR) 252 5df N S 7z 40 SREA T, (MY-44747)
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040 A AT NVDOREDIENR L FES]
[Anonymous]
The Holy Vessels and Furniture of the Tabernacle of Israel.
On a Uniform Scale.
London: Samuel Bagster and Sons, (c.1850).

¥190,000

Oblong folio. (VIII), 66, (2) pp. Contemporary half leather
decorated with gilt. Slight wear on the edges of the binding,
especially on top of spine. Minor foxing throughout and same
plates at first waterstained along upper edge.
t R Y EOBE XA TH HHEICIH X b oL
FH OO BEARROFH EE it D (X%,
TH=Y 7 i) (25-30 F) ([ ST E—tIiZ
& D FEEOIERUZ B U= faoRid, %EWT@E%?‘%W
i OALFEAT & 00 2 Tk, HRYE & R O 480, R EOI%
R, HEEREISE R ETLE,
AL, BEIZEIN TV SRR &AL DL BER
%ﬁﬁ:%lﬁﬁ KT D2 LT, £ TA T ANRGES T
W72 SEAEHFICENVEZ S EABERILTEINTOET, AEICH I TVWIBEETELNT
VN D BERRROFBE S %ﬂifﬁﬁﬂ SINTELZHO LY BIEMT, ELRNIIEHE STV R > T2 FR
EEAEZHOTHY , ZORICEBWTARETmD CTROVIHEZ S TOVET, ZOBERMEIX, 1 X7
@?4A+@§®@K@iénfmifom¥Mna

041 TAIHEE MAHBREEL (H=Y7 ) Z+EiE) FEMHE (1865)
EHESRIEEMTIIT
Shanghai: American Presbyterian Mission Press, 1865.
¥270,000

17 x 11.5 cm. 3; 71 ff. Wrapper. Japanese style binding. Throughout bit browned,
covers slightly stained and affected on first few leaves.

[ 253 4 (American Presbyterian Mission Press)| 1%, "FENZHEH L0k E

23(American Presbyterian Mission) 23 5% & L 7= FIRIFT « HRRAETT, 1844 4

~ W ANTRRSL, BEER A LGP AL Z TR, 1860 RIS RIS L 72BRIC

[EHEHEAE) L4ARD, 1931 FETIHBIZ /T £ LT,
FEHEEFENTIT L2 BEEEREE T, REAICEEFILOWTOBPN I EDLH D |
AV EORFE L | Y7 FEOF 20 BETEIERL TWET,
(MY-43433)

042 THREER N £ WA 1877 ) BFEEZAMLT
BTR 10 Ak BAE
Yokohama: > [EH8 & tl, 1877.

¥30,000
22.5 x 14.8 cm. 95 ff. printed in Japanese with Hiragana and Furigana, some
underlined, with some dampstainings, Japanese stab binding, with a few wormholes
(one went through), string ties. (MY-44927)
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043 XL b y— EETR 228 K

Kircher, Athanasius

Musurgia universalis

sive Ars magna consoni et dissoni in X. libros digesta. | : WA ARS MAGNA
% | ET

Roma: Ex Typographia Heredum Francisci Corbelletti
[Volume II: Typis Ludovici Grignani], 1650.
¥2,400,000

Large folio. First edition. (20), 576, 575-690; (2), 462, (12), (2,
blank), (24) pp. Added engraved title (bound facing p. 584 in
Volume I) by Baronius after Johannes Paul Schor, engraved portrait
of Archduke Leopold Wilhelm of Austria by Paulus Pontius after
Johannes Paul Schor, dated "Antwerp, 1649," engraved arms in
each volume, and twenty-one engraved plates (one double-page,
one double-page and folding) numbered I-XXIII, with plates IV/V and XI/XII each a single plate. Numerous woodcut
illustrations and diagrams in the text (some full-page, that on p. 402 in Volume II folding). Musical notation.
Contemporary vellum over boards with yapp edges, expertly rebacked to style. Edges sprinkled red. Some light foxing
and occasional browning. A few marginal paper flaws, not affecting text. Ink smudge (printing flaw) on p. 179 in
Volume I. Small paper flaw in the text on Dd1 (pp. 209/210) in Volume II, just affecting a couple of letters. A few early
ink corrections in Volume II. Armorial bookplate of the Sunderland Library, Blenheim Palace, 'Purchased, July, 1882,
By Bernard Quaritch, 15 Piccadilly, London', on front pastedown of Volume I. An excellent copy.
FLE v —(1601-80)iF, AA AHEHEOA =X AL+T, HEMA
THRIELETEGAATHY . BHRMONEZR L LTHH
SRTWETHR, BB, BE BHER ELTHEITDI 50
FEDORRED, ENLEOFIN KT L EBEE < FH ST
£7,
AL, BRICETLIERFENTHY . ShBHERSh, FHEE
HOELEILESEDTWVET, 737 4 —=(A.M. Abbatini) & 7 ¢
77 (J. Viva) L WD 2 ADFAEN REOHIKEEZ L TWETR, 2
DO BEIFIE. 77 7 /) #HEOHE (Maestro di Capella) & #5972 A
#cLiz,
FIR S 73 L2 1500 #1005 b R b a k2T 57
Dlita—v~tEFE 57 = ARSI 300 HAEA SN E L,
THIFEZOERD, BXONDRYIRATEED Z L ERRT D
DT, MBUZE 72> THH 24 HIPEICETERE L7 EEAD
nTVnET,
TN BHEDRHRITN = DI1T E A E‘@%%‘i‘é@%iﬁﬁ)*\ CHiT
FIR, OB - AR L3N, K0 GRE 2R R B
T DA R SN TR XOFRERARH Y £, FOMWEITEE &
NTWeF e v —id, ETARRLBYOHSLHEFEREITOWVT,
FETH 72 MR = WGk L, &0
& DT DR 2 TRIGE &

SRR LE LT, EhlT, B
ZEPTEZ T I L OREGRR, %ﬁ%ﬂ%b\fﬁﬁéhé%ﬁ%& LlizonT
bR S AT T A D OARORHE THAL D 585 2 5658 THLD
BPLHRERHNPLTOVET, 20T, ¥ FITEDOHHEERTH
WCLIEELEPLESBLIZL W) B o XOFHIMf Szl & o
B LWERRe, 28R ICR N DA OFBLEDEL, KA NI |
BEEHED D 2FET 27200, HOREMRADT DD T v THUHIEER 72
EIZoWNTHHFEPNTWET, ERFEHRRREO LS R RERETTE
TS C1E i D AN THIVERITE(Musurgia mechanica) & VYo 72 6 O 2353

WEN, ZOHED BIZiE, BFICHYT2H8FERENMTEY . ZhLER
?ﬁbt D, EoTEOITHABRDLEEDTLHIET, AT 4RV 7 F
==, BETHEREMEBTESLL VI BOT, ZhFEILLarEa
— 2L DM OERT THh D E V2 E9, (YSD-7713)
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Kircher, Athanasius

Ars Magna Lucis et Umbrae,

in X Libros Digesta.

Amsterdam: J. Janssonius a Waesberge & Heirs, 1671.
¥1,400,000

Folio. Second edition. 16 leaves, 810 pp., 5 leaves. Sumptuously

illustrated with the fine engraved titlepage (by P. Miotte Burgund),

engraved portrait (H. Bary sc.) plus the complete series of 43 engraved

plates (most of which are fullpage sized) and well over 500 woodcuts in

the text. Old half calf, gilt lettering on spine.

EOWEPLEDKET, HERICHEHTLIHLPLHRIZONT

i LI2T ATy A F e p— (1602-80) OIEFERIFIEDOH 2

iR, KEG - A - R - HEON, BLtor, &y, HE A

=/ AR, BRFER 85 B, LR S 2R ENERE

HIICTR LN TEY . R TORBOTFRIZF L E ¥ —0fa 72

ST ONEDNTVET, (MY-44807)

045 ¥V b v — [HEEH | PR

Kircher, Athanasius

Phonurgia Nova,

sive Conjugium mechanico-physicum arts & naturoe paranympha
phonosophia concinnatum ...

Campidonae [Kempten]: Rudolphum Dreherr, 1673.

¥1,300,000
Folio. (34), 12 (index), 229 pp. Complete copy with half-title, additional
engraved title, title-page vignette, portrait, 2 full-page engravings,
engravings and woodcut illustrations throughout text, light waterstain
(chiefly marginal) to first 25 leaves, front endpapers renewed.
Contemporary calf gilt, neat repairs to joints and extremities. [Caillet
5789; Sommervogel IV, 1068]

THF A« F)LE ¥ — (Athanasius Kircher, 1602-80) (2 X 2%
BEDENE, BRI W -72EL LTUE, I—1 v/ THH T
DHLOTY, FHE - JLFEORIFE, WD A7 &R,
RIEER, Bk AR D T o R Iz onTEMPN TV E S, AEN
LN ES5NTIE, v RUESHED THEimEE] 1672 4F 1
HBEDOH T, £—F 2 K (Sir Samuel Morland, 1625-95) 7225 A#ns
s (AHBY) OFEMEZLFST2Z LITHMEY £4, T7TI2
@4 | (Musurgia Universalis, 1650 4£) O H CHLF 22 DT
FEL<HL.RRIGLEORHZMOELDICAH THHW T
FLb ¥ —E, AEOH THA R XFREOIEEZ5 2R bEH 2
THOEHETHD Z L2 FRLTWET, (MY-44808)
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046 ~—7 v EEFEWE] R 18214 ~ ) Al
Hegel, Georg Wilhelm Friedrich

Grundlinien der Philosophie des Rechts.
(Vortitel: Naturrecht und Staatswissenschaft im Grundrisse. Zum Gebrauch fiir seine Vorlesungen).
Berlin: Nicolai, 1821.
¥450,000

13 x 20.5 cm. First edition. (2), xxvi, 355, (1) pp. Modern full leather.
TuAt CEROFBRICRE IR E O TOaA~—F LD T b B
A IHOIRT, EE, i, EHROEL RIEEERLLERLET
T B 1EO Mgk CIIERTRIEE A - T8 - 2LV o7c ik
ARHYTR 3 DOBFCFIRIICHR - BB, H2¥o NERE) T e ho

TETEGR 2 AR (S B O BLRATHRR 22 5850 L ﬂﬁl)\(DEHH&(DEe%‘ BWTH
EOBEZHASBFABEIC S NRITR 60T & afm, H 35 ) <
EZRICRT DA TED g & 72 55 LEE & IEIEIC %’5 S EIROH %
BEHL. EAOB B EHEFEZRORN L BEFWES. BELE K& OMH
T HmRAR EEZFICOVW TR L, aﬁﬁﬁﬁA%ﬁﬁ_ioWJ )
EFmen v EROEFBLZH <AL, BROGHMEAIMMA L E L,
C DT OARFIFRTEREE S ORGSO E Lo, ERRE R TR
HSIFHH 2O, BICw 7 20 NEEFAIH) 1280 TRIERICH
BENsZ &2 £, Lo LBIECIRERMESOFMEZR—RIC
ERAFT7ZbDE LT, mOHliZ2 G TV ET, AFOFIC THER) 722
HLORFHENTHY | BENRLOITEENTH D] LW I FHRSER
BFORTWETR, ZOZ LIIKREBEWRENZ LT3, (Ma-40934)

047 27 =27 — b [FERE] 77 AFBROK 18284 VT
Stewart, Dugald

Essai Philosophique,
sur les systémes de Locke, Berkeley, Priestley, Horne-Tooke, etc.
Traduit de I'Anglais. Par Charles Huret.
Paris: A. Johanneau, 1828.

¥90,000
14 x 21.5 cm. xv, (1), 387, (1) advertisement pp. Original printed wrappers,
uncut, light spotting throughout.
AT aT—ME, Tr—HY a2k L To P NT REDBEETFH
BiZ/poicAay b7 FOBEBBE - BFEFH T, 7F L AR
DIEFTERREEARE L LA IRADERE L LTHMOLNLTWET, RFF
FHLLTDRT 27— FOFEEDOVE DICEEDEL NIRRT 2 il
LR DT b, £OMEOWHENSIF =L —F— L] - b
I U & T DEABREIR, R, BUAR R ELBOBmMMNEL LT
WET, ARFIE 1820 T P23 T THIR S 7172 "Philosophical Essays”
DALFRI, FFXTIERE T LIC L > TRy M7 FEZERBICBIT S
AT 27— FONEAT LIRS N 5RO v A DRERTL I T
WET, (Ma-40437)
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048 (I=2—VHN [XxoY] B =VAy b IRy P LABLIALDHLOEZH D
Bl T AV AR
Eliot, T.S.
Old Possum's Book of Practical Cats.
New York: Harcourt, Brace & Co., 1939.

¥250,000
8vo. First Edition, American issue, same time as the English issue, and with an
illustrated and decorated title-page not in the English edition. 46 pp. Title-page
illustrated and printed on orange paper as is the dustjacket, verso of title with
additional illustration. All by Nicholas Bentley. Publisher's original grey cloth, in
the scarce orange dustjacket, pictorially decorated and printed in black.
20 HASRRDFAD AT, /=~ ULXFEEZH L, TS=U A4 v b
(1888-1965) 73 1939 4E, 51 ORFIZHE L= B AFETT, 4HF
DFNLEY > TRY , TNEIUEMEE e EZR’ SRS LET, Ry
PLBLIA] LiF, TAVIOFHFATAT - XU Rl 4y MID
J7efit EEONTEY |, AEFEREN, Ry P LABLIADFEVIZE-T
ERLET,
BRED TN SCEEHE, 72 A N— - TV R - 7oA N—DEDF
e boBIZEINTZE VDR TWET, %, hEFIEE LIEWARIZ, 7o Y a—-ma =0
2 N=REETEI 2 =TI [Ty v V] 23, 1981455 H 11 RiZry R T T Rl S, KAk
ERIDELE, FOH%=a—a =2 FERETR 7T UVAHMTPR D KEe v MEL 2D | &R T
S5THNEVWBEZBAELE LT,
AKEF, v FrDT 2 R—= TR 72 A N=HD ST SR & RIFICHTT S, I3
MmoTeA T AN ZA B« NR=UBNTET A Y BRI, Fid e Z A b« P ry FBARREEER TN
F9, (MY-45385)

049 A X THROK] 4% FIFK

Heine, Heinrich
Reisebilder.
Erster-dritter Theil und Nachtrdge zu den Reisebildern.
Hamburg: Hoffmann und Campe, 1826-1831.

¥900,000
12mo. First edition. 4 leaves, 300 pp., 1 leaf; 2 leaves, 326 pp., 1 leaf; 2 leaves, 410 pp., 1 leaf; viii, 326 pp., 1 leaf.
Half calf, gilt, marbled boards, light staining.
RA Y DFEAN « FFRFENA L, SEIERIERERR L TEOXLEZEmO D LI, 7T AWIEFROH
CEDHBWEB LI, R4V 7TV AMEOIUERRIZE D E LIz, £DO—FH T, FA Y DKBH)ZRE
WA PUHER T 2 FHERERE T 272 ERNMNRIEER 2Rt 72720, [ R4 Y ORFBEHFOREL] 0 X5
IEIHERIZ LV FBEORKREEZELINZHOLH D £7,
AE [roke] 1%, 1820 FRERF S 2 —HOWOUEM A UGk L 72 BRI 7242473 ) — X T, 1826
5 I FETRA4EBTINTINE Lz, 77 RAEMITMHEB L, N4V (RESD B~ & RIEIZ
AT Py —F VR LDOFERTHY ., 77 ALAEMASNT L » TREET 5 HE FA Y IROIEELN
Tz £ LT,
FTRET [ VAT SERr o720, 2RI Mg - FH3WI A7 —=, v 770 0E] %
BLHLOTLED, ATXORIC E Bbh eV BB FERARESCT, SCEEMREE R & 3 2 R BUHIA RS 24
Db D TLE, NARORDIG L TCHE DN [ ORBICIERSINA v~—~ ORI 72—
ITEFRL, 77— 7 OO0 Z TV T 7 =T Lo T S v, FiEEZR & L TONA 2~ORPLERRS
AT, B PR EZ DO TRERICEFRFICRIBLE Lz, ZORFIZONTE, —BRKFED
FHMBLEER (77 =T ViaFa <o Tl e — b - —iGimas 86 B 1 5 120 H) ICFELEM»
NTWET, (YSD-3153)
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050 ALy N IRYUZFYL 70 PR £4% 17514 vl FUH
[Smollett, Tobias G.]

The Adventures of Peregrine Pickle.
In which are included, memoirs of a lady of quality.
London: Printed for the author and sold by D. Wilson, 1751.

¥426,000
10 x 17cm. First edition. ix, (1), 288; x, 322; v, (1 erratum), 205; vii, (1), 315 pp. Contemporary calf, spine stamped gilt,
raised bands, light brown morocco label, some marginal browning and some foxing of the text.

[(RYZYy e E70]) X, RELVY MOABHOKBRE D EICLTANELIEEBVN (rT Y v « S04
2] (Roderick Random, 1748) DAL W) RE/EMTH Y | BERE T =F >, ZORIET—ARD
Ny F U A R ORI OFITRMEIH T E, RAKEBLE L, AEL Yy MIZILHOEM,
(Zd o T TESR/ANGL Z2A ) AR RICHSIL, 74 7 v X2 3 U0 & 2% IBOIERICRE g%
2 TWET, (Ma-40270)

051 FA¥x [RY : XATLDFE] (19474) VA
Larguier, Roubier

Petits Loyers et Tours d'Ivoire.
Paris: Editions du Bateau Ivre, 1947.

¥20,000
21.5x 28 cm. 160 pp. With numerous illustrations. original boards with dust cover.
AKEIANVIEH D LN DEALEFEGEEIRL TRATO2RENE, FEREZIEIY v - vzl L
F* L7z, (Ma-40688)

052 BT R (24 £12% RE2HBOH FEEI LAY

Bierce, Ambrose

Collected Works.
New York & Washington: The Neale Publishing, 12-09.
¥700,000

8vo. Autograph Edition. Limited to 250 numbered sets, signed by the author. Publisher's Turkish morocco, elaborately
gilt.
TAYAONRFETY v —F U X DT 7 a—RX + BT Z(Bierce, Ambrose)l%, M4{hi—nD T L= |
ELTORMBEZ/RTVET, E7 200 L b FARELOVE S ERORM] 13, REEPERADOKRE
WL 72 B 2 N A, B BRI BFRTR O PR AEIR 2 i U 72 BRI MRS T, ST b CHis S 41, 1906 4RI

FRRIRMEERD & LTHRS 72 b O THAR, 1909 FITHIR SN eARIEORE 7 B S HBRIC, v
T ARNDFRRIZ L - T [MEIRAEE] 220 MEEOFHL] IS E Lz, (YSD-5981)

053 ST NV—NVE/Vu Ry [O=77)—rD7edDT7—H|
Laboureur, Jean - Emile (illus.) / Giraudoux, J.
Fugues Sur Siegfried
Portrait de L'auteur par Gorvel. Eaux-fortes originales de Laboureur.
Collection Les Images Du Temps.
Paris: Lapina, 1930.

¥70,000
8vo. 57 pages, broché sous couverture illustrée rempliée de H. RAPIN. Portrait de I'auteur
en frontispice par GORVEL, fac-similé et eaux-fortes originales en couleurs de
LABOUREUR. Edition originale, 1 des 1000 exemplaires numérotés sur vergé de Rives
BFK (No0.582).
Uyy e vn Ryid, 77 AOHNZE - BIER - NRE T, AFRIYEe Fyic
LBT7 TN LBy F o T AR TN T2 UCE DY Ry BEREAND 5T ET, AEIX 1000
HIRED 5 HOH 582 FTH, MU BFK V=7 MMEMSHTWES, Zhid, 77207 LVv¥ a0 4%
¥ AP BASE L2 8dn T, =y b (100%) ZJREE L7857 v U RO T4, ISR
EDY k7T 7 R @ L7z, HRENTR A STV D IREEHET T, (MY-44664)
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054 F— RV —V 75 2EKRFEHE] (18524) ~NUT
D'Hauterive, M. Borel
Annuaire de la Noblesse de France.
et des Maison souveraines de I'Europe.
Paris: Dentu, 1852.
¥30,000
11 x 17.5cm. iv, 396 pp. With 5 plates. Half leather on marbled boards.
R—F U — IR E - RFLEFH TH V. "Revue historique de la noblesse de France" ([ 7 7 o 2 E D JFE 51 4
FE1) ORHE T X DBEOKIMA Y 8, (Ma-40581)

055 5—vo v N/ FHyT IFEROESE] 1866 4 n 2 R
Larwood, Jacob & Hotten. John Camden

History of Signboards.
From the Earliest Times to the Present Day.
London: John Camden Hotten, 1866.

¥30,000
14 x 20 cm. x, 536, (12) pp. With 19 plates and text illustrations. Original cloth.
AREFR AR5 19 HRPEE T —n v STRONEMERZ B E il AL ToBL, B
TeWTFEE, (Ma-40729)

056 75 AEZMERG] 1956 4F /U
(Malecpt, Yves (ed.))

Décorations Officielles Francaises.
Paris: Imprimerie Nationale, 1956.

¥18,000
24.5 x 32 cm. First edition. 291 pp. With numerous illustrations. Decorative cloth.
A RUF v HEAATN, bR REZL DEBICRE SNERESCHM, MEGHA SRR T —L
FROFRKRCRAT HMEE T, EERCHFHOBARbINERS N TNET, 770 A - NUHADOE
WRICORR S D B T£ % -+ 23U | (Monnaie de Paris) |2 & % 2372 R4,
(Ma-40589)

057 X7 4 IRYBITZORTEN]
[PARIS] Paty, Isidore de

Manuel du voyageur aux environs de Paris
ou Tableau Actuel des Environs de cette Capitale.
Paris: Roret, 1826.

¥40,000
12mo. iii, (1; blank), 256 pp., with 8 folding plate and a large fold-out map of Paris at the end. Quarter calf, over
marbled boards, spine gilt. All edge marbled.
TP A aRT 47T =X 7 u—DERRREDBRD I SADITIAKIR & . BRITITANY LA
IAMIR SR S TWET, (MY-44335)
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058 [F—7F 1 ¥ RADOHAI
[Sieveking, F.]
Journal de bord H.M.S. Audacious.
1876.

¥650,000
20 manuscript ff., plus 7 water color sketches. Full vellum, partly soiled.
A XV AMROFMA—T 1 ¥ AFITHf L Tl EARHEA A D
¥ —7 = ¥ 7 (Sieveking. F.S)3frdk U 7-fiifE H 55, AAROHPHNIZ E#R
DI, BT - B - R - &RUE - J&A 72 EDERDIED, fBER A
ENLINTWET, A TUnOFBERH L THE EHIEICELS £
TOMIMBEAFETR20ED I b, -R2EETHRY=F0FH, 13EENID
Bt D 20 HEFE THMT LRI TR ORER L 72> TOES, Hilife S
DN, BT O I (Kelung) o F HE O & P#E(T-(Abetrdeen), HAD & &
Bondboipd, LD s 2 OBORET-B DT TR OKE
BRIV AENTWET, 1876 45 6 A 3 H AT ORI THRIT X /=<Japan
Weekly Mail> D> [E#EERE RO ABEE R ML, A—T 1 ¥ v A5HR
BEICHE L2 b, £ RMAIC L AHESHEE 2 1 > (Capt. Philip
Howard Colomb) D 4fEi1Z & 0 44 E B #<Bluff Gardens>CiThon 7= Z &
BRI TWET, (YSD-2650)
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[ - ]

059 N—U xR DEFMAEFHRIT L SBMTH] R 19276 ==a—3—77)
Burgess, W. Randolph
The Reserve Banks and the Money Market.
New York: Harper, 1927.

¥34,000
14.5 x 20.6 cm. First edition. xxi, (3), 328 pp. With numerous tables and graphs in the text. Original publisher's cloth,
front cover lettered and ruled gilt, spine lettered gilt, hinges slightly loose.
Za— I — 7 OEMEEFRITORRBE BT N7 « N=Ux A8, BERREREAXRE, #2
B CTORES 70 £ & BRE L T U7 B R BOR O BUE & 2 WERTZE, FAEDNRIT & fiific
D HAR e A . IR T DR E AR FIHZ BV TR L T D, (Ma-40438)

060 ¥Vt IRfTOHE]| 1856 4 U
Darimon, Alfred Louis
De La Réforme Des Banques.

Avec un introduction par M. Emile de Girardin.
Paris: Guillaumin, 1856.

N
LN

¥25,000
14 x 22 cm. (4), xix, (1), 211, (1), 1 table pp. Morocco backed marbled boards, spine lettered gilt, light spotting
throughout.
TNAT Ly ReZUE(819-192)0E7 T AD Y v —F U 2 N TH Y BURF, HorOMEELE & LT X,
RIS VICH T, HEERE L — FUNEFILE TAR] TARORM | 72 EOFHBOREIHEDL Y £ L,
BB ER Y, REMBEOFME L UCERL, 1865 FICL YAy « RX—LEEEZEH L TWET,
(Ma-40547)

061 Y 7—= IE¥H] PR 17504 FRUA

Galiani, Ferdinando
Della Moneta.
Libri Cinque.
Napoli: Giuseppe Raimondi, 1750.
¥1,800,000
15 x 21.5 cm. First edition. (16), 370, (1 errata), (5) pp. Modern vellum, manuscript lettering on spine.
Y7 —= (1728-1787) 134 % V7 OfRHFFHE THRLE, SAREL LTRVIZIRESIL, 74 FrZELD
LT ERREFEIROHMGEN & ZMARDE Lz, BRFFE L LTUL, EREROLLEL LY, BERERZH
‘#'J L* Lf:o B OMEEGRIIYIFER CThHoTea v 70N T 4 o O & 134 Bl - 2 MAIN 2R L o
T, BICHGGR PN TIEZHELEDIZA VT —0, Vo R XOEFNGFEETH L LWL ET, FY 7~:
DEEL fﬁéﬂiii SEMEEIC A, EnTh TR L&) TEREOAKRE] TEEOME) TEHORE
TFIFAZ2WT) &V Tz B DV TR S 4L, e Lo A TR & 72 > TWET, (Ma-40348)

062 7 A v X THEERHR IR
Keynes, John Maynard

A Treatise on Probability.
London: MacMillan and Co., Itd., 1921.

¥177,500
8vo. xi, (1), 466, (2) pp., fac. p. 423 an errata leaf, ex-library stamp on title-page and p. 466. Previous owner's signature
on front fly leaf, pencil notes on several pages. Brown cloth, rubbed.
TR EE T A X (1883-1946) FEL7Z, FERICOW TR LT EETYT, £ v FEITERD TV 7z 1906 4E
ESFEE 39, 1914 FFITITIEIFEBR L TOE L2, HIEN=0ik HEMORFERRFE (The
Economic Consequences of the Peace) | (1919) CHAIWLR 72D L TL, A4V APHOIERTH Y |
DORE LB OEEOHEME L Ioo = L S ET, (WABP-38324)
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063 7— FJF— [SERFR
LARDNER, Dionysius
Railway Economy:
a treatise on the new art of transport, its management, prospects, and relations, commercial, financial, and
social. With an exposition of the practical results of the railways in operation in the United Kingdom, on
the Continent and in America.
London: Taylor, Walton, and Maberly, 1850.

¥140,000
8vo. Original green embossed cloth, neatly rebacked preserving the original gilt lettered spine, cream coloured
endpapers. Correction leaf for page 374 bound in after the table of contents. With tables and figures in the text. Neatly
rebacked, corners worn, inner hinges re-inforced; a clean copy. [Goldsmiths’ 36996 (‘the first step in the formation of
my economic collection’ — Foxwell); Sraffa 3180]
AFXVZAOARREET — N —Z MN) =T 10—« DLy VIEFERNGEF, AR V28Il 55
L% %3 LT, "Encyclopaedia Edinensis", "Encyclopaedia Metropolitana"72 EZ % & fm L CWET,  HIfE, #
DLRNE, 1827 Rl v > R KFmME# IR IC 35 T L 72 "Cabinet Cyclopaedia (1830-34)"(C & - THICFEIE
SITWETA, M b KFEEZENT 2R OBEFROIRS 2 &, RiBPELEICET 2 EEL L LT
7
AETIE, AFVR, TAVABIOI—n v SGEEOSKESE, MOMER L ghE, AR & RE ., #&
BERMFTRE R SIZHONWTRERR S T 72 AW TR L TWET, 4 XU 2OBIGREFE TEMINEZ L L
THOND 7 4 v 7 AT = )LEF% (Herbert Somerton Foxwell)23, 7 LA /I —/L RA I AlEEHELET DHIZ
BlzoT, —BEANIBALLHEEE ThHoLZETHMOLNTVET, TAT7 Ly R w—T¥/LE, K
Iz Lo T NERMSHERZOREBAE N Rl L TWET, (MY-45236)

064 F < TR [FIFIZHONT) HIIK 16385 FA 5 Tl
Saumaise, Claude De

De usuris liber.
Leiden: Elzevier, 1638.
¥280,000
10 x 16 cm. First edition. (56), 686, (71 index) pp., etc. Printed in roman, greek and italic letter, title in red and black,
with woodcut printer's device, and several woodcut initials. Later red morocco, raised bands, gilt title on back, gilt
arms on both cover, marbled endpapers, all edges gilt, slightly rubbed.
HHECRB WL, LY To LBERBOIIERETH- T, Kb
HENTHRRBDITEF T L, @i, E&Zz0b 0N 6HE%
BLDOTH->T, HRIZAEBT 2E1EOMMNE T, BEITR
ZEHINDZ A BME LT b OT, FlFoinzEmE Lz
DTHEDH Y FHATL, BHIOHEBEIZONTOESOREE X, Pt
DOFFEMEICHIZY . BICHE T L, Y9, mAEEEics LT
DOHEE LS uE LA, 13 HRICAD S AL ThEk i sivE L
Too R A~DLET B L < 720 R OB BMT—RICIHEES .
16 Al E TEHOE L DRETEELE SNELL, Zu—F: Fy -
VA=A A(TT v Pw T A 1588-1653) @ [fl¥am) 1%, &
Uz 20 2 - &F§R] (Tractatus Commerciorum, et usurarum .
1546) & 3LIZ, FIT- OB A WEHE U 7 {0 72251 7-5m D SEBRI) 70 EAE
ELTHLNTWET, i, T TIIA7 o Tk, FlTomsNIixiE
PICERINTWVE LR, BENICEARINTWVWERATLE,
P TR, AT HAOT VT AQEE AN TR
N7 K DRF OBINAT 2R 25 3TIS 2. BEO—Hi 2 g
T LT TR WARWREEZ SIS LR S MBS
BUEL, FIFIE LT onBEOHEHOESME TH D LERL
THFOBINEZRZE L E Lz, (Ma-40301)
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065 TVT R THSRREZEFS] PR 1896 £ v —3 L Xl
Walras, Léon

Etudes d'économie sociale.
Théorie de la répartition de la richesse sociale.
Lausanne: F. Rouge, 1896.

¥520,000
15 x 22 cm. First edition. viii, 464 pp. With 3 plates (one folding). Recent maroon morocco backed marbled boards,
original printed green wrappers bound in, top edge trimmed, others uncut, spine lettered gilt, marbled endpapers.
1860 4E 1 —H o X TN EBMBLEHRICSM L IEORE > &0 . TT AT 1870 FlZm—HF
X T AT I ITHTER SPEBURRE i EORBER & LTI SILE Lic, £ 2 OB, SRR
FFE L THEREFELZOMEICEHZ L THL L L OERBE DT 1892 T/ b — MIGEELZ 5 k2%
B, BAELV< IR EE L, TR #2505 (Eléments d'économie politique pure, ou théorie de la richesse
sociale) (1874-7DUGETICZEDOAEZHBEITE Lz, AEIUNL T AOFEZED 15T, FraHELKOHEBIC XS
HEEHE OB T 2R EZ R - T5SCE & 2> TV ET, (Ma-40268)

[tt= - Big]

066 771/ vAF=/v 75 AEfRE] FIIR 2% 18474 wm i N7
(Fry, Katherine And Rachel Elizabeth Cresswell)
Memoir of the life of Elizabeth Fry,

with extracts from her journal and letters. Edited by two of her daughters.
London: Charles Gilpin, 1847.

¥45,000
14.5 x 23 cm. First edition. xii, 495, (1) blank, (4) advertisements; viii, 524, (4) advertisements pp. With 3 engraved
plates (including frontispiece to each volume). Original dark blue cloth, panelled in blind, spine lettered gilt, uncut, a
little worn, spine faded, slight foxing of the text.
TUPRZ 7T 4 (1780-1845) 137 =— U —IRICIE L7o &, 1817 4RI [ NS E R IEMm A2 ) & #l
ML, FPECDIe>TA F Y ZADBIHTIAL 3 —r v 2RO AHBFT A3 L, TOUEEIc R Lk
ANTT,
AEBIWLOBOFIZ L - TIRESNZEEEE T, 774 O HREEFEMOYRAIER L. TOEEERE > T
WEJ, (Ma-40313)

067 NF—y v [ER, R, ER] 1870F 74277/ R
Patterson, Robert Hogarth
The State, the Poor & the Country.
Edinburgh and London: William Blackwood, 1870.

¥33,000
14.5 x 23 cm. ix, 100, (13) pp. Cloth.
HiiYE<The Science of Finances>® 72> Ty U7= A RMEICBET 2 RA O —mc B L72b 0T, AT A v
v FMEICET 2 EERES BRI TWET, 1867 4F 8 H D 2 [EIEFIEIUEIZ LV | &l D77 @) 12
BEHEN G2 ST, B O & RIANET 2 5B E PSR O BINDOERZ ZE LI2EHR, HBHEOR
FRECED - DI 2 BWSI S £ L2, (Ma-40736)
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068 7 F L T ARliZoOWT) FIR 2% 1834 U
Quetelet, Adolphe

Sur I'Homme et le développement de ses facultés,
ou essai de physique sociale.
Paris: Bachelier, 1835.

¥590,000
13.5 x 21.8 cm. First edition. (4), xii, 327; (4), viii, 327 pp. With 6 engraved folding plates and many tables in the text.
Occasional light foxing of the text. Contemporary calf backed marbled boards, upper and lower corners of both
volumes cracked, lower back cracked of vol. 1.
NUX—DOFLEEE . RCFEST P L OETFE, NAfE A ORED NEERE LR, BT O LR
mEEWL, £ NEHAN) OBMEREL THEMHPORMz R E L, Y E#% TFR SR
I EN D RER L L, MEFFEEROON TRBORM AR E L), BERER, fita Hn
THRBRE L ORI REL, =T 4 v OBRAKDEARIC b D b Bia 52 7o L bk
9, (Ma-40903)

069 b o—2h [BIGHE] 7TV REBAIR 1715448 (TLARTAE L / 2XY)F
Hume David

Discours politiques de Monsieur Hume,
traduits de I’anglois.
Amsterdam et Paris: Michel Lambert, 1754.

¥160,000
9.5 x 17cm. First edition in French. Iviij, 431; (2), 418 pp. Contemporary full brown calf, spine blind embossed with
ornaments, printed red calf label on spine.
ta—2A [BHRWE] (1752)D0 7 T 2 AFERVIR, b =2—Aid, HOOBBEZONE Zmis, HEFE,
SCEHLRE, BURFEHELE LD, KEEFZD ) LOBIRFEOSH A L2t 0T, HIRE FFIZE 2
Wi, L TCEOFREICZ DT TV AFEREB BRI N2 L ITAFFE L E Lz, BliEOY v v =~UL)—
Jb « L7 F (Jean-Bernard Le Blanc, 1707-1781)i%, RABMEEL . #E < OEMERZHR L TOET, Ki
2l A=V > 77 Vv v 7 D<Some Reflections On The Present State of the Nation>2MAGR . BURRR I SCHREFE,
BEOKDVIZHRBF O TWET, FIMIET AXT VX A ERHMI NV TOETRERRII AN T, To—
JV(Michel Lambert)iZ £ > THIR S LTV ET, RIFIZL—7 ¢ 3 2 Mauvillon)lZ L > THR 72z, & 5 O
EODT T URTERKN DD T ERMHINTWET, (Ma-40789)

070 V=7 — [HEEfTHLME] 183644F nr FUA
Ware, John

An Account of Several Charities and Estates,
held in Trust, for the Use of the Poor of the Parish of Saint Leonard, Shoreditch, Middlesex.
London: Nicholls and Peowrie, 1836.

¥33,000
15.5 x 24 cm. 175 pp. With numerous illustrations. Original cloth.
HEHATCTEMADO T =27 —I12LDI Nty 7 ZAMOY a LT 4 v FOBLAF— NITEREX T, BRO
=% ’Mfiéhfb\éﬁa“ﬁt LT AT 2 MmEE, BEBE~OMIOBERORER. SESEREESR
¥~OFM, BERHFWEE DIFE THMA SN MEDRA L, BEFEE~DORE L, 1834 FEOUIERK
E%W&%®ﬁ§ﬁﬁ%ﬁé%ﬂ®i%k&ofwiﬁ (Ma-40735)
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071 =H7 Y —F 2 it NEHRREZEEROLDOOINCE] B - & - M - (LD 4 HEFE
Ekateriny II (Catherine II of Russia)
Nakaz E.L.V. Ekateriny Vtoryia....
(Instruction de sa Majesté Impériale Catherine II. pour la Commission Chargée de Dresser le Projet d'un
Nouveau Code de Loix).
St. Petersburg: Pri. Imp. Akademia Nauk, 1770.

¥650,000
4to. First complete edition with all four title leaves (Russian, Latin, German, French). 403 pp, engraved vignettes at
beginning and end. Full wine-coloured goatskin by Paul Mucci.
ayy - mv ) 7oL ((E1762-96 ) AT U —F 23, 7T U ABFEERITH LA, RLT—
ART 4 FrEIGHEL, 173 FITER T TIET 4 Re a2\ TnES, =7 ) —F 2 ik, EEEGOZ
WICR S THIEEZIERT 24 XY 203 —n v NEEICZLENL TWARRERANCE 52X TELE, £ L
T, =1 Yy ORDINET D o7 Ok aH LED 5720, B BfRE O, RENWEE. #E -
PR e DR, HICCE DRI L W o 7B R BRI SO in YL BOR 2 HEE L L=, T OHE KRR E
bWADbON, BHEREMICH EOF, EFREEOEM L ERREZ O S LTRELE FIg (FU—2) ]
TL7z, 1766 . FH D OBEINTHEAOEBREZE RS, £ 2T MPI5) BIREESLEL
Too BT AXa—0 [EOHM] Xy Y =70 [FRIREME] 7oL, VEROBEZEBELK VAL D
RS, BRI ORER R & & Vo T RERZRNE & & ATV e T3] TLD, SEREORMEAR 0 v T 15
DIRFETIH > T, FETRERRE LTFDZLiTH Y FHAT L, EFERMBOBIEL, va— MR
DELTHALBORIC L > TRE Y A8 Len, HRERE (72 LRBERS) ORENLRD 2okl
REEFEBEIC T4 252 TUKROZ L TLE, (YSD-3110)

072 N—F <A 7 — ¥ ELHEICBIT DEEmiR)
Hagemeier, Joach[im]
De imperio maris variorum dissertationes.
Nunc primum junctim editae.
Francofurti ad Moenum [sic.]: n.p., 1663.

¥120,000
8vo. (16), 372 pp. Full old vellum, red edges but mostly faded, internally browned throughout,
D BRI T, MO AR & XEUCT 290 T, ETAT o0 ru T o v ARERLE AR
il (72881609 4F) LA XY AT URENC G L [THgER] (1635 4) DfmfTAX —
ML, ZOWMEIEE OB ONE L EEORIEOEBEL RV Lie, Ve T o DAL, BT VOEFEEE
WLUCHEREDOA 7 v AREZ 1636 2 — L ATHIFITL TV ET,
AREZ, BA Y OWEEF ~N—4~< A 7 —(Joachim Hagemeier;1617-1681) 23 FAEIZBHT a2 E O L D
T, Za7 4 A0 [AdEEGR) bIERSITOET, 1663 FEFIZ 18 D T 7 L RERASH TH Y . Worldeat
T 31 D ET DTS RS S TV ET,
/N—47'< A 7 —(Joachim Hagemeier;1617-1681) X, B A b v 7 KFE, U4 v T VUL T | ~IVARAT v R,
NN—T NI DERFETHEANET 4 —T SV O RA Y OERF, IRE T, AVT 7V I T
He. 7T 7NV NREFESHEE R EEBD TWET, (YSD-11908)
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073 (NU—Fi®) [N 20 FAEBN TORNEOLEDE DT FFERIIK
[Howard, John, ed.]

Edict of the Grand Duke of Tuscany, for the Reform of Criminal Law
in his Dominions: Translated from the Italian: Together with the Original.
Warrington: Printed by W. Eyres, 1789.

¥1,200,000
8vo. First edition in English. x, 67, Iv pp.; with engraved frontispiece. French eighteenth century olive morocco, gilt;
all edges gilt. Inscription and ex-libris on front free end-paper.
AL, 1786 FATHAL LI F A 7 b A I —F HIEROBYIOFGRIC, FBTYEER & L TaA@mnya v -
NT—F (1726-90) ([ZX > TRIRENTWET, AV P FAOA XY TEETFA MBRFITF LN, ¥4 LD
BITITHRE AT — FICK VBRI AR, BRICIT 4 RX—Y ORI BN THET,
N AT —=FRAEZ, A F Y T HEICHKSL LI RAE T, #8ln —< B 2T 2T ATV 7 FOPTHE
DOEDTLIZ, hAB—=FRAD VARV 1L ((EOME o —~ B L AL b 2 i) ORZRSEEIC L
ST 1786 FRICAAL LTc b A —FJiNEHIE, TREIRICET28UE LR G, JEM. B, ZIRuIr, #eEk
72 SICBIT 2EBOIE, & S ERENEFRR
EL Wi CHERESCEDER PR ENTL H DT,
2T HERINGEE THIO TR 2 BELT 572 L L
JoRT, YD 3 — 1 v TR BRI A L
DLFNEROOE S E R TWET, A XV T EHE
& LT S 472 1860 LR & . SEJFIHIEE 1% b A
=T ZBRO T L TV E LT,
FIRRE DY 2 >+ /~TU — R(John Howard:1726-1790)
I BENRY 74— Ry —HREE T, HETH
WIOERRGHEETZ & LTambn, REICTMEHh
T EFD B & L CERORBMBEICIY <A FE L
oo BHEDEL BT — FAFOEELID,
1777 I3 A4 72 [DHEFTORE] 2FATL, €0
b3 —m y SRR L THEFIE L B
EFEEZTBRLE Lz, ~NT— Ro®EEL, R0
BRI ZHEL . MUE L7 & BIEICH L DT,
EHERZZ LT ETR LIZb DT, thaio—#k
EEE 2o TOET, (YSD-2704)

074 BT ALV [HSATHRIER] £2% PN
Roesler, Hermann

Lehrbuch des deutschen Verwaltungsrechts.
Bd 1 (alles Erschienene): Das sociale Verwaltungsrecht (in 2 Abteilungen).
Erlangen: Verlag von Andreas Deichert, 1872-73.

¥160,000
8vo. X1V, 568; VI, 683 pp. Newly bound quarter leather over marbled boards, with gilt lettered label on spine.
RA Y OIEFH - RFFHE R T ALV (1834-94 ) 1%, 1878 TR H LIZBEWVANE AT, SEE Ok
Al & L CHARDERIOERILICE KRB EZRITLE L, A=A N T =~ H Y —HEAMEEZBED T
W B AR HERS S 41, 1878 4F 10 AT IR OS¢ B R RISVEI T OB E ICHH 2 Z LicRofen =
AV VL, KBRS EBEERCIEERZIERDOFLA A= LTER L, [BARFERERR] 0£<
EE T AL AVOFEEEEIC LD b O ofe & SN TWE T, MR 2 ORINLRMIE T H P OEE 1T
HHEBKL, R VIEFOERIZHLEDTWET, ftts4 BIsRebkREE LTE b2 crm A L)L
E. ENEBIET2/NOH LT X L - A AR BRRFAFTE RO~ V7 ARMEDRR A UCH L E LT,
AEIL, FOrZ R LER D ANEOSULALRERIZI T 2IERFORR LRI L7 EIETY, 1885 (1A
18) 4FIZIE, TLARHKIZ & - THAGER SHEMRFIC L » THRE L, TO% bIRE BERZIENY TR, 2013
HFIZHE LI L » TEARRAFIT SN T ET, (YSD-12782)
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VIII. &
075 T1878 XY FEMES : KE Y F U TN L]

[Exposition Universelle]
Exposition Universelle Paris 1878.
Album des Facades internationales.

¥70,000
10.8 x 15.2 cm. (oblong). 18 lithograph plates. Blue cloth, gilt lettered on front cover.
1878 LD T EME S IZEB T 2K E S E U A v OB O T 2/ T2 A IR & 0D 7/ NLT A S B, AZRD R
U AU bIERES, S5 Rolc b TrERY vy - K vV AOREEENET, (MY-45360)

076 7=~ /7 —a— (1889 ENRY TEEESF R 2%  (18894) ~UF
[Universal Exposition: Paris, 1889] Dumas, F.G. / Fourcaud, L. de
Revue de I'Exposition Universelle de 1889.
Paris: Motteroz, Ludvic Baschet, n.d. (1889).

¥120,000
Large 4to. (32 x 23.5 cm.). (4), 424, (3; index) pp., with 26 plates; 380 pp., with 29 plates. Total 55 plates and
numerous text illustrations. Quarter morocco, marbled boards, gilt lettered on spine. Spine sunned and faded, vol. 2
rubbed. Internally throughout foxed.
7T v A% 100 £ A FLAE L TN TR S 1889 AED T EIL, #kL BROKNROFMIT 22T 5
HLOTHY, EEM, CFE, B BF. 2z 7 —~ & LEEBRSESTIT LN R E, 20tk
DFEDOFARE DK END E Lz, AEIX, 200 TEOREETHY . ZHORME AW T
OHEEITORET-RF Z TR SNEEOSULE TV TV E T, £2, ZROBRAZC, HAOMER
DRR STz BAREEO N & O SIFRRICHID LTV E T, (MY-44342)
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077 =7 —/v 11889 1Y TEMERAME] £2% (A1)
[Universal Exposition: Paris, 1889] Huard, C.-L.
Livre d'or de 1'Exposition.
Paris: L. Boulanger, (1889).

¥155,000
32.5 x 25 cm. 2 vols. bound in one. 1-404; 401-796 pp., with many plates (partly in colour), including 2 double-page
chromolithograph plates. Lower margins slightly waterstained, plates slightly browned and some are offset. Pp.
228-229 soiled. The first leaf and the last leaf partly away from binding, entirely bound is firm. Quarter navy morocco,
over navy cloth, gilt lettered on spine and front cover.
Ty 7=V FEOASEY A FRTE, FEEOA N e EEHOMRRZHA LT 1889 45 [H{#HD
MEZBN LRk, R 2508 —HoEARESNTWET,
HARIZBE L Cid, /e & AARDORZE LHRICBET 2 S.7 7 U T— L DF 0 3 R—P bl i S h
TEY ., YEPCK TAREZIE L T2 HARDEEITHRL LM T, AADREZRAM b G TA
KEBLTWZ LRI binEd, (MY-44343)

078 7 m vy =aMRkE 1931 FHEHG EHTATEE) 19314 NUT
[Universal Exposition] Cloche, Marcel (photographer)
60 aspects de ’Exposition coloniale.
Paris: Arts et Matiers Graphiques, 1931.

¥40,000 AT §
24.5 x 31 cm. 60 heliogravure plates (printed on both sides), loose as = x P o s I ..T I 0 N
issued, with original pictorial wrappers. Extremities slightly bumped. g
1931 1)) TR S o RM T EONE T, BEILY 7
v aBMmE, NV AT I — U RTHIBlENE Le, Ty =
— LTy b, A RATLEE, TI7V OB EERENT VA
NSRS N TUWET, (MY-44580)

1€61 3ITVINO10D
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079 HAFEZESMRE 1900 F ) HEE, HAERIT; HAEWRLXE] (1900 £4£)
YA
Commission Impériale du Japon a I’Exposition universelle de Paris, 1900
Histoire de I’Art du Japon.
Paris: Maurice de Brunoff, n.d. (1900).

¥275,000
Folio. XV, (1; blank), 277, (3) pp., with 68 plates in black and white (incl. some double) and 5 plates in colour. Quarter
gilt decorated vellum, over cream cloth, with dust jacket (browned and stained).
HhlDZED Y H &2 Fl& L TR S L7z 1900 423U FEMICE L, SEITA EOERNEBM ZFRT 5720
SEOTHRAZF LU, FRRHEREEDE Lz, BARIIKSEIHEL THEONFEEL L - TEIMTE S K
O 1878 ALK EMIClZE L COEHRBIEZ FHE RICMEAm LE Lic, BIITEEL =7 X oY
LB L, FEROERSHSICH A 5 2 EKEOHGA B L TRELRIT S > THLLE Lz, MEENRS
S LB RERB N ST=ON AREELMEORMME T Lz, ¥R 4K, SMEZOaL Y v a vy, Ftho
FEW. HEMELMMAD I LY g Lind b EERRG A D T ZERIHER O KRB RE ST, BESFai
L CTIED N HAREEOHITHSI L, HAULDISHOIES & 2 DFEMAESLOKEED & S 2 fi~7 v —
NLUE L, ABFIHAFTEEZESD, ZORRIHGOETHFEHILE LTT7 7V AETRELZEM T, ZE
DZORELZB TH > EMBIEDOEE THIR S iz, HRl, AL &) TiTbi, #EORN, BUf., 574,
e, EHICFE SN E L,
AEOHBIILLTOEY . 1. R LD REFRET, 2, HERREL AR ET, 3. A~ 4.
RAPFEPOE)INFEET, 5. BEEA, 6. BIFR, AFBIEERFTV OFTA VY Ty MEE,
(MY-44346)
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IX. HHIX
080 (BUIYEEARHE) Th ) oHX) —Z&

[Anonymous]
The Land of Canaan Travel'd Over by our Saviour Jesus Christ ...
(London?), (c. 17707).

¥59,700 |
Matted: 49.5 x 59.5 cm. Copperplate, outline coloured, coloured
illustrations at bottom.

[F 2y eidhg e a2 ) INCERE N - I —m A 9t
D&, T4 T2« XY A NEZOBRTHIRLIZATFTOM) OX
A MADMTT ST T, miE B, PR 3EE - L
LN T 4 R T AADHED I BRI FEOR RO HI4 &7 LT
WET, B FEBICIE, ZEI2F Y A N OFEE, B, FRicE
15 D51 & Hi O T BRI A M 2 TV E S, (WABP-44870)

081 ~7 4R THAE] —3
Bertius, P.
TAPAN
Amsterdam, 1598-1609.

¥60,000
13 x 8.5 cm. Copperplate. Coloured.
SULT 4 T A(1565-1629 E)iF, P - 77 T U — B IO -
BT AR LEHDO B THHTZ AW, 16184EICT T AD
A+ 2O MBI F I ATm S EFT. —RRE T A 7 v THF
BREBDIZZ LB E Llc, MO IIRELD IR T2
FIDvdu, IR E 2K LEE & 1 AW RERA I T I
PITWET, FEITA T OREMEOFIZHTNET,
(WABP-44806)

082 oYy THARK| o —3E
Sanson, N.

Les Isles Du Japon.
Paris, 1652.

¥70,000
18.5 x 24.0 cm. Copperplate, original hand coloured.
AL 7 T > AR 2R ER OBIMGF & 78 - - F2=H
HyFE=a7 -y Ak D HARKTT, %0 1683 DMK &
Rk, AR =AFORE L L COMBEMNEZERL Tk, JuifE
EOMIIIMAAEN TOWETA, AARDIICS LRI [ =
v A=Y FElidty Y EEIEEM) T, PifEEO
e BAMNALER~IEN > TV ET,  (WABP-44804)
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083 ¥ F7 v TEHARK] —3
Chatelain, H.A.

Carte Du Japon [inset map on sheet] Succession Des Empereurs Du Japon ...
Amsterdam, 1719.

¥99,500
Matted: 54 x 59.5 cm. Copperplate, uncoloured.
F 7 X OMKIEUEF ¢ N T (Henri Chatelain,
1684-1743) DAFIETE 7 &b T=5 [EHRHXIE ("Atlas
Historique™)| (1705-1720) £V, 7 ¥ TIZOWTHho L
B S BIINESNIEMRTY, vy b7 OMMIRIET Z
CADBFEERO T THRENE LT,
EEITE X AND & bR T, AL TRE (&
J5) OF&E) AT T T o RiEEAZ D) B E DO
FENHY . TEUC B ARDOHKD G TVET,
(WABP-44869)

084 XZ v [HOEFEDK] —F NUTF|
Bellin, J.N.

Plan De La Ville De Meaco ...
Paris, 1752.

¥39,800
Matted: 35.5 x 43.5 cm. Copperplate, uncoloured.
(WABP-44868)

085 Vv & TEARFELNK] —&F
Zatta, A.

L' Impero Del Giapon ...
Venice, 1785.

¥109,500
Matted: 48 x 57 cm. Copperplate, outline coloured.
Py ZIIARRY 4 T OHIKZER T, TRHTHIXIE ] o HAR
THOLNTWET, ZOHRARMKSG TR IR (120
s o bo—H, NY OHMPEERT ORI EIF
(FEEEE LT s ARSI S, AEEE & BRERGE S I3
PITWER A, (WABP-44867)
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086 7= 7/ [FELT AV K| —%
Duval, Pierre

America.
(Paris), (1660-1661).
¥43,800

ca. 13.4 x 13.7 cm. Copperplate, coloured.
17 WAC Y OHIKFEE T 2 T 7 Mc kD, LT AV &
& LT/, 7 Y 7 4 V=TI 3MSE L7z B & LTl
TWET,
A A2 S D AR KRBT, /NS BRI TR,

[Terra de lesso] DOHIA & % £9°, (WABP-44863)

087 ANT Y U A [EESHIK] —3
Ortelius, A.
Aevi Veteris, Typus Geographicus.
Antwerp, 1590 (-16247?).

¥159,200
Matted: 47 x 59.5 cm. Copperplate, coloured.
16 Al 7 > N U — T OMIBEER AT U U ALY RO RO MBI 721 Tldde < BEEHIR S 5T L E Lz,
FHOLEIBLO—HKT, 3—uy R LT 7V ET VT (O—E) Bz iR o Hh
XTd, REERTI7HAE TELNE LT
JEAFITREEIDS CTRIENE DD 2 E DR INTWET, E OO HFIZIEM KER ZNE T
BY . hROEEMIER & U TR R IER 2R L T ET, (WABP-44871)

AEVI VETERIS, TYPVS GEOGRAPHICVS
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(471
088 (K- 27 Lav@) Ak TEABAR] (1952-53 4E)
Brenet, (Albert)
Japonaises Fusain.
¥250,000

41 x 31 cm. Sketch by crayns de coleurs, signed on lower left. Framed.
TNk« T3 (1903-2005) (X7 T U ADWFEOMWE T, Hit
Wi, A v Fuya, Fa=U7 ALAET VT 4 —/, b=,
AT A=AV T TAY i EHREMETR, ATy TF &
FRLTWET, BAICH 1952488 H L0 6 7> HMIME, %4
ML, ZOFOEMLIT TRARNE : 17 —I2 L5 HB) IElRS
NTWET, B - BT, (MY-44756)

089 ¥ H—/ [T /L73E) B10% % 37/38 5
Chagall, Marc

Dessins pour La Bible.
Text by Gaston Bachelard. Verve Vol. X, No. 37 et 38.
Paris: Ed. Verve, 1960.

¥750,000
36 x 27 cm. 16 leaves With 24 coloured lithographs and 96 black and white
illustrations by Marc Chagall. Original-boards with original-coloured lithographs
by Chagall over both boards. Edges very slightly rubbed, otherwise fine.
BIZRIC L DAV VI U N T 720 L CHAT SN2 EMHERE T =
VT FED 3738 BF S, v A LA 1958-59 AEICHINE LTz, BEA
MR TR Z R L 725 T, =Y ROD 7 —Xi 24 #2, ARX
fiR 96 Fx & gk, RMITZ OBFOLDICHIESNE LT,
7T v ADPFH /N 2T —)L (Gaston Bachelard, 1884-1962) 7235 L & 2
HTWET, (WABP-45224)

MARE CHAGALL

DESSING f‘-\_l‘ "
POUR =
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090 =¥ TEeFDBHR) BB [RE 500 &
Goya, Francisco de

Los desastres de la guerra.
Munich: Schmidt, 1921.

¥355,000
32x31.5cm.
500 FBFRE, 82 DT L— M AV, (WABP-38044)
091 (BY7—) =y v—V: zuFuELE]
[Schiele, Egon] Kallir, Jane / Guetat, Gerald (trans.)
Schiele: Erotica.
Arcueil: Editions Anthese, 2007.
¥250,000

ca. 52 x 33 cm. Limited 1200 copies, this is no. 447. 120 pp., (80 pp. are 20 plates). Loose as issued. Housed in
original orange cloth slipcase.

Ty v—L (1890-1918) (28 F TR L7zA—A MU TOEETY, 7V AMEAIE LT, Tk
Ly ERBEFRMEZOFEBEMLSZ, MAOAZ A NEHSL LE L, AMERBIZEN, TP
RITT v all XD EHOEITmD TE<, &b, = A (HEHRY) MEOFEET—~TLiz, 20
KR —= b7V AFem 22 FEE L 20 ROFEHE 7T v a2 fefdlbD Ty, 2TY 7T
7 CHIR S 7z )R 20 /K2 I8k L7 SR IRE B ©, v — L&D v & o 22 B0 i@ - R
T, (MY-44468)

092 TERINHERS . V—T V] B 3T H (Efs5s) (1929 4)
YT
(Van Dongen)
L'(Euvre, 37¢ année.
Paris, (19297?).

¥55,000
24.5x 16 cm. 16 pp. With a cover illustration by Van Dongen. Wrappers.
7T ZAOEMHEES T—T 0] 36D 37 HETE, RKZIZT 7> - Foiv
OIFENFE N TUVET, (MY-44575)
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[Z4])
093 SNAT 4 T4 bV T 4 O RABREFEINEES HIR 16124F TUJTATVIH

[Vitruvius] Baldi, Bernardino

De verborum Vitruvianorum significatione.
Augsburg: ad Insigne Pinus, 1612.

¥410,000
15 x 20 cm. First edition. (2), 198, (2), 199-207, (1) pp. With woodcut device on
title, larger device at the end, some woodcut initial and text illustrations.
Contemporary vellum, a portion towards head of spine torn away, ties missing,
somewhat stained.
A BN T DFEFESIVT 4 (1553-1617)IC & 5, Bii—titfl o —~ DELEZR T M
FtE THONDT A PLT 4T ADEE - BAROFERICET 2imEHET
o AT A IIARGI Y IR R EOEMEZT, PRAZ IV TOUNLE
— TR T T TRIFEA BEFEE LTAEETHWE L, K
FEIB AT 4O 4 VY 4 7 AT DRIOFEFELHRL LS & L
TV Tz AP =0 b L@ o, fRETHfTShizizdA 2 U 7 Tidde
KT TATNT TORIFTERD £ LT, (Ma-40312)

094 A b TBE, EHEXOFHHEZE] 1963F —==a—g3—7H
Wright, Frank Lloyd

Buildings, Plans and Designs.
Introduction by Wesley Peters.
New York: Horizon, 1963.

¥180,000
Large folio. Black cloth and gray boards portfolio with square red and white
label, ribbon ties. Limited, numbered edition. Fine copy of the reprint in
English of the great Wasmuth portfolios published in 1910 as "Ausgefiihrte
Bauten und Entwiirfe von Frank Lloyd Wright", with thirty page booklet and
100 plates. Spotted along edges, but plates clean. The captions are in English,
and the introductory text was written by Wright in 1957.
AEIT 1910 FIT~L Y o THIT S
nrw” Uy Abs—h e RK—=hr7xV
F7 LIRS, A R4 E I —
2y NS L T RS E DE X
JiTY, 1893 42KV 1909 42 TIZ
T4 ASERE LI AR A 100 £2
DRI D BTV ET,
F VT META FOFD TOEMET, 7 A U B NBEROSLERIIE
ML LT, g —n y BT 58— RO REEROFELE L
L CEEREL SO TOET, 20 HETICHWTT A Faidba —n
VNS OBFEZ I HIZRF LI BIIEERORMAH Y EHA, 2L
T, VAEVR, YU RT— A M TREDBEFENZOREFH
LCWE L, £, AV PF e R— b 74 U AR FIT S Mz,
20 HALBEIC KX R RB AR LI ZKER, abave, I—R -7
Ty T a—T FabEURAEINVY) AlH o= L ADT b
VTEWTEY, ZOFV TN - K= 7+ UART MY =IZEIE
L7ZBICiE, —H7 MY =oftFERpl Lzt bl TnhET, 20
A= b7+ VAORBEORESEYELIT Y — Pz 4, TRE
EB EDOEFIEOELNR AV T ITERED T A FEBD KK DEE,
FEAEDEENBESR L= ofd TRl T, (MY-45219)
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095 AI— b [ZF 4 A M ATEOAERE] IR K 23 8
Smeaton, John

A Narrative of the Building and a Description of the Construction of the Edystone
Lighthouse with stone: to which is subjoined, an appendix, giving some account of the lighthouse on the
Spurn Point, built upon a sand.
London: Printed for the Author, by Hughs: sold by G. Nicol ..., 1791.

¥900,000
Folio. Rare first edition of Smeaton's Classic work. xiv, 198 pp., with engraved illustration on title-page, and 23
engraved plates, of which 5 of them are maps. Full leather, bordered in gilt, elaborate gilt spine, marbled endpapers.
TT 4R MATEIE, WL LB RICER SNTE L LUIRATREAO L O, o LTmbhn
BHIET 4 AR VEMEIZ, 1696 FEIZA XV RO~ U —- 7 ¢ > A X U — (Henry Winstanley;1644-1703)
W&o TR SN E Lc, AFITRMOITBEBRORSZN D, 1759 FIZ5EM LT 4 KRBT BRIV 2 DI@EIC
DWTFRR SN2 EETT,
ESHEOEFEEZ T AI— bk, BRICHATZVMAMICRE L, TE0—EM & LTS 285810
B, KCTEED FEOEALZNAEMEN, (ERAEOTa v 7 2 RoT= D EATH HINEBEE LE L, AIK
KIEVEZ B2 5 Z OBANE, B AL FOBERICEHERERZRIZL, OHOFRL T KA hOFE
DEMFZFES ZLIZ2DbOTLE, BRIT =7 4 2 M ATHREZOWER ] 213 T, ITHOIERX,
Wi [0 % 2 RS L Rl O T U & s L T E
Z I — hooE, BRA ORI S BN 2 THARTY) & UTHESZ L7 AT, /. R,y
ITRBREEREILIZZ LT TEARTHYOR) EbHINTWET, 82T 2 F%, 53T 1813 Fic
RENTWET, (YSD-4192)

[ ARAfi ]
096 N7 A R TIRNAZRDODELDI-DDORETFT VA 4] HEERR

Bakst, Leon
The Designs of Leon Bakst for the Sleeping Princess.
A ballet in five acts after Perrault. Music by Tchaikovsky. Preface by André Levinson.
London: Benn Brothers, 1923.

¥500,000
Folio. (1), portrait frontispiece of Bakst by Picasso, 18 pp. With 54 splendid tipped-in color plates, costume or stage
design by Bakst, with captions on quard sheets. Quarter vellum on light blue cloth boards. No. 304 of a limited edition
of 1000 copies.
FX A a7 A —DOERE LTARWWAS Ll TIRNVAHFEOER ] OBEERIFEAAY LAY X MILD,
54 HOBBPANIDOT-DDTHFA L, TATELT7ORLT « RLZHA~OBITH B, BF OB &
PRI T2 N A RS2 OHafiME & KIBZe T A L CHREA B/ <L TV ET, 1000 FBRE K,
(MY-42203)
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097 OKEE) N3—7F IR LORELES B imABR (1912 4) NV HIE
[Poiret, (Paul)] Lepape, (Georges)
Jeune femme habillée par Poiret une ombrelle 4 1a main.
Paris, (1912).
¥500,000

20.5 x 20.5 cm. Watercolor drawing with studio stamp by Lepape. Framed.
VanVa s =7 (1887-1971) (X7 — - T ORI DA F
ARL—F—TT77va M APy b -T2 -Rr b o
2 FHITAREZBE LELE, V7 v ar s THALFT—DKR—
NeRTLEDIETCT 7o v ay T L—hEHEESHIELE Lz,
ZM”Eu”u&i [(TEBY b T a R b OFffaOFY OV KER

W EBEETT, WA O, % FIZHRT LOARE S 28O Lotk
M TnES, TFJIm#HwTwiT LTS, (MY-44755)

098 kBT v o) "AET [Ux L hORE: 7TFa— (8&42b)] 1921 4 X
Y il
[Worth] Barbier, (George)
Adieu.
Paris, 1921.
¥600,000

24 x 16.5 cm. Watercoloured guache, signed and dated lower right. Framed.
sLE T (1882-1932) X7 —/ - T allERET L7 7 v a VEIFET
T AMEMINY DA =R IFa— VDAY~ TF L DT 7 v a
VEE (KE -7 Tvva) TV, ZOATZANMI [HEY b T = -
Ry e b 3B 1921 712 28 3 - ?ww%@v/&&“- TT 2

=7 LT ESNE L, BIlER - BAAD R, (MY-44757)

[hiE ]
099 CRRHE) =—F VB [BiEoaE) mEik

Maurin, N[icolas-Eustache].

Le Travestissement.
El Disfraz. Die Verkleidung.
Paris: Imp. lith. de A. Bes et F. Dubreuil, édit. rue Git-le-Coeur, 11, n.d.
(1847?).
¥180,000

A lithograph in a frame: 40 x 31 cm.
REZEE— 7 > (1799-1850) I X b, HWEMENGEORTT, BHEHO
ka\fﬁy\Vw7ﬂyb%ﬁmoﬁfw6%%%%wkﬁﬁﬁo

ik, KMEHORETH LR Ry RRRULABREEBETONTWHE
ﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁ®/77®i B2 — b LD ISR AN E DM,
I DEEES S T DA LTV B L BbivET,
19 #ALD 7 F 2 A TIL, 1800 - DELES T MED BT EAMNIZIX
HESNTOWELERS, EEYaAYa - R (1804-76) REF 1
—% « AX—/L (1822-99) BHEDIRE HIZOF TV Z ERMbN
TWET, (MY-44562)

42



>
i

100 CKhRE) 74z~ TBR]
Thiemann, Carl
Der Schwan.
Vienna, 1907.

¥56,200
30 x 40 cm. Original woodcut in green, gray, white red blue and black. With
the monogram an date.
T 4 v 2 (1881-1966)1%, 1910 4T Y o — L 3BEIRD A X — & 725
THZE - RRHEZE T, (WABP-42741)

101 74 x==> TEBR] EPARREDRFEICOVWTORNELE AU AD
Thiemann, Carl
Autograph
4 typewritten contracts, signed. Karlsbad and Dachau, 1908 to 1915.
Karlsbad and Dachau, 1908-1915.

¥78,700
29 x 20 cm. 4 pages on 5 leaves.
Contracts about the sale of his original woodcut "Schwan" (29.1V. 1908), "Birken im Herbst" (26.VIIL. 1908), "Abend
vor Venedig" (28.1V.1911) and "Bach im Winter" (31.VII.1915) including right of reproduction to the Gesellschaft fiir
vervielfaltigende Kunst in Vienna. Supplement a typewritten letter by the laywer Wilhelm Diess, who was representing
Thiemann legaly, in a lawsuit about the woodcut "Abend in Venedig" (dated Munich, 2.X11.1920). Edges damaged,
middle folded.
T 4w (1881-1966)1%. 1910 T T 4 — L HEIRD A 3 — L 725 T2 F « ARREIFE T, 7 4 =~
DA (AT Schwan] (1908 44 1 29 HAS), [#EDA Birken im Herbst] (1908 4% 8 J 26 HA)), [V
=3 4 THIT Abend vor Venedig] (1911 4F 4 A 28 Aff), LD Bachim Winter] (191547 A 31 H
1) OBRFRIZHONTORMET, ¥ 4 — 2 OBEEF LI (Gesellschaft fiir vervielfiltigende Kunst in Vienna) A3
BREEDHEAICOVTHEEPNTWET, KRE [TV =Y A THIE] 2OV TORBIZONT, T4 =
<~ ORIEANTH 5 FpiL:(Wilhelm Diess) 3% A 77 A X —TH ST FM(I 2>~ 1920412 A2 HAD)
HONTWET, (WABP-42771)

[&F2%]

102 =y 7V [EERLER (FXRERER)] IR
[Music] Mattheson, Johann

Der Vollkommene Capellmeister.
das ist griindliche Anzeige aller derjenigen Sachen, die einer wissen, konnen,
und vollkommen inne haben muB, der einer Capelle mit Ehren und Nutzen
vorstehen will. 4dAs
Hamburg: Christian Herold, 1739. Svimdlide \ﬂnsmgg
¥1,400,000
Folio. 28 pp., 2 ff., 484 pp., 8 ff. (register), with engraved vignette on title-page.
Type-set musical examples within the text. Contemporary half vellum, decorated
papers on boards. Occasional marginal notes in pencil. Small inscription at the inner | ;
front boards and manuscript notes on front paste-down. &‘ %
<~ vV (1681-1764) 1%, N 7N 7 REEDOEELHED - AW T, 1Bl =
F, BEIERE, AT EOFERMELIT, BEZEAENKDIT
WETA, FEIAGICOWTOEFEENEINTEY, b6 mEE LT
DIFERM DN E T, WRIEEFCIEZIC OV TOEEDIE D, [HEHHH
(Critica Musica) | (1722-25) &5 EHIFIFT S HRL £ L7z,
AEFTPTHLEEL IND, UFOERIIOVWTORERERFM TS, BREROERIRERZ His
LCEPIL, BB 1 ETHEARNSE, H 2B TH-OEMHEIZONT, 53 E’C’@%{@fﬁi (/) 1225V Tha
CTWEY, EIALETAITHEBLAM SN TVET,
ALPICEZARP AL SN, EAEUICHIREHIC LD EZABDBH Y £9, (WABP-45569)

aller I'rninurn Eaden,
© fwefen,
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103 NA 2 RB/ " 7FA TR [HET 4~V A
Bayros (illust.) / Caylus, Philipp Graf
Kutscher Wilhelm.
Rokokoschwinke aus der Umwelt des Stalles. Umdichtung und Geleitwort
von Karl Toth.
Ziirich: Amalthea, 1918.

¥77,000
23.5 x 16.5 cm. 79 pages, 5 coloured plates and many Illustration by Franz von
Bayros. Original half vellum, spine gilt, top edge gilt.
NABRAZEDENR—V KON T —OFFHEMN 5 B, FFEAY ORBE A k
NR—=U BN UROHBOWRD 48, £ LTI L SCRICHRAS 1
TOAS>TWET, A B2OYA L AD, [RIE 3000 i#, (WABP-42905)

104 A CRAHE/FT [#pih) £3% [RE 11008 (f # U 7EE= FA VFER)
Bayros (illust.) / Dante Aligheri

Die gottliche Komaodie.
Deutsch von Otto Gildemeister. Herausgegeben von Karl Toth.
Ziirich, Leipzig, Vienna: Amalthea, 1921.
¥356,500

27 x 23.5 cm. (8), XLIV, 428; (6), 434; (6) 444 pp. With total 60 coloured,
mounted plates after watercolours by Franz von Bayros. With a dedication leaf
for 'Prinz Philipp von Hessen’ an admirer and sponsor of the art of Franz von
Bayros, signed by him in vol. 1. Green original morocco, spine and boards richly
gilt, edges gilt, marbled end-papers.

MHE R ) TR ) TRER ) @ 3BT, A& 20 8. &7 60
NA B RADOKEEE b LIS LTZBRANER S TWET,
FER—=ICA Z YT, A=V KA VEED 2 FRETT X X ME i
T2 1100 FREMD 5 LOVE D, TF X FOMISMT . 3£ LIS
BAES AN BTV ET, (WABP-44831) | -

105 7 XY —@,/~nl)— [7T—Yy—FEDELIE] F 2K
Beardsley, Aubrey (illust.) / Malory, Sir Thomas

The Birth, Life and Acts of King Arthur,
of His Noble Knights of the Round Table, Their Marvellous Enquests
and Adventures ... the text as written by Sir Thomas Malory and
Imprinted by William Caxton...
London: Dent, 1909.

¥340,000
Large 8vo. Second edition, and the first one-volume edition, one of 1500 copies,
of which 1000 for UK and 500 for America. liv, 624 pp., with 20 plates (incl.
frontis.). P. 317/318 and p. 483/484 torn on margin. Bound in half green
crushed morocco and light green cloth, gilt spine with raised bands, marbled
endpapers, t.e.g. Extremities slightly rubbed.
HIRUE S T 1893-94 ARICFAT S E Lz, AFL, 1EARL LTHIT
SNIHID TORTH D5 2T,
Fia% & 072 20 ORI O, i 0 FeRPffigi s s=/e & 7 X —
(2 & DRSS RN GRS TR Y | AT S Rip - 7o BEE O
ATARNI0EbEENET, (MY-43161)
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106 7—7 NEZLBE: BVROEWCEELAZ] 19134 NUF
Boutet, Henri

De Phryné a Margot.
Filles de joie et de misére.
Paris: Librairie Lahure, 1913.

¥72,000
8vo. 18.5 x 24 cm. x; 124 pp. With 27 original color prints by Henri Boutet. Original
publisher’s wrappers. Edition limited to 150.
20 HEACKIEAD /X Y OFEVIROFVEE 2 B L L7cWis, 7Y - 7—7 12 &
5L ATT 4 v alfT— Ty F U TR 2T AT bR T E
T 150 HREM, (MY-44574)

107 TH&D~< A7 DFE] 19214 U
[Calender]
Almanach du Masque d'Or 1921.

Premiére Année.
Paris: Devambez, 1920.

¥55,000
10 x 13.5cm. 224 pp. With numerous stencil colored illustrations. Original publisher’s
pictorial boards with slipcase. Edition limited to 1,000, numbered 265.
T T AR EINTT 7 v v a VERRNETFIREB T, RS
TEEUIAR Y a U= A TREAP SN TWET, HEFDNRY AR OES
L &4 S % #8720/ MR T, 1000 EEPRIERR, (MY-44570)

R T

108 7 )V 77 T1853 EDBEMT V~TF v 7| HIRR
Cruikschank, George (illus.) / Brough, Robert B. (ed.)

The Comic Almanack for 1853.
London: David Bogue, 1853.

¥150,000
17 x 11 cm. A folded wide color plate (17 x 42 cm), 64, 24 (ads) pp., with 6 b/w plates, fly-leaves torn, small black
marker spots on upper right side of front cover, covers almost detached and repaired.
1835 4EM DREW T BRI 2 R OFHE T, T D 1853 A HZIC L TAY Y — X3 T LE LTz, A
—RF I Ny T v v ORBIZIFRICED . AREELE L7, E0r/ A=k - 7o 7i3ER - A
O, MEFEFLE L LTHIRELE LT,
R LD T —OPHARR T, [TMEOMHER] T LE~DOSBHEMN 50 R) LB LMa IS h

TWET, (MY-44561)
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109 FV7—fw [FL - ¥ T V—]
[Doré, Gustave] Ollier, Edmund (ed.)
The Doré Gallery:
containing Two Hundred and Fifty Beautiful Engravings, selected from
The Doré Bible, Milton, Dante's Inferno, Dante's Purgatorio and
Paradiso, Atala, Fontaine, Fairy Realm, Don Quixote, Baron
Munchausen, Croquemitaine, &c. &c.
London: Cassell, Petter and Galpin, (1870).

¥350,000
Thick folio. (38.5 x 29.5 cm.). xxiv, 180 pp. With 250 engravings. Full leather.
AREFT THE) (X7 (97407 =X TRUFFR—TF] L, F
L OEERREA L O PR LT 250 DAY P F VKRR &£, K1EdH
W= FES AU 7T =R A2 MA T b O T, 10 5 CHiT S
NEbDZ 1BICE L DFEHRRRETEE L2 DT, L ORI
DEEREEDNTWND HDOTY, (MY-44526)

110 770040 [H50L0DMR] HIK 18444 YT
Grandyville, J.-J. (illust.) / [Delord, Taxile]

Un Autre Monde.
Transformations, visions, incarnations, ascensions, locomotions,
explorations, pérégrinations, excursions, stations, cosmogonies,
fantasmagories, réveries, folatreries, facéties, lubies, métamorphoses,
zoomorphoses, lithomorphoses, métempsycoses, apothéoses et autres
choses.
Paris: H. Fournier, 1844.
¥500,000

4to. (20 x 26.5 cm.). 295 pp. With 36 colour plates and numerous
monochrome illustrations. Contemporary red morocco with raised bands, all
edges gilt.
REZT T T 4 VOREHEIETH D L RIS OB O R OLE KL
TY, B, Bx, 2 L TEEECERR SO E TR AR
RERFBRET IR EZWHE ., Z0OT —~ L. BOBEEIEEZ TV DIEX ]

MR 1T IR LBRINTWET, HEORT AR LB
DIFENTZBDEN, FEHIA 7 —)L TSRS & F1T, oy
2V LTV ALEBESESHDOTYT, (MY-44467)

rhatsninations prunx eomiras

m 7YVh 15774y Mgl (1929 £F)
TxY hx— - F— - n—XF e
Halocka, Alice LA FAYETTE
La Fayette. LA PRINCE.JE LUGEN MuRAT
Fontenay-aux-Roses: Louis Bellenand, (1929). ; 2
¥95,000
22 x 35 cm. 8 ff. (no numbering). With illustrations by stencil prints. Original
publisher’s wrappers with stencil print.
FI77ATy MEZT 7 ADEBETT XY I OMSIEPTT A ) VELR
WTHRLD, 7T ATIRER T 1830 O T T U AR DOEEAM L LTHID
NTVWET, 77V ZADF 2 B A LDEF~ LI —KOE, F—F 2 FHHED
BT U AH10 ALDRY 2 U —/VRRIENC & 2 ffifa 2 AN ffBie AR T,
(MY-44583)
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112 Ty Fal— - FNFRe—-F—2]| (GEHi) £9% 1884 ; 1886-1894 4F
I A N = VSl
[HOBBY HORSE] Mackmurdo, A.H.,S. Image and Horne (ed.)

The Century Guild Hobby Horse.
Issue No. 1 (1884) [WITH:] Vol. 1 (1886) - Vol.7 (1893)[AND:] The Hobby Horse. (New Series). Vol. 1 —
Vol. 3. (1894).
Orpington/London: Kegan Paul, Trench & Co., 1884; 1886-1894.

¥1,600,000
A very scarce complete series of Arts and Crafts periodical “The Century Guild Hobby Horse” (later “The Hobby
Horse”) includes the original suppressed first issue of 1884: the Periodical began to be issued once more in 1886 with
further first issue.

FEI 1884 FEDAITI B FIATHR, ftio M FEATEEIL L 720 | 1886 I HFIABHAA S 4L 1892 £ THIfTENE L
7oo EHITI893 LY 1894 FETIIH LY —AT1 5LV 35ETHITOR, K& 7o ohid THid 72
HEEEDTERIE v T, ABORTIBEII=MOH 5P 200 REL ., MALLORTIIR, ETE
BB DRETHLLEDEROL LICFATUE Lic, E7o, W EEANTMZ, BE, BNEM, 77
Akx, FlEER, ®TREERRSDLINERIIRTILAAMEEZEZE L, £ LT, FOINL DOEHMATRE
MEs Kb D NS FEATET T, EHITHE T, XFELOREORRLZEO DI L ZBRLELE,

FRITREOT =Y TR I TVEBE T T 7 TARNRD A N =NERS DD FIT SN2 EEEE L
LThibh, MRIIEN—r=Va—0 X vy T 4, v Ry 7 X750 Uy Y OB EDI,
THXANMIFIR—=Yy, akyT 4, VALK, T—/ L RRERFHRLTVET, (MY-43299)

13 V42 IR F— AFBOH : 1914-1918 4
Hovine, L.J.
Journal d'une poupée Belge 1914-1918.

Bruxelles: L'Art Décoratif C. Dangotte, 1918.

¥50,000
16 x 25 cm. 62, (2) pp., with numerous b/w illustrations. Original
pictorial wrapper.
AL — THIR S 725 — IR IR R B 2 R I L7 fa AR T,
(MY-44573)
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4 7A%y 17— —OEEDHE] 7A%HERER
Ruskin, John
The Harbours of England.
Engraved by Thomas Lupton, from original drawing made expressly or the work by J.M.W. Turner, R.A.
with illustrative text by J. Ruskin, author of "Modern Painters."
London: E. Gambart and Co., 25. Berners Street, Oxford Street., 1856.

¥180,000
28 x 38.5 cm. vii, 53 pp., with 12 engravings. With autograph dedication by Ruskin. Original cloth.
AEFITEEORFE S ¥ —F— OREOWZ R T IEE 12 K& TTUTRZE b —~< 2« VT SR AYF
YMRENCEZ L, TRENOMEMICT A U BREMR MR 2 IR AT AERE T, 7 AF 13019 it
ERARDOENF wZE T, EELZBEC T —F—2iHli LI AT L, TAFCOREOBMEI N Z A b
Ve RN=UO EERAICEA 7 TEZIAENTZHERELETT, (MY-44665)

®BOURS or ENGLAND.

115 V= V7 RE/~yanrT s PEROER] RE600# RIETA
Vertes, Marcel (illust.) / Mac Orlan, Pierre

Les jeux du demi-jour.
Paris: Les arts et le livre, 1926.
¥165,000
39.5x 29 cm. (IV), 45, (3) pp. With 12 original lithographs by Vertes. Full red morocco with brown inlaid frame, silk
endpapers, original illustrated wrappers bound in,
slipcase (signed Winkelmann, 1999). One of limited 600
coppies.
NV —HETT7 T A TIEE LIZBHREY = VT
2 (1895-1961) 12k 5. 7TV ADEFE~ v 2T
> (1882-1970) D/NHOFERA, E 7 7 10 O
FRFRAY 12 BN SN TWVET,
HOLRLAHES NI RETART, U= DT
% Winckelmann D4R E . [1999) DHEEH3% AR
DEIZHFENTVET, FY VTV OMERS
IR SN TV ET, (WABP-44835)

48



XI. A

116 vV R 2R [T—&WiE : BLRLOWEADEE] 19224 NUT
Mardrus, J.C. / Le Doux, Ch. Picart (illust.)

Histoire de Douce-Amie. Conte des Mille et une Nuits.
Paris: Kieffer, 1922.

¥100’000 DOCTEUK J.-C. MAKDKL
23.5x29.5 cm. 99, (1) pp. With many stencil illustrations by Le Doux. Original Een Ok
wrappers. Edition limited to 580, this is no. 144. D(?U»(Z\]::A EVU £
T—RWEEEZ MR Y 3 U=V EADRE Z T oifite AR T, 7—1 —re A e
FTaD ) AZ Ny 7 I BRI B o TvET, 580 HIFRERR,
(MY-44581)

117 F2vYE/ 77X 70 4] 19004 YT
MUCHA (Alphonse) (illust.) / FRANCE (Anatole) - gr—
Clio. S
Paris: Calmann Levy, 1900. LG
¥100,000
14.5 x 20cm. 188 pp. With 12 colour engravings by Alphonse Mucha. Leather
backed on marbled boards and endpapers, original wrappers.
(ANE] TEOHFY ] LEICHTHND I 2 v OFROERERIER
DIHLDOOELD, J2vvid IR avy Ay &HFHTN D EEART
= =R ORKEF Lol F = a2 U7 X7 A F 0L
B, ABEZWNDENTNDEINR—VDTHDHT—« TL—FDH
H D 1% D "Napoleon aboard ship" DBk IL, 19 e oKL H4A 1
Kbz F Lz, (MY-44762)

118 E=x [NNY OEAERE] PR FRIRE 21 B
Monnier, Henry (illust.)

Paris Vivant. ~—
Paris: Bernard et Delarue, (ca. 1825). 'V

¥800,000 |
Oblong 4to. Twenty-one hand-colored lithographed plates including
untitled frontispiece, all mounted on stubs. Plates lithographed by J.
Bernard. Some light spotting or browning to a few plates, otherwise

fine. Bound ca. 1925 [by René Kieffer] in half maroon

straight-grain morocco over marbled boards. Spine decoratively

tooled and lettered in gilt, marbled end-papers. |
TV e'=T (1799-1877) 157 7 v AOBIWER - BB «
BELLTHLNATVDAMTT, BRFELY R N5
FEMWER, 7a~v, I—F =, AZF =N AUAF |
FomUR LR L, Sy 7 OZETERE LTHRE)
LE L7, Ay 7 O/NGR T = b b— X DRRIFHRIC SR S 7o ) OTERRE RS 5 70— R A
LW S DB NI AER DB EL T, AFIT 19 #AIO DR VITE S TRRA 0BG AN & £ D
N Z 21 O P AR E & D TRAR LT AANLTY, BHIOMNZHZ A L EAER D72
BEETT, (MY-44556)
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119 E=xhRELE [NV D6 #iX]
Monnier, Henri

Six Quartiers de Paris.

Paris: [Frangois Séraphin] Delpech Quai Voltaire, No. 3, 1828.
¥400,000

Oblong 4to. (22 x 28 cm.). 7 hand colored lithographed plates, including

the hand colored pictorial title-page. Complete as issued. Cloth.

T = (1799-1877) 1% 1827 -/ 1832 HE DI A IR IH] (2

KDY OREERATEZ B E UTotkx 2287 VS D2 fiEL &

L, RFIIvLHIK, Yo F=, 7x—T7— - H F LR

ENY ERET D 6 MRDIER TS iV e FRAIZ L DAk

VS ALTY, (MY-44557)

120 74 YRy [ VU7 VEH CRRIZERE]
[Philipon, Charles]

Révus Charivariques.
Paris: Aubert et Cie., n.d.

¥482,500
16.5 x 24.5 cm. Title-leaf, 88 ff., printed only on rectos, 4 ff.
(explication des Révus). Original boards, rubbed and letters
faded.
TR e T 4 UIR(1800-1861)F U = o B O
F-Vy—FTUVALNTT,
FURIMERE (B Y hFa—n) & Toxy Uo7V ORI
FELTHLHALNTWET, LA - 74U v T LD
RTICRBIT DT EEZERLZBETEE () hFa
—] AR EEL, W EIRLE LIS, 74U
T EDOBEEFIAIZH) 2 TP e AT Y /b DE & D
AT 1835 Iy L 7R E LT, ATRE v v U
U7 V18324512 A 1 BICAIF, 3—n v IR 2BEHHOSZRNT LR A XY ZAD [T
DAFIZMRLE LTz, [¥x VU7 U X THRBEGE 2 3000 ANE B2 D5 N[ TT 4 Uy 70K 1927 47
EFTHHTSNE LTz, AEE (v VU7 V) (A ENTH CIROREET, 77 A0 AT VS
ESEE L 72 o CWVE T, (MY-44534)

121 Fy LB/ TVvAT7 L% NIRCE LR
Rackham, Arthur (illust.) / Grahame, Kenneth

The Wind in the Willows.
Introduction by A. A. Milne.
London: Methuen, 1964.
¥160,000

8vo. xii, 178 pp., with 12 plates (incl. frontis.). Pale green calf, spine gilt and labeled.
Front cover small stained, but rubbed. A.e.g., with marbled end-papers. Ex-libris on
front paste-down.

DIARCZE ZE 1E, TEAIE7 LT AREFOROICE BT, 1908 4F
RSN, WEERE L, €77, IANFXXI, eX LTS
7= O 4ALOEOFR, KIEWEETT, (MY-44525)
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122 VI FE/ T Vv—F TRy« 7 I—nDRN| RE 2240 HO% 12 %F
Sirio, Alejandro (illust.) / Larreta, Enrique
La Gloria de Don Ramiro.
(Una vida en tiempos de Félipe II).
Buenos Aires: Viau y Zona, 1929.

¥265,000
30 x 24.5 cm. 381 pages, 1 leaf, many full-page illustrations by Alejandro
Sirio. Red half-morocco, title on spine in gold, top edge gilt, original
wrappers bound in. Signed binding (small label of Frostell, Stockholm on
front paste-down), spine top and gilt very slightly rubbed. Limited 2240
copes, this is No. 12, one of only 25 numbered copies of the deluxe edition,
on 'papel Japon Nacarado' with the original ink-drawing bound in.
TNBFUOERT L—4 (1875-1961) ORFEME TR F3I—n
DFN (7 = VR 2RO B 5 NE) | DA, ffifa & 7872 D13,
AL VEFENTT =) A=T A VATEHEB LI, BURIEZR, 172
FL—%—03 U4 (Nicanor Balbino Alvarez Diaz, 1890-1953) T,
ARFIIFRAE 2240 FEOHTH, RIEF S 12 FB OV SRR E LTE
LN HO 1 ITY, ELEBHITIE, Y IVAFOFV T Fr—
AV TRBEEIAENTWET, Fr—A 7O TFHIZiE, Maurice Bock
EWVH NNZHE T U AOBREANY ., (WABP-44834)

123 FAR— [ FR—LORA] (1961 4F) VT
Topor, Roland

Mis en boite par Topor.
Paris: Le Terrain Vague, (1961).
¥80,000
11.5 x 16 cm. N.p., bound in accordion style. Throughout yellowished. With numerous illustrations without text.
Pictorial wrappers.
A= (1938-1997) 1X7 7 v ADEZE, 7
T 7 a—ETIZHSIIAERTH LI, JEE
ELTHRIEMBIRL TOWET, AFITT 22—
T A RO DIRARTE TR ANT=H 73
BRE LT BRY, TAR=HLRA =T —
ZED EIFCnEd, (MY-44571)

124 YAV RTRAF— (=Y — )L 753 VUWEE| 19464 XU T)
Wischnevsky, S(erge) (illust.) / Tolmer

Histoire de Jean-Marie Le Francois,
laboureur et soldat du Roi.
Paris: Tolmer, 1946.

¥36,000
14 x 20 cm. 64 pp. With numerous color lithograph illustrations by Wischnevsky.
Original pictorial boards. Hinges bit cracked.
77 NEZFIZ &L D AREFIBIC X DIF@RA T, ffiaoeF—713a 70
TH =TT = DTV A PR, A — T CEMREABLE L THET,
(MY-44572)
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125 b= U I VE/ NARX s FxalL (REEOEDOT Y X | IRAIR

Jansson, Tove (illust.) / Carroll, Lewis

Alice i underlandet

I 6versittning av Ake Runnquist.

Stokholm: Albert Bonniers, 1966. S /j"ﬁ“;é% A
3 | UNDERLANDET

AV LEWIS CARROLL
BILDER AV
TOVE JANSSON

¥100,000
8vo. (24 x 16.2 cm.). Original brown cloth, titles to spine and pictorial decoration
to front board in gilt, light green endpapers. With the dust jacket. Spine slightly
cocked. An excellent copy in a gently rubbed jacket with light toning to spine and
rear panel. Colour and black and white illustrations. First Jansson edition, first
impression. A whimsical illustrated version of Alice in Wonderland, in Swedish,
from the creator of the Moomins.
L=V DEHZOBTHD b— - Y UG E PN LA R - %
Y uE IREEOEOT VA | OYRRYIRITY, AV T LOFLA R
¥ 7y Ml &, (MY-44860)

126 F—XR KUY VHE/ VAR Tl [RF—I5D | FIK
Jansson, Tove

Snarkjakten
I dversittning av Lars Forssell och Ake Runnquist.
Helsinki: Holger Schildts forlag, 1959.

¥40,000
8vo. 22 x 14.5 cm. First edition. Original printed wrappers. Wrappers lightly
toned, rubbed and creased with a few minor stains to extremities. A very good
copy. Colour illustration to front wrapper, 8 full-page black and white illustrations
and occasional illustrations in text. First edition in Swedish of Lewis Carroll's
The Hunting of the Snark originally published in 1876 by Macmillan & Co. Tove
Jansson would later provide illustrations for Ake Runnquist's translation of
Alice's Adventures in Wonderland published 1966.
BIRDEM AT — D I E A LD LT 2RKREFZOATEH N2, A
A XYM E DT UR I AFE (AT =20 ] OYIORY =—F 35
RTd, h— Yoy Unifiias TR T ET, (MY-44859)

127 BVvZ V7 avi ThMdE - BERLVWET Z A

FIEERE <Y Fl

Serebriakoff, Alexandre (illust.) / Piguet, Alice

Notre France. =1
Paris: Desclée, de Brouwer et Cie, -1929. z %
¥55,000 s
31 x 41 cm. 12 ff. (last leaf blank) (no numbering). With numerous illustrations. 5
Original publisher’s boards. e
YT HEOBEZEE LT Y T a7 (1907-94) 2iFkaE T 721 &b R
DORHFEATT, (MY-44584) i
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128 R—Y a— TFHMBEETY v 77 v 7] (1896 4) ,U T

Beaulieu, Leon

Early photographic flipbook.
Paris: Léon Beaulieu, (ca. 1896).

¥30,000
4 x 6.5 cm. 80 photographic plates, lacks original cover.
Leon Beaulieu (1857-1901)13#2 > < D ARD Hfiftkt & LT B, BRI LL
ANCERZ D W RPOEE ERBT L7V v 7ARKERPILE Lz, AFT
LRy 7 OPIIEREERA W a7 o v 7 fERTCEBE D DT E
(ZAN2ZN—=T ORZ OB E NPT DT ISR > TOES, (MY-44569)

129 (fE#hiFdeA) I\ =% [3LD-FRE] (AFBRR 19714 NUT
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech
Boucie -d'Or et les Trois Ours.
Paris: Del Duca, 1971.

¥20,000
26 x 20cm. 12 pp. With 6 double page pop-ups. Original publisher's
printed boards.
AEITF = aOHMITIEANER 7 N 2 ZF DRy 7 - 7 v THEARD
—MTT, TN BREENTZNED LD LIS THET,
(MY-44641)

130 (fH#TReA) 73V ad TLon)FEOHOIEK) IAFER 1972 4F
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech

Le Courageux Petit Soldat de Plomb.
Paris: Grnd, 1972.

¥30,000
26 x 20.5 cm. 14 pp. With 7 double page pop-ups. Original publisher's
printed boards.
ARELT = AT IRARIER 7 Ny 2 ZORAKT, ToTrty
D ITLoMmWEDHDERR 2Ky 7 - 7y 7 LImbDTT, ¥
YINVIEENLENIZNED LD E > TNET, (MY-44643)
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131 (fEBTRRAR) 7 vad Pxr 7 voTataa) (19604) v RUF
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech

Moko and Koko in the Jungle.
London: Bancroft & Co., (1960).

¥50,000
23 x 33 cm. 1 panascope pop-up image. Original
pictorial boards.
BTN e N=T DRy 7« Ty TR AR
Ay MIRIE Y v > 7 LD R OSRERT- B, (MY-44640)

132 (ftEFReAR) I xvad [Fy7L by BRIV FERE S
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech

Op de boerderij.
Prague: Rebo, n.d.

¥20,000
25.5x25.5 cm. 12 pp. With 6 double page pop-ups. Original publisher's
printed boards.
AFRFF = aOHTRANER S R 2 ZO<F v T L by T >
—AD 1, MDTHAFT IV I RFIETRGEHEL LAY
—PER SN TS, (MY-44639)

133 ({H#T#RRAR) 23V aZ [THOHT X 19694 7T T
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech

Sedm Havranu.
Prague: Artia, 1969.

¥27,000
26 x 20.5cm. 16 pp. With 8 double page pop-ups. Original publisher's printed
boards.
AREZT = aDEBNFRANER Y NV 2 Z DRy T - T v ek, v
TNIRBNHENTENFEDO LD Lo TWET, TRHON T AOEE T
—~ L LA =Y —T7, (MY-44642)
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134 MFER [TV F TN, BELEROHTA KT v 7]

Amenomori, Nobushige
The Grand Hotel, Limited, Guide Book for Yokohama and Immediate Vicinity.
Yokohama: N.p., (ca. 1900).

¥80,000
16mo. (9 x 12.5 cm.). 23 pp. With many advertising pages and illustration. Cloth.
R - AR 1R (1858-1906) |It@E L CHEEE IR%, BIRDOTE - 77 U VTR E P OE LT, 1875
FIZF Y R MBIEL 2D . 7 = U AR & B AR DN &% ORENCE T LISNE & faR %, RO *
URAPMEIINTREL, U A MEEZ, MPEITNMNRNEORAL LT OREL 52 F Lz, 1903
BIZIZT TR e RTNANNTY V== T¥EEERE LT, 772 K« A7 VTR EREH 20 FiCZ oH
TISTOHEEE THELZ L TWERIAD I T R - KT VERIE & LTEER - X7 MBI GO
TR — IR EPADNEAREH U T I8TIFICHE L E Lz, BEUTEEHR T VORUIRER, BRI e &
BRROPEEREDM - 7 ¥ x V ADORE & SONRERIIEEET, A OMig 3 5%E I, HABUFH
A LIZBREVIMNEA, HtERENFALE Lz, BRIZBIT L7 7V ABBORXBEIRE LY, KT
NVORRITHE S AL, BRI T DR O B 2 L AR ABER BTG L 700 £ LT, BARER
DEHESZH ST ZORT VIR REKIC L VR L E L, RETIISMNEART OBIEICBET D 1EHR.
HAGED H W56 - ML ERRHE S, AEARIT O LEORM)E D57 ER24dEHE S NS B
THEAREEE 2o TWET, BRICHIEDIT VAL A SN TNET, (MY-43650)

135 =XV —/RY X TEAREHEXNE 2%
Audsley, George Ashdown / Bowes, James Lord

Keramic Art of Japan. Two Volumes.
Liverpool: Published for the Subscribers by the Authors, 1875.
¥360,000
Large folio. Vol. 1: Unpaginated dedication and preface pages, I-LXXI:
Introductory essay on Japanese Art with text illustrations plus 13 plates, plus
61 pp. “Keramic Art“. Vol.2: “List of examples* plus 51 full page plates,
accompanying each plate is an unpaginated full page description, plus 4
monochrome plates of “Marks and Monograms* with 4 pp. accompanying
text. Contemporary three-quarter red pebbled leather red morocco with
marbled boards and end papers, raised bands, spine lettered gilt, top edge gilt.
HAEMROa L7 2 —L LTHLNTZT Y U N T AICET b E,
1867 4E 0/ ) J7 EHREE S KR 2 12 A A 2 PR O BB £ 0 |
AARICEHIN AT RONATE %08 L ChR % 22 AN TV E E L,
ARETIEZAARDEMEERA 2L LOMIRZIRA TSR 2 & &b,
JERTA BBE. MEIUVEREE. FBER £ 21T U &3 2 B ARD LA
DEROL G E 7 aE Y N7 T 72K DRI L - THBLLEE
AL TWET, (MY-43366)

136 SEETRRERRRSE THR)IIBE] BEFN 8 457
Bonto-cho Kabu-renjo
Kamogawa Odori.
(Kyoto): n.p., 1933.

¥15,000
(82) pp. Original pictorial wrappers. (MY-44552)
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137 7997 o7« %X K 2% 1880-18814 wvy K
Black, John R.

Young Japan. Yokohama and Yedo.
A Narrative of the Settlement and the City from the Signing of the Treaties in 1858, to the Close of the Year
1879. With a Glance at the Progress of Japan during a Period of Twenty-one Years. In two volumes.
New York / London / Yokohama: Baker, Pratt & Co. / Trubner & Co. / Kelly & Co., 1883.

¥180,000
8vo. 2 vols. Hardcover, original gilt stamped black moiré cloth. Vol. I: xiv, 418; Vol.IL : xiv, 522 pp.
77 v (1827-1880) I, HEARMNTKH L, M CHTIDETHM [Py v By b R [T77— - f—
AN R E8&TFATL, Yy —F U XML LTERL, BRAADHH O VDA THWET, #1H TOHE
NEFEFWAESET T v 7 (HIBlack)id, TOEFTT, [T 7« Dy R0 & HR - BHEHIHIOILT &8
ETEZ S TEHRFEEZR - 72 O T, BRFIBISHK . ZBIL E K70 £ O AZOHHRE DRERAHIE D
Kk, HHSFFF L Vo T HRWNTER Z > 7o ix OEBERFHOIT L A ENTEIICTER SN TNET,
AXVAANT Ty 7iE, NS LTHTE L2 EN S Ok, 1861 FEHAARIZILHD | 20 F ERHRICHE
Fo THIIFEAITVE LI, AP — RICHEINT [Px 30 - AT K| OFEFEZHD, 1867 I
MSZLT v« HEy M ZHFEE LTHHTLIZOL, [T77— - A= ] OFTUTICHEFLE
L7z, F72 18724 THFEHRE] 2AITIT 2728, HADOY ¥ —F ) AAICBWTIER L £ L7223,
W HARBIFOF R L < 720 . R T LI - T"The Far East" O P72 480 % L7z, @HEEZE L7
BITHIEIZ R > THREICHE O E LI, AFITZOMICHES N b DT, FEEROMIEDORF 2P0
HARDIHEOET 2708k L TWET, (MY-44948)

138 7Vt R AT o=x— THR] £4% HK
Breton de La Martiniére, Jean-Baptiste Joseph
Le Japon

ou moeurs, usages et costumes des habitants de cet empire, d'aprés les relations récentes de Krusentern,
Langsdorf, Titzing, etc., et ce que les voyageurs précédens offrent de plus avéré; suivi de la relation et de la
captivité du capitaine russe Golownin.
Paris: A. Nepveu, 1818.

¥800,000
13.5 x 8.5 cm. xxiv, 187, (5); 231, (1); 226, (1); 272, (1) pp. With 51 illustrations including frontispieces.
Contemporary cloth, spine lettered gilt between raised bands.
BEHETNVRET TUADEFET, RELE (ZAVBVAT LY, TUTARLVT | T4 F o7 HOUED
Rl OENLARTDOFRATE B LN L2 % § LI L Z o EERORER, #EX, 15E, 8 2o
T MR IR U= OfAT LN O] &F I RVEEAOVWTWET, AEDOT 7 2 MIZh b OklT
FLAETCICE I, YREORFHFROMA SN TVES, AARZEMIZ L 51O FRAREIZLH5E LY
RABIFIEDIRZ DN TWET, FROPITIAY | TA X R ETRED b ORI & H BRI
SZERRRIIR A Z A L TREP L TVE T, (MY-44522)

139 1 Kv THAR~OLYEAT) ¥R 18754 XU
Cadol, Edouard

Le Cheveu du diable.
Voyage fantastique au Japon.
Paris: E. Dentu, 1875.

¥63,000
12mo. (18 x 12 cm.). 299 pp. Leather backed on marbled boards.
HRVIET T ADOBIER, /MNIETT, Vv A=Al - T — AORBEIICREIZIIEO A A —T L LIR
722 BARDEP PN THNETS, AFIAKZHE L, 1886 FITITHRAA Y OYUEMMATHT SN E LT,
(MY-44950)
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140 ELEBAT VIR B/ TEXORT : #KE RN /MEF - #KE v b
Fujiya Hotel
Miyanoshita and Vicinity: Map and Guide.
Tokyo: (Printer, Tsukiji Type Foundry), 1926.

¥25,000
20.8 x 19.2 cm. 8 pp. pamphlet, with a folding map and an addenda leaf. With a folding
map (ca. 35 x 42 cm.), the same map as inside, but separated. original wrapper, a stamp
on cover.
8 N—=V /MM LM (WFHBEFE) Ok v b, #IEIIMMEFOFIE LI
IATHBE L TWLDO LR LD TY, /MbFORMKIC HERAT L (New
Hakone Hotel) | DA X 7RI TWET, (MY-44551)

141 =y [HERERB, SH2i  PEL BROBROEY] 2258464k 1 1
Geerts, A. J. C. (Antonius Johannes Cornelius).

Les produits de la nature japonaise et chinoise.
Yokohama: C. Lévy, 1878-83.

¥350,000
Small 4to. Two volumes bound in one. xi, 84, (85)-294; 298-662 pp. Plus 29 (of 30) folding illustrated plates, one
folding coloured engraved map, and 5 large folding tables. Two frontispieces as title-page in Japanese, two title-pages,
two half-titles. Hardcover, exquisitely bound in recent black three-quarters calf and matching marbled boards, spine
with raised band between compartments, black lacquered morocco lettering-piece in gilt; foxed in places, map bit edge
frayed, vague old institutional stamp to second title.
FH TV (1843-1883) 134 7 > ¥ NDFEE BG 2 42, 26 ik DIFIC H AR EBUFICHIRE S 4L, RIBHEFAL
T, B2 80 £ LTz, £0%%, BIR 10 FICHIRICBIRR S N 7o E 3 O 3 RBREB I EMm S h
F L7, T TRAEF OBE LR TR AAROREEITE, REFHAEORRICEM L2 HE R H T,
TV FEYEF AR S0 e b AAOTWEIICER 2R L, K ANCREIORIEZITVE Lz,
ZOMRORREEERB LI bORARET, SEBITITHE 2RATITINE Lic, & 3H b ¥ Iz,
AN D TOET, AFIXE 1 &5 2 WA —MHIAARSNTND bO T, 4 AR TA TN EEe3C
BT 3 20 602 HICA - TV D TEE¥ENIIF ) ORBKIT TOETA, at—=THESh TH0ET,
ARILHIZTINHY £7, (MY-43360)

142 7y %y [ IRINHGEERT : FitieRES B
Gookin, (Frederick William).

The Art Institute of Chicago.

Catalogue of a Loan Exhibition of Japanese Colour Prints. With Notes
Explanatory and Descriptive and Introductory.

Chicago: Art Institute, 5-25 mars, 1908.

¥139,000
8vo. Frontis., 131, (1) pp with 15 plates. Printed on Japanese paper. Original
wrappers.
VLT Uy - 7% (1853-1936)i%. Northwestern National Bank of
Chicago Z#¥E L TWZEITHE TH D . RIFFIZ H RENOMES - HFEH
THH Y E LTz, BT VTR S N TND, Z VTR -
Ny XA AREFEa L7 v a v OFEEEFEHD TR, VyFrl
N X A MFTRICRBEFT OB E T L, BFE, 7707 cm A K-
FTA MBEENLTVET,
AEESHEIITE)IEE, BEHE., BNER. SR E. BEEER.
B2 )IHIE ., N G256, BSaRba R AT & OER s ZEdeH# S 1.
MEEVESRINES & 72> TV ET, (MY-43138)
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143 A% THARDHEERE] 1909 £ HORT
Honda Iwajiro

The Silk Industry of Japan.

Director of the Imperial Tokyo Sericulture Institute.

Tokyo: The Imperial Tokyo Sericultural Institute, 1909.

¥45,000

8vo. (22.5 x 15 cm.). (2), iv, 198 pp., with 2 double-page map and 12 plates. Gilt lettered cloth, damaged, spine label
seal pasted on. End-papers and several pages at first & last wormhole. Previous owner's inscription on title page.
EH - RZEWEIIHNR 29 4 ﬁl % SN B ERE T OFTR Th > 728 AEE T,
AT RO A G E T AT IS PAT S 72300 HARDFREERE D RNE T, 1935 FFITHFE S i Ea K
HRAE « A v T 2 RN AR TRIE S5 E TR B RO i A H 5L TR B AR DR O A S
TEEEFET LT, AARORERDOIENR, WIRBUFOLEE, ZARER, RRIE, BRI, ddAsl, Lz s

IZOWTE L ORIIRAE AN TR L. 4EFD H ZIKO)#EFZ%@’@EE IZDOWTOEMNE L THET,
FHUCLCR DY | BHEEEROHEIRBEVDRH Y £, HTRMCT AR NTHET, (MY-43649)

144 TRBEAFEERE : GFHEEM]

Imperial Japanese Postage Stamps.
¥15,000
4 ff. Original pictorial wrappers. (MY-44553)

azw y
g

3 e Bt

Ran e nbY

145 AAPFEE T A F &2l L TR BARDFRAR
Kimura, Thei (photographer)

Japanese School Life Through the Camera.
Tokyo: Kokusai Bunka Shinkokai, 1937.

¥490,000
31 x 24 cm. Spiral-bound original photographic wraps with stiff plastic
overlay, as issued. [llustrated with 50 full-page captioned b/w reproductions
of tipped-in photographs by noted photographer, Thei Kimura (1901-1974).
Some rubbing on edges of wraps. Minor rust on spirals. Text in English,
German, and French.
20 e 2 RE T D BEREFAN R O R OG- HAE T, 1937 2Bk
Sl 15 7 R EE R (ST 2 REEICEA T 5 AR TR
RS IVE Lz, ShHERE DD R ETOHARDZRIZET 2 Fibo
2O, EEOKETE L DA T NAX—IH A ZADE ) 7 nBE5 04
il L, JlEE A ARDOHEKESTULA T E— SN THET, Frv
Ta EHERE FA VR 7 T U ARETRENTOET, (MY-44542)
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146 EEBEG S 11938 4F H ABRE4ER |

International Cinema Association of Japan (ed.)

Cinema Year Book of Japan 1938.
Tokyo: Kokusai Bunka Shinkokai, 1938.

¥80,000
30 x 23 cm. 82 pp. Black cloth boards with pink lettering on the front
cover and spine. Textured light blue rice paper endpapers.
Binding with sunning along the spine, minor fraying to the head & tail,
and some general minor rubbing to extremities. Interior with starting
at pages 58 and 66. Light rippling from some damp staining to the
bottom corner of pages 58-82.
1937 4E-00 A AR DB PEE OB B & TR L7 4E i, ORE, M
TRttt B, A2 U4, S ddh, ABE 2 212o0n T,
¥ o® ) 7nGH, HEREEMONVTHERLTOET, &
RIZITBRE & Z OO ERICEET D IRE~— T 2 lllk, 77
A MIFEFETT, (MY-44545)

147 [TAVRTIOTT4 08 U4 F =T -avriaryOfE - BARRHE)
1929 €2 XY
[Japan-China-Magazine]|
Ars Asiatica Xiv: Peintures Chinoises Et Japonaises De La Collection Ulrich Odin.
Paris: Van Oest, 1929.

¥50,000
27 x 35cm. 62 pp. With 64 plates. Wrappers.
F—F 4 VIEAREIFOBWMEZR T, BEFL L THLHMONTVD AW, 1900 /£ LY 11 EMEEICER, B
AROEMMERELE Lz, RAFITT 7 AMEFROTTRET VA - T VT T 4 AREOKES & LTH
Ta&Nfcatrva VR, KEEPAFLOTTRN, BOTEHEOE WAL 3 TY, (Ma-40920)

148 )V Va2 —X TEERE BARANCONTORKIKEZOBIE] K
[Le Jeune, Pierre-Claude.]
Observations Critiques et Philosophiques, sur le Japon, et sur les Japonnais.

Amsterdam: Chez Knapen & fils, 1780.
¥200,000

12mo. 18. x 11.5 cm. [ii], blank, xx, 266 pp., 1 unnum. leaf (index). [ii] blank, brown cloth, leather label on spine,
AT/ MACKICTHT SN B ER A ANIIEE, AARORIGFIE, KEKH, EY, BELEE RE.
AL, BH. B, BERLICOVWTERRENTVET, (MY-44508)
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149 ~7 77 —L> TEAR] ¥R
Mac Farlane, Charles
Japan.
An account, geographical and historical from the earliest period at which the Islands composing this
Empire were known to Europeans, down to the present time, and the expedition fitted out the United States
etc.
London: George Routledge and Sons, 1852.

¥200,000
8vo. First edition. xx, 435 pp., with frontis., a folding map slightly torn, and numerous text illustrations. Original green
cloth decorated and lettered in gilt, hinges slightly rubbed, partly damp stained and waterstained, pp. xii to xiv
marginally torn. A very interesting work which reports on all aspects of mid-nineteenth century Japanese life and
culture.
~ 2 7 7 —1> (Charles MacFarlane, 1799-1858) 1%, f U AFHOEEL - kT3,
AREIT KEMRO B ARREGHEA~OBORFORIE R TR E o ToRE 2 I 2 TIRE S 72 b 0T, AAR
AR SIZBET 2 BEOEOCAEDE DV IAENTWET, 7A VIR ARII L THEORW AT 5 L
WO ZERHE S, REERKEORMICHET 23 LWERAEPNLTND Z b, XY =D R
FIEZE 50T DI TH O ERIC R > TS EEZX LN TWET, (YSD-10313)

150 Iy F7+—F TEROEFE R £2%
Mitford, Algernon B.
Tales of Old Japan.
London: Macmillan, 1871.
¥90,000

Square 8vo. (20.5 x 13.5 cm.). 2 vols. xii, 277; vi, (2), 272
pp. With many plates (including frontispiece). Leather
backed on marbled boards.
BERA ) AMMEREN S ELE ThoTIy b7 7
— N2 THREERE), IEOVE] TSASSHE]

[ OMEEEY ) LW o I<FBI TV D HADE
ZEIRR, REEL7ZH DT, (MY-43641)

151 XYz X (186246 A 5 HIZH|E Iz B RDRBE ORER |
Pages, Leo.
Geschichte der am 5 Juni 1862 kanonisirten japanischen Martyrer und ihre
Heiligsprechung.
Nach Leo Pages unter Zuziehung der Schriften von Bouix und Anderen sowie der Hauptquellen bearbeitet
von Dr. Hermann Rump Priester der Didcese Miinster. Mit bischéflicher Genehmigung.
Muenster: Theissing, 1862.

¥125,000
17 x 11 cm. IV, 140 pages. Contemporary half calf.
159742 A5 A, BEFEOM T2 AOT MY v 7 FEHENRR THROMNLE S E L,
RIBEOAARZAHASRBACET LB LOHEOTT, LAy - U= x (1814-1886) 137 7 v A DI E CTEHEH
E7 7 RAHEEEICES L, TAARGISPERME ) R TAAR T HFARENAEGL] EV-oTcAADx ) 7
HWIZBET2EELH D TTHB, FELOREIIDh> THERA, XA MR—TIZX D EREIL, VxR
DEFC, L2 AF =00 M) v 7RI VT ORBREEZMATI 20 A2 —T R VEETHIRS Lz
D TY, (WABP-39001)
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152 XY= R THARBSESCHR B &% 1859 48 U Tl
Pages, Léon.
Bibliographie japonaise ou Catalogue des ouvrages relatifs au Japon
qui ont été publiés depuis le X Ve siécle jsuqu’a nos jours.
Paris: Benjamin Duprat, 1859.

¥250,000
27 x 21cm. (1), 67 pp. Leather backed on marbled boards.
LAy« = 2 (1814-1886) 13XV AEFENDT 7 U ANIRE T 7 0 ATBT D98 HARBIEF, 1847
FERY 18I FEETT 7 ANMHEIHE & LTILRICIE L2k, BARICHERA R D, 77 v R RE#ITH
ARWFSENCIL Y # e, 1859 FRICARE A TAT L E Lz, AAWIEICET 25 E O XHEKE & TT, M THRPAT
9, (MY-45012)

2~V

153 FY v o THhRESE : BA~DKR] 1921 4
Orlik, Emil

Die Reise nach Japan.

Munchen: F. Bruckmann, 1921.

14

¥560,000

e

Leaf size: 27.7 x 21.7 cm. (Illustration size: 17.5 x 10.7 cm.). A
portfolio of 12 etchings, each signed in pencil. Prined on
hand-made paper.

TI—b AU w7 (1870-1932) 1EA—A U 7 O
F, AR BEHRQICENL, U N7 70y F U IER
B BADY AT RREED T =) v 7 ATy y bk
BIREAEOE LTz, 1900 4= 4 A2 A ARDARRE % 558728
WOk B, BARSHIZFIM, FHtiaokhh, AT, Rz A=
LEIRDOEGEZTNE Lc, BAIDOREERBHIEL, 7=
J P EmE RETWET, IRERITIE 1904 IR
£ TARMEY | 2F1T, ¥4 — 2 &2 HLICARRE O &I
NLE L, £, BRTHE 72T 7 BT 44+ ~— D
EEAZFRR L, REIRATOE T, 1912 FICIEH O
AT ZATV, BARIZHSLHF 0 E U, AT TO% .
FIFT L7z 110 SRE D 12 OffRmE » ~ T3, KEEH
B - EBBEAD T, RERICANLY v OHIRE ($rEE4
AD) BMEDLATWET, (MY-44791)

m
o Iea
‘

154 TERBAENBEXNE 2% BEM44  BAZEMER
Exposition d'Art Japonais. (Ecole Classique Contemporaine).

Paris ler Juin - 25 Juillet 1929. Musee du Jeu de Paume (Jardin des

Tuileries).

Tokyo: Nichifutsu Geijutsusha, 1929.

EXPOSITION

¥90,000 ,';‘ DART JAPONALS
22 x 30 cm. (16), (20); (4), (16) pp., with 352 plates. Original Japanese T

style cloth wrappers, housed in cloth portfolio. Edition limited 500, this is
no. 41.

AT 1929 FDNY DY 2— -« R - R— LELHHETHME S L7284
BARM - TERMETT, ZoRF2OBME, 19 iz ) %
JEH LI TP OFE - TEEZHLE LEAAREROKRE 2T — 4
VxR A LN Bk LR, IENHAROEM « T2 T —1 vX
TR L. PEER & AARD A 2Rt L, EfrhiaoiE bz X
HbDTLI, ARBIFERO Y BIZHEL, 7 v ZIcbKEE
F L7, 500 FFRE OV XER TS, (MY-43665)

2
T
{
:
L4
]

i
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155 uw=— THAIE] 1863 41|
Rosny, Leon de

Recueil de Texts Japonais
Paris: Maisonneuve, 1863.

¥360,000
22 x 14 cm. 152, vii pp. Wrappers, housed in modern cloth folder.
LAy - Rem=— (1837-1914) 17 7 v 2t ., /XU ORPEEFEK T
BEOSFEL T, AAGEOYE LRI L E Lz, 1862 44 HIZUAE
RREEEIET AR U ICHHE L2 BRICITIEER AT 0 | i S o B & D285 4 i@
C. BRICET DL OEMERE Lz, 1863 0D HIFEH PRI TY 7 AF)
D HARFEREA Y | 5 FERICHARTERRROYMEIR L 780 £ LTz, 1867 3V
FEETESTIIER E UGER., HIICIRE SNWILF T OREZS & HERND
b2 FF D £ Lo, AT 0 = — 2 HEFE TR O B ARZEF- ORI AT L2
FTFENTZ b O T, CRERFEHO—B & LTS LIEERGE S 2 =—Ic -
T RRRBRIHICHE DN TV ET, (MY-45262)

156 u=— 244 H AL
ROSNY (Léon de)
Textes Faciles et Gradués en Langue Japonaise.
Paris: Maisonneuve et Cie., 1873 (1869?).

¥35,500
8vo. XII, (2), 100, 32 pp. Latter 32 pp. in Japanese with pencil writings and stained pp. 8-9. Some stamps on front
cover and inside. Original wrapper.
77V ADHIEF A R =— (1837-1914) (T X 5 HAGEAFE, 1 =—{d ) ORPFFHEF T H AGH#E 2 10
LLTEY, B THERELFELE L, MEBAALI 3k 7 A THO LN S AfEZFST20 D
BEO—>T LI, BRICAMTHRM SN AAGEO =R ST ETR, EFflcfAksnTnE
T, FTHAEOZ A MAR—=UITIE 1869 FEOEENFLINTWET, (MY-43327)

157 v=— IEHERIE| 18714 NUTF|
Rosny, Léon de
Anthologie Japonaise.
Paris: Maisonneuve, 1871.

¥220,000
14.5 x 23 cm. xviii, xxxii, 223 pp. With 72 plates in Japanese. Wrappers.
0=—33—n y NRT D AARFFZEORM L b Th 2588, KFIT
FE T, BADOEMAFHFROIEE TT, £ LWICERA Y OARE ThI &
7272 =V O BAGE AR S B R AR T, (MY-44500)

158 74+ —7 FRA [FE] (B THAR)
Vogt, Dora-Maria

Gedichte.
Yokohama, 1940.

¥114,000
22 x 15 cm. Title, 102 pages, 1 leaf. Original cloth.
F—=F==<U7 « 74 —7 b1874-1941)iT, NA YV DIEFEZF I —/ - 74— bk (Karl Vogt, 1878-1960) O
FET L, KOI—/T 1903 EICHKH, BARORE L LTOEHK IS L, Mk CHIEEHEET 2R
HLE L, BRI, MESNTERBNED . BABEOFMBE L eo TARKRETHILEZ L
bHY FE LK,
AAROUER, KA DOFET MO SR, JERICHIZD C, World Cat CIXESXIEAE L2FT
AR TE £ A, (WABP-43230)
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159 I EEERE DR ="1R/E] 230
Tokuriki, Tomikichiro (illust.)
Kyouraku Sanjudai
Kyoto: Uchida Bijutsu Shoshi, 1936.

¥300,000
27 x 24 cm. 30 pictorial boards depicting landscapes of Kyoto, and an additional board as an index. Preserved in
original wooden box and Japanese cross "chitsu" wrapper.
T, = =M%, T, KRR R EOFHEDOLAFT 30 2FAE LWILZE L &b I =R EmR
] 30 A&z & FFRLOAERERTIZ LD TV E T
A E SRR A ENO BARES, FITSLEN TSP 2 R, THEEICHELE L, ZO%AR
JRETEAE B D ML B WG E D L RIAGE TR, BREPEA O & iR O RR(E 2 B 5 L CHERS TR
S ) ZAFILE Lz, (MY-44565)

160 % A<= [N\>DOBADEK] 19224 NUTH HEEAL
Tansman, Alexandre / Remigiusz Kwiatkowski (trans.)
Huit Mélodies Japonaises (Hai-Kai)
Paris: E. Demets Editeur, 1922.

¥80,000
32 x 24.6 cm. 16 pp. loosely (unbound) in yellow wrapper, with Polish
translation, pencil marks throughout the score. "Hai-Kai" on illustrated
title page while the cover shows "Kai=Kai".
TLIH R Zo A (1897-1986) 137 V=LA RT T
A UAFR—DEBEZ TR —T v MEERDT 7 ZADOEH
K ET7=Z2MTY, HA-EZEMITARIES TN\SORARDHK)
Rl L, 1933 DK ARHZIIKEETF DY 7T ) Tla—F 1~
Z&4TV, 33 1 HITITHARARETHHBINE L7z, il
IIEERAEE B =B & 1 < BV etk &g Rl o Tun
F9, (MY-44716)
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161 WA RE,/ TEEFAERNY 2T v b« I—FT 4 2R « R NFHERE ]
Yamamoto, Hosui (illust.) / Saionji, Kinmochi & Gautier, Judith (select & trans.)

Poemes de la libellule.
(Paris): Imprimerie Gillot, n.d. [1885].

¥640,000
24.5x 32 cm. (3) ff., (108) pp., (4) ff. First edition of the French
translation prepared by Judith Gautier. Fully illustrated book full color
woodcuts by Yamamoto Hosui. New binding, paper of geometoric and
floral motifs used on covers, calf spine, lettering gilt on spine. Original
paper covers binding in.
PRUNZBE TS - T PR TR/ S (1849-1940) 08 A 4 FRNZ H AR
DEHE T T U AFEICTRLIEZbDE, v~ RO AFRT A
TAN e T=T 4 TDRT 2T 4 v b T—=TF £ T(1845-1917) 3L | =
BOBLHR LSO TY, VaF gy b T—7xid, ot W ) e
DEMZBELEFFS, MEICETEZE2F L TCWET, BHitis B "
fiz. BAGEORBKICM > CHREREEEHE» LD itTRinN 488 '
HIGER S TR, fifRld NV ICBF R o 7o A 2

(1850-1906) A3V TUWET,

AARNORE A L SCEEOIRIC X 2 1EMIT, HBCYRHIRF & 720 |
BHEAMTHIY BT SivE Lic, NEmE) LD Z 1 R,
PRI R B AMEISE O BRI IUTH ) B E & R L CL s ORI T
HLEFEbNIZ b, BARZERTRA & LT MG VbR
D8Ol v d THARERL] ORFLHELTHET,
AARERDa LS ¥ —T, MBIEOKATHo72> v b« Da—OHRIFIC, Yuy ¥ —Va k) T
& B A — BEICHIR C & 2 @il 0 SRR A T @ik Fnia W CTHIRM S L E L7z, ¥ v R= 2 A Dffifa A
DRFETY, (MY-43309)

Do

[FE]

162 7Y 78w TR BT E)
Gring, Rev. Ambrose D. (ed.)
Eclectic Chinese-Japanese-English dictionary.
or Eight Thousand Selected Chinese Characters...
Yokohama: Kelly and Company, 1884.
¥100,000
8vo. (4), clxvii, (1), 648 (of 650) pp., wanting last leaf of index. Modern red buckram. (MY-44428)

163 A7 < [TNEEFEl] 3% (AALM) 1881-924 F4 7 /7
Hoffmann, J(ohann) J(oseph).

Japanese-English Dictionary
by the Late Prof. Dr. J. J. Hoffmann. By Order of the Dutch Government, Elaborated and Edited by Dr. L.
Serrurier.
Leyden: E. J. Brill, 1881-1892.

¥180,000
4to. 3 vols. in one. Vol. I (1881): X-189 pp.; Vol. II (1881): 77 pp.; Vol. Il (1892): VI-pp.unnumb. Text on 2 columns.
3 vols bound together, green cloth, gilt titled on spine. Original paper wrappers bound in. Ex-library (Walters Art
Museum Library, withdrawn stamp). A flawless copy, as new.
R NT =R FORFE TAK] OHRICERSBED T2 FA Y ADEFHEFAETT, 77 ADr=—
VA= DT T 4y AT =R E LW EKICE T 2 AAREIROADO— AN TY, AAREE TEFEO
REATNTA T RFZEOHRBAGE L PEFFHHYLEIR & 700 £ Uiz, AETA T FBIFOEFEIZ L0 AT
SNFEFEFER T, 747 VRISHEDEO L) 2B L TRESNE L, BIARTT,
(MY-44998)
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164 775 TEHFIEEEREEL FIR 1905 4 HURH
Raguet, Emile, avec ONO Tota
Dictionnaire francais japonais
précédé d’un Abrégé de Grammaire Japonaise. i F1E 55 KL
Tokyo / Bruxelles / Paris: Sansaisha / Société Belge de Librairie / Ernest Leroux, 1905.

¥120,000
25.5 x 19cm. 1084 pp. Leather backed cloth.
777 (1852-1929) (F~NVX—AEENDOT T U ZANEHENT, WA Z B EMBIE O E Lz, BED
HAGERCALFEEIOMREEIC BB L. BARGED TAZWIAHI ) "WMAEEL LTombnEd, AEE %
DERBIEEDR V ITHREZED | REAEDDFITA, SEFRPEIRET & 20 ATlEShiob D, (LGED
551 BAGEORLIT, »m—~FLEFTENL. MIC FAADERHIE N OV TN D, 1000 ~— LRI
bl LSHEREIL, TORLOMMES & IIEFE O RLHHBOR R LW ET, (MY-44999)

[50 HAK]

165 (bYOAK) Fxr NV UR HREXR]  BAIE 204 5ASCHT]
(Crepe Paper) Chamberlain, B.H.
My Lord Bag-O'- Rice.
Japanese Fairy Tale Series, no. 15.
Tokyo: Kobunsha, 1887.

¥60,000
15 x 10 cm. Crepe paper. 11 ff. (incl. covers). Japanese style binding. Spine
partly chipped. (WABP-45570)

166 (BbVHAK) Px—b R [E2H)] BB 204E
(Crepe Paper) James, T.H.

The Princes Fire-flash & Fire-fade. _

Japanese Fairy Tale Series, No. 16. RN N T

Tokyo: Hasegawa, 1887.
¥47,500 A i e

15 x 10.5 cm. Crepe paper. 14 ff. (incl. covers). Spine partly chipped and some - £

split. Japanese stye binding.

AN —HRTTEBY, FhRnAHLNET, (WABP-45575)
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167 (b BHAK) v FuZiR THEKER] NA VEIR
BTG 22 571
(Crepe Paper) Schipplock, Hedwig (trans.)

Momotaro.

Tokyo: Hasegawa, 1889.
¥43,200
15 x 10 cm. Crepe paper. 11 ff. (incl. covers). Japanese style binding. (WABP-45572)

168 (LW OHAK) »FuriR [TEBRER] FA YFER BTG 22 7

(Crepe Paper) Schipplock, Hedwig (trans.)

Hanasaki Jiji.

Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1889. I
¥43,200 ! HANASAKY $1dd

15 x 10 cm. Crepe paper. 9 ff. (incl. covers). Spine chipped and front cover joint bit >

worn. Japanese style binding, first leaf split along a fold.

BIEH D oD £9, BEOD EFHEIC B FIHEDRHE L 220 TV DELRH B

nET,

BIROBHE S ADFEEIRY BT Th 20 RK, BATOFRFE L [SemE

—] Lo TWET, (WABP-45571)

169 (LY HAK) FuriR [HEBaRl FA YRR BIG 22 7
(Crepe Paper) Schipplock, Hedwig (trans.)
Hanasaki Jiji.

Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1889. AR
¥43,200 HANASAKI JIII

BBITCT O IO AU,

15 x 10 cm. Crepe paper. 9 f. (incl. covers). Japanese style binding.
FVBR S ADNKE EFVTIEERE TV LRI OFRM, BAFOEIRE 1T
THEBK] & 72> TWET, (WABP-45574)
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170 (bW HAK) Zu— MR RESE] FA VEER BE 18 41
(Crepe paper) Groth, A. (trans.)
Der Kampf der Krabbe mit dem Affen.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1885.

¥60,500
15 x 10.5 cm. Crepe paper book. 9 ff. (incl. covers). Japanese style binding. First and
second leaf split along folds. Front cover margin narrow, affect on title letters.
REDO~—T PR, A MARINTLESTWET, EF1ELE2
DR L UE SN TV E T, (WABP-45576)

171 (bYOAK) a7k TRUEE] FAYFER B 22 7
(Crepe Paper) Schipplock, Hedwig (trans.)

Der Spiegel zu Matsuyama.
Tokyo: Hasegawa, 1889.

¥47,500
15 x 10.5 cm. Crepe paper. 11 ff. (incl. covers). Throughout browned. Japanese style
binding. (WABP-45577)

172 (bYDAK) TH L/ RU—XR THARDHFK FFER B 45 F
(Crepe paper) Edwards, Osman

Japanese Story-Tellers.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1912.

¥85,000
19 x 14 cm. Crepe paper. 16 ff. (incl. covers). Throughout slightly browned, spine
partly chipped.
FEHIT T AR EB DI A TT, BRSO 2 B0 & < R
BN LIEHDDAKRT, BMERWTARZT L2 &0, HHAREDE
BlzonWThl, ffifg A0 THI SN TWET, HEDRREORRH THE
R THi N TV ET, (MY-44789)
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173 (B DAK) 7H L THROME] 77 RFER BR 32 7
(Crepe paper) Adam, Jules
Au Japon.
Les raconteurs publics.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1899.

¥106,000
19 x 14 cm. Crepe paper. 28 pages with many coloured woodcuts. Japanese binding.
FEZLT T O ANEEREB DI AT, BERSTFH LI &L RE LB
MLEEBYDART, [ UFEICHRRNBIESIVE L7z, (WABP-44832)

174 (LYVBDAK) A—NR THA~< () : OFLBEFEE] F 3R 1896 F
T
(Crepe paper) Carus, Paul
Karma.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1896.
¥85,000

20.1 x 15.4 cm. Third edition. Crepe paper. 20 pp. Japanese binding. Covers
extremities a little creased.
NSO =)V R A Y DFRE - FHEETY, 1893 FD LA ATETRE
JNBLLEDH D DAKRD Z & 20 | HREEE L2 b DT, (LFITRTS

TREISH OFZ % SBOBGEICE Db DT, FFEZA O/ T 5
LD THRO%] bEFENALTHWET, HIMETHAERLN, BEFETHA
REWLIZZ A ML T LI, ZOBMABITSAREEIRIC LS bDTT,
(MY-44788)

175 (BEAR) YV =A DARA [HFFOFW] AHITFA B 20 4£1)
James, T. H. (Mrs.)
The Cub's Triumph.
Japanese Fairy Tale Series, No. 12.
Tokyo: Kobunsha, 1887.

¥80,000
18.9 x 12.2 cm. Plain paper. 13 ff. (incl. covers). Throughout somewhat faded.

[Ex I XREE & L TRECHAMT DI E BT TIHATLS Y & L TRRERE
NDOHMARFETTN, V= A D ARNIRERINE 375 BV OB & TR
L. AFICE > TRIRZ K-> 782s . ARZFIH L TREZ/ZY . Eb
R THIHALTTOET ) [SCABESIO B D o AR & iztitia] sUEis E
AR R X B R R R E §%, 2007 4F)

AEOTHEBTARIES)MEBTARI KOS HOUEDE LTHLIL, £l
HORKRLORAFDOIRIT, FEAMMTE 2 HRMHT NS TVhET,
(MY-44790)
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[FE]

176 t v & THEOREEEAIZOWT] FIIK
Hitt, Henry C.
Old Chinese Snuff Bottles
Notes, with a Catalogue of a modest Collection
n.p.: Bremerton, Wash, 1943.

¥270,000
8vo. 78 ff. With 4 photographic plates (1 frontispiece in colour), numerous text
illustrations and 8 separate plates in b/w (6 stapled on the corner). Original
boards (spine and rear cover detached), pictorial endpapers.
(MY-43171)

177 77> « 7T—/VA b THEOEFE]

Van Aalst, J.A.

Chinese Music.

China. Imperial Maritime Customs. II.- Special Series: No. 6.

Shanghai: The Statistical Department of The Inspectorate General of
Customs, 1884.

¥140,000
27.5 x 22cm. iv, 84 pp. Leather backed marbled boards, spine lettered gilt, marbled
endpapers, front fly leef detached. |
HEOASHE E ROV T S EE & DR EZ TV S D Lo E W T,
TAGERCKE, 2 ZHEAVEROHB L TWET, (MY-44550)

[HEE]

178 X#S - JURMHEERN BRERE TmEEoHR] FILERE 23Kty b
Narui, Raisuke (Photographer)
Three Female Japanese Portraits.
(ca. 1880).

¥160,000
Monochrome albumen print photographs on contemporary
printed carte-de-visite mounts.
FCER - NS DEENIC BRAS &% 5 L T el
VDRI /2D FHLEETY, (MY-44793)
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179 ¥—RX h—U #8227 LAERE HEOEF] 50 ¥
[Photographs]

China: 50 Stereoscopic views.

Meadville: Keystone View Company, 1905-1937.

¥330,000

Each stereo photographs card : ca. 8 x 18 cm.
Magnificent silver tone stereoview images of China,
from the Great Wall to the Yangtse, including images
of daily life, schoolchildren, farmers, orphanges,
mission schools. Stamped in black at right margin
Keystone View Company, and at right, Meadville, Pa.,
New York, NY., Chicago, Ill., London, England,
including Underwood cards.

F—A =V Ba—- hr=—F, KEDR
FUABEMRETT, XU AR=TIHI—F
T A VPRI, 1892 D 1963 £RITH T TH
B - BEER AT LABE L 2 a—T DR - it
WICHEF L E LI, 1905 FFETIE, AT LAER
T TIER RO LT LT,

Aty ME, PEOBERLEMZINGEL TR,
T RORYRORIL, B R AN, PR, BIEE,
MEBEORE 1T, & F S FERREPIER ST
WET, Rty MUIBERO A 2 =7 138
LCRYEEA) (MY-44549)

180 [k~ K] T EHXN F<ER
Kung Tai (photographer)
Shanghai Bund.
Shanghai: (Kung Tai Photography Building), ca. 1885.

¥620,000
Oblong 4to. 3/4 green morroco, over dark grey cloth boards, with a red leather gilt-stamped label on the front cover
and gilt tooling to the corners. Accordian-style leporello binding. The book consists of a fold-out panorama composed
of 8 albumen prints depicting the famous Bund in Shanghai, along the Huangpu river, from the late 19th century. Each
albumen print is mounted on heavy cardstock.
19 B0 LD AN (D32 0 N R) IR LT S O BIN G E T SN2 0 7272 s ) 5
~HE, HLBEWEZ DIy MOVIIRAITER D | 1ER D 2D RPEER S AL TOET, i)
SRV ZAREE LT DT, % < OPEFEREEERC, Yy £ IZARE T - TR INT2NT Sz sh AR (0
=77V wY) BB TWES, BETORADFEZ X+ 7 a3 0nFD 55 1 DITAREEI
0D FAYHEHEELEH Y T,
SHEEIT A28 o Te NRIBFIEIITEICE T 2 b o L b IO BEREZAZ D400 & ST, SHEADBEEMIZ,
BHICE b & DN ) T ORRkF RN T FRERELTEYEL TWE L, TAVIOE—RT 1 - =
Ty 7 2 (P EM) FTEO 1882 4F 13 MDD /3 ) T = T /LS DIART VAL LIRIEE U7 v 70 CTHl
EWRE LB OTTR, HEROKET NS, KT ANRLIZD 2~4 ERICIRE SN b0 L BbET,
(MY-44543)
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181 LHHEEE : TV FI7—|E [ — - 7FP ¥ | HMS4E(1875)H
[Petitjean, Bernard] Angerer, Victor (photographer)
Carte de Visite of Bernard Petitjean.

(1875).

¥130,000
9.4 x 5.6 cm. Albumen print made by the photo studio of Victore Angerer, Wien,
no date.
YL s TT 4V (1829-1884) X7 T U AHE ORI M) v I EH
fiC. FROAAREZBFNAMBUEREZRIT - AT, I0H T 24EMA AR
FEEIEATRE, 1862 ARICHRIEIC LI, 1864 FEICRIFICEME, = 0tk, BY
HWZETe 7 T U A NDBIZKFERFELOBEFR A FHE, 1866 (FIZIXEFHETH
AR EF AR SN2 %, BIGICEE, F8E 20 £ L, FRNS
BRI TEEH L SN TV X U X N Ok, HEEESSHEBRY O B
AFER, BARNGHEMBROEM, FIROBRICHEZEE, DREIHT S
TV A MO KRESBEBRLE L7z, 1884 4EICKIHTHEE, KFRE
BICHEINE L, VA= DT 4T b= TUFT—EHTE TR
EINTEHERZFAHGTETT, (MY-45387)

[FnA]

182 TEA—E»S] A LFRURH
[Anthology: Japanese poem]
Hyakunin Isshu Karuta (Playing card of one hundred famous poems)

¥260,000
End of Edo period (early 19th century), a set of 100 letter cards and corresponding 100 illustrated cards. 7.7 x 5.4 cm.
Letter by hand writing, illustration by hand-coloured woodblock on paper. Preserved in contemporary wooden box (a
corner of bottom chipped). (MY-44566)
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183 FEMEE (ARG MIALGI B 74 IR <31t
Fujibayashi
Nederduitsche Taal.
¥600,000

ca. 26 x 18 cm. % :1-178 ff,; H1:179-294; 33 ff. Occasional stained on margin. ML{FIf1§%: 27 ff. On first few leaves
stained. Wormhole on some leaves and repaired, affect on letters. White ink stained on f. 4. Wrapper, Japanese style
bound, vol. 2 strings cut.
FABOMFHEBFRIEE (FIL) ([CX> THITS WM BRI CTH 2 AF [RE] 1%, LA <] ik
INTWD 8 alZFF®R L C 3 HalcEl 0§D, I =] IR TO L BEE A Al o TR L 72k
R, AL 7A810FITFAT SV E Lic, [JLFIRER) 130 HIC THFE] & LTS L THiTEh T ET,

MR~ =] 3ERE O, £ OFATHENT 30 SIS E EHAT LR, TIEE] 1330807 F(1824) D FF
iz & T 200 FFAT SN TH Y . WIFIEEICHED TEESN T LN 9, £/2, ObICK
BEOLHEEIT, E)IEERO Tirsel] 268 TREZHEM L. RBL 4 F(1857)IC TS EHiareE]
ELTHRLTOWET,

[ LG ) ORI AW S EEBEA R b, —
T XA MIEBEL W LEINSH Y E3, M)
BOBRLOBA HINTLE>THET,
(MY-44799)

184 BYGHER AT EIEFE 521 J7IE5T (1860) £
Fukuzawa, Yukichi (transl.)
Zotei Kaei Tsugo
[Tokyo]: LA, 1860.

¥90,000
22 x 15 em. 5, 99 ff. printed in Japanese, in English
with phonetical Katakana-reading, and in Chinese,
some light stains around margin, Japanese stab binding,
string ties.
G E ORI O LR TS, TR T IETTAFIS
JRERE AT & 2 BRI REAT L2, Yo7 T v
YAATHRESNIIEOFMOE, #5855 &
Bk, ZAUSTERRE M AL L7z b0 T
TR L, RO RICH A T, TICEE
FTCOREER L, AUNCEER & F 4 TR R
SNTWET, FRADREE &L FRBEEIC LS
WO T, (MY-44928)
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185 #IREE HIGFRY: #vmEE] BTG 23(1890) £ #IAR
Kamisaka, Sekka

Betsugonomi Kydzome: Miyako no Omokage
Kyoto: Tanaka Jihg, Meiji 23 [1890].

¥450,000
23.9 x 16.6 cm. Original wrappers, lightly soiled and marked, with slight abrasion to lower wrapper. Chipping, sticker
removals, small ink marks to title page. Very minor browning to pages. Sticker removal to lower pastedown. Text in
Japanese.
FIHE, A, Oz 2 T, BIR 25 T, Jodé, FUCH T oG LEEICEICE, Rk UERICEE) 2,
FPICELE(1866-1942)1F HARDEE « KEFZ T, FEITED L, &l « T - 7HA L REOFE TIHEHL
L7z, #1316 i CIURIRDEARTZ (FTUVITFA) I2o&, MERE L TORL— Moo, MEFR - &
JEFICHFE L, TEEREMELZZOE Lic, ZoOWE, KRN & EEFREC K - TA S ZHRIROBSE
EIRDTWET,
1901 4F (B3R 34 4F) 12iF, A ¥V AD T TR
— Tl aNT= 7 7 A T —EEREBESOHER S
CNZERM A E O TEXERFO - HIER L E LT,
VRO T — 1y R TEY Y R=ALRGATL, 7
—)b s X—Ur—Efio@mE Rl LE L, Z
D% BIRIRD B2 Z T RS DERT A D
JeBRE ] L LTEX URERT, T - faml - 7
WA 22 BIRIEVEM 2R L TV E T,
AEFIEEOHEAROT TRAGOHBH T, 24
ORI AR L E Uiz, BEARRRI Y IZ X 5 50 &
DOEWXZE L 5O ABEINEEL THWET,
(MY-44434)

186 [xEHilkZ k9 (1812) £
[Japanese Scroll]
Nyobo Kasen Emaki (Picture scroll of noble lady's
poets in Heian Era)

¥500,000
41 x 861 cm, 31 lady's portraits by hand-coloured with their "waka"

(Japanese poem). Preserved in new wooden box.
(MY-44564)
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187 Effidt7w (E) IWEERE (UERLT) (R MR —RERE) 26w A
BiEEAE (KR itk %R 50ME 2 (1845) £
Katsushika, Hokusai (illust.) / Yamada, Isai (Anzanshi) (ed.)
Shaka Goichidaiki Zue.

¥350,000
25 x 17.8 cm. Original wrappers, a little worn and creased, with a few marks. Very light soiling and thumbing to pages,
occasional minor wormholing and small stains. Small ex-ownership stamp to the first page of each volume. In a nice
impression for a later printing.
KA, 33,38,39,35,30,35 T, sk, RN I VRN, AUTETOFHENT I, 45 6 BITENITH
., BT,
BFATE DM O AEVEZ R < Z LBk L7 —1E, HITEREALGT 1T 81 ik CHE DR DN H A F I v 7
DO TR L TR O BEIE, (MY-44430)

188 BffidL7w (H) B () ek 2 i Soific (1864)F  HIREH K -
BItR
Katsushika, Hokusai (illust.) / Takai, Ranzan
Ehon Kokyo

¥180,000
22.6 x 15.5 cm. Original wrappers, a little worn and stained, with a few scrapes. Light occasional marks, stains, and
creases to leaves. Thumbed. Otherwise very good.

PR, o, ETEFS2 T,
EREHL LT AROEEEI LI2EY), JL7E O 44 5201, (MY-44429)
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189 ACME ==—RXEBEEH () vy /7@fEFEI L7 ¥ g 1932-1936]
ACME Newspictures
Collection of 20 original press photographs showing 25 images documenting the Japanese
Olympic athletes in the following Olympiads: Los Angesls (1932), Garmisch-Partenkirschen
(1936), and Berlin (1936).
n.p.: ACME Newspictures, 1932-1936.

¥390,000
Most of the photographs depict the Japanese team and athletes during the 1932 & 1936 Olympiads.
Each photograph is stamped at verso and has retained the original tipped-in typed caption from ACME. Sporadic and
very minor creasing, closed tears or tiny chipping along edges of photographs.
ACME Newspictures (% 1923 fFlZ =2 —3 —7
WAL S NTBEH T, 100 BLEDT AU B D
BEICHETEA R L TV E L, Y
I BAT CENVARE (19324F), Iy
a=rULT UL = RS (1936 4F), N
WY RS (1936 4F) ICHBITHAARANT AU —
DT EAR A D 20 DA Y P FNVEETT,
2B 16 Ml r 2T BV A RS ZEBO 04
ALY Z RIS, A 2 U A N KRS
vk 200m 4 A & U A MMEBH T, 1500m A
TEERA 2 U A MEEPIERL, R > r— B FRA X
VARF—LEDHEE FEVIITVIya=
FOVT R 2 U REDEMET A Y — FR
NV LAY Y 7 DKk 800m Y L—F—
LOFFEME, HOIETR D OFENG EA T
9. KEHEOERIAZ T AV VP
¥ arnh ET, (MY-44544)

190 7 —~ )& v [ KREHEDHE T DKRZ]
Coubertin, Pierre de

Universités Transatlantiques.
Paris: Librairie Hachette et Cie, 1890.
¥60,000

Small 8vo. 379, (2) pp. Slightly browned throughout. Stamp on title-page, p. 1, 17 and 25. Ink stain on margin of p. 8.
Quarter morocco over marbled boards, rubbed, with marbled paste-down. Spine sunned and rubbed, trace of label seal
at bottom.

BERA Y By 7 DR EMEEND 7 —~L 4 2 (1863-1937) DENE, 7 A YU I OHEHIEOFLEWREE
T ZORT =~ 2 3 AR=VIC X2 BEWEERZ 7 T A TEIL L) LA TEY, A F
Y ASHBRBIATERFOREEL R L CWET, FELZ LB L THBEREZHIELZATHY . £V
YEY I OB EFORNIMBESTOND EBEZLNLTVWET,
Z D%, 1896 FEILT T HRICBW T L EBIMRA Y U E Y I BBIMES L, 7 — VY OBEEFTT 7 v AH
W B HEF A DD AR =Y FA LR L TnE £ L7z, (MY-44340)
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191 U7 —iifm T1924 ) F Y Uy 7 OFE&] 7 T v AEER
AARAFY ¥y 7 BERSE~DBRREX
[Olympic Games: 1924 Paris] Wagner, Julius and
Guido Eichenberger (ed.)
Les Jeux Olympiques Paris 1924.
Zurich: Jules Wagner, (1924).
¥60,000

31.7 x 23.5 cm. 69, (3), (2; ads.) pp., with many photo illustrations in
between. Red cloth.
wmﬁﬂjﬁj/t/akA@ﬁﬁf BHBEOKTET L

BREEHIER L TWET, BRICIE, FFEICHR#E IS4
7’“2‘) VEYIOEIRIKRE, V¥ ED— BT T ULAETR
SOFLE LD LT“TZ)S‘HIﬁéth\iTO
AAAFY ¥y 7 BB DR Marcel Henninger ~%8 C 72 ik
EART, AL AP v =B LOAR—Y % (Association Suisse ;
de Football et d'Athletisme) D5 (Meinard Ott) & T /BE (Kurt
Gassmann) DA > AV TT, (MY-45463) LES JEUX OLYMPIQUES

PARIS 631924

192 U7 F—fitifR (1924 ENRV AV ¥y 7 DFEgk] FA V3B
[Olympic Games: 1924 Paris] Wagner, Julius and Guido Eichenberger (ed.)
Die Olympischen Spiele Paris 1924.
Veranstaltet unter dem Protektorat des internationalen olympischen Komitees durch das franzdsische
Komitee.
Ziirich: Julius Wagner, 1924,

¥48,000
32 x23.5 cm. (8; ads.), 70, (2), (12; ads.) pp., with many photo illustrations on plates. Left under corner waterstained.
Original cloth, spine sunned.
1924 N U AV 8y 7 REOFLERT, BHROKF 2T LIEEERTE LG L TWET, BRIC
FICBESNIAFA ) By 7 DF 1 RIRS, vy E=—- %/77/%*kA®£ﬁ%9bffﬂﬂﬁ
SHTWET, (MY-44773)

193 (7ZIEZ A — K7 ARL) 92 FEuPhrELAFY ey 7 |
[Olympic Games: 1932 Los Angeles]
Cigaretten-Bilderdienst (Altona-Bahrenfeld) (ed.)

Die Olympischen Spiele in Los Angeles 1932.
Altona-Bahrenfeld: H.F. & PH.F. Reemtsma, (1932).
¥23,000

31.5x24.5 cm. 142, (2) pp., with 10 full-page plates (black and white)
and a folding table. Original cloth, with illustrated original dust-jacket.
Dust jacket browned and extremities bit torn and tiny chipped.
BEL N T NT DR 2t —25Y~ (Reemtsma) 25 H
FRLU 72, 1932 FE R4 BAAF Y U8y 7 Ok, B0 ALK
XA — T, BARANRFZED, SEIERE, B0k
FOLERDZENET, BRITIT, RCECHESATZL—2
TT Ty RAFERZIIOVTHEN—VENILTNET,

D UBENR S Y £33, 4V PFADO B R—fFE TT, (MY-44771)
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194 [Deutsch Sport-Illustrierte 35| 1936 4EF&1T 4538 (A4A 1M
[Olympic Games: 1936 Berlin]

Deutsche Sport-Illustrierte.
Jahrgang 1936. Nr. 1- 53.
Stuttgart: Sportverlag K. und A. Walcker, 1936.

¥230,000
36.8 x 26 cm. 1696 pp., pp. 67/68 & 93/94 of no. 2 lack. The
publisher's complete bound volume of all 53 issues published in 1936.
Extremities occasionally torn, some are mended with another paper
pasted on. Occasionally margins are narrow, partly affect on texts.
First leaf creased. Throughout browned, some stained and scratched.
Pictorial boards, spine cloth, rubbed.
) THEIT SN TV HERE [Deutsch Sport-Tlustrierte] @ 1936 4F
AT &S5 FH T IHIRAKS L TOWES, ZOE FA Y T,
2HICHN I vy v a ST X AANUATRS, 8 HIT~LY
VREETEOF Y Ly I BHMPNE L, 2O oD RS
bHAM, By =RV — s R TSI A FT—H—AR—Y
REZONWTOREPBHINTWET, KT, BRFOY v I —
ERNY—7 (Fo V) —27) IO TiE, R EADER L L
HITHET SN TWET,
FV vy 7 OFROPIIFAARKEFOL MR CE BR
Va— A BOTEHE ORTREBFIET TR BANLELN
TS S0 HE LT AR EFE LD H Y £7,
B 25D 67/68 X—T L 93/94 N—URKIFTNET, N—TVD
RAPKL  THRA IR —FHONTLES TWDEFIARH Y £7,
Flo, NV ONVINE RN H Y W< DI ORI
MBAE LN THESILTVET, (MY-44548)

195 <Y vF Yy s RI7T797 - TANL] 1
[Olympic Games: 1936 Berlin]
Unique Scrup-Album DocumentingtThe 1936 Olympic Games Berlin.
[Olympia] (on front paste-down).
(1936).

¥430,000
32.5 x 25.5 cm. (40) tissue-guarded heavy cardstock leaves, many original silver gelatin prints as well as many
ephemera (cut-out photographs from Newspaper and magazines, postcards) and 13 original entrance tickets to various
Olympic events. The owner typed 122 ([3], 119) leaves of text are tipped-in throughout and follow a chronological
order. All documenting on a day by day basis the owner's journey to the 1936 Olympic Games. Linen covered album,
with leather strap and decorative plastic lock.
1936 4E~UL ) VA U By 7 ZBE LT AW
WZEDAT T TTNNRL, Y VFADFE,
BHRHEES D08 x| £ L THRERCHE
AR FDAGF Ty bb BV IAENT
WET, BEVIAB_R—V DI, #4715
TEPNEHRPEBA TN TOES, HRLIT
ALY AFRYLORID T A 22 BB EEED |
MCoOlffE LB, AV ey s 2B L
Z8H1H~8H9 AL, fElEORERETH
L EBITKRIITIRYIKD Z ENTEET,
(MY-44547)
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196 7y THEZFER] PR 2% (17944) ~UF

Lamarck, Jean Baptiste Pierre Antoine De Monet De

Recherches sur les causes des principaux faits physiques,
et particulirement sur celles de la combustion, de 1'elévation de I'eau dans I'état de vapeurs; de la chaleur
produite par le frottement des corps solides entre eux; de la chaleur qui se rend sensible dans les
décompositions subites, dans les effervescences et dans le corps de beaucoup d'animaux pendant la durée
de leur vie; de la causticité, de la saveur et de I'odeur de certains composés; de la couleur des corps; de
l'origine des composés et de tous les minéraux; enfin de l'entretien de la vie des étres organiques, de leur
accroissement, de leur état de vigueur, de leur dépérissement et de leur mort.
Paris: Chez Maradan, seconde année de la République 1794..

¥388,000
12.5 x 20.5 cm. First edition. xvi, 375; (4), 412 pp. With engraved plate and a folding table. Contemporary calf backed
marbled boards with vellum corners, spines in compartments ruled in gilt with red and green morocco labels, the green
labels slightly rubbed and faded, and remains of old labels at tail, extremities lightly bumped, with some occasional
minor dust soiling.

. T~ s DERAOATFRRIT, HOEATRDERE L o THKHIHIDE Z TV AT
iT AREIIEA, 1776 FEZE D, 1780 IRV ET A7 I —ITRIBSNE LTed, ZO®%BEL S %%
L KR 1794 FEIT 2o TATI S LTV ET,

T2, FHORREEHATHT57-0ICnER2b0 L LT, WEORRK, EmdJRRA, % LTb\f_
2L ZATHLLNTNDIFEHORRZ T TWET, 77 OFamid. KOTRERERKHEAMIZ
MBRIIESBUOLNWEFE LB L, KICK s THRLED ETHBEEZ TS LTHETHZ LIEH Y it‘/\/
Tl KiE. F~A7 TG OWI L £ Lfif_éhu‘\%(?) HOOYEEME 52 E LT, T+
w?&kwfixiéiﬁﬂ %ﬁ%ﬁ%f%@ ZZIFEE TAREY] TBRR6N TV 3 DDA
Th 5087, 8%, oGl @R R Bhiﬂh T~ s OEEERIE. BT E VD FRIE
AW ERER DM R D= OICBIR L E S LT 5RAEDT 0 —27ThH Y | WHRITHT S 0~ EHRNEY
FOREOR DL —HITLHY Lz, (Ma-40329)

197 /) —¥~v (AT FDR] 1T08 TARTFAE AH FREKREGIRE 9 #
Nozeman, Cornelius
Nederlandsche Vogelen;
Volgens hunne huishouding, aert, en eigenschappen beschreeven.
Amsterdam: By Jan Christian Sepp, 1770.

¥1,100,000
Large folio. (4), 16 pp.; with 9 full-page plates in color, of which 2 are
double-page. Contemporary full red morocco, triple gilt rule border, gilt
spine, decorative gilt turn-ins, marbled endpapers. Extremities rubbed,
covers scuffed; interior in excellent condition. A fine, colorful, tight copy.
* T XD ST ) — ¥~ 2 (Cornelius Nozeman; 1720 - 1786)73,
A& TR L7 SESEMORMB a0 a Ly g v LR
BRBIZICLD A RONVF—2 804 T X OSFICE L Tk
DI O ER R RMERTT, 47 XIERT 5T TOTE
KED B, ZOR, ABH, IO ONWTHER S, BREOFE
ORI, RELRMERE . MOOIEEZ > THRAI SN FEA
INTZbDT, YDA T X TOMRGE SNk b Sl 72 EY & 72
VE L, TENOKERIE, £OH 1 BITHZ D80 OFE AR
WO MR S TNE T, WAL, & 141, 1770 1278
H, AX 92 HTaSIMENE L THiTEnTnEd, 7I0 7%
EF T o HOEL BT E O G THRE By 7 —R1 =
HRIZDTz > TR S EXE T, AR ETHE REFEEL WD
ZET, (YSD-4913)
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198 FN<w—== [FNT7 U 7ORES : 14 #5205 20 thid] £2% HIK
D'Allemagne, Henry-René Les

Les Cartes a jouer du XIVe au XXe siécle.
Paris: Hachette, 1906.

¥630,000
Large Fat 4to. First edition. xvi, 504 pp.; 640 pp. including 4 pp. bibliography on playing cards, index, alphabetical list
of master card makers of France and table of all plates in the two volumes. 3200 reproductions of cards of which 956
are in color, 12 tipped in plates, 25 phototypes, 116 enveloppes illustrees pour jeux de cartes and 340 vignettes and
diverse views. Tissue guards to plates.
AEFZ EL FTUOTORERL LTHOLN TS T =L « Zbv—==a (1863-1950) NE L=
DT, EAEWNOHZ L RFEFRUERTHY . T T OERICET 5 ERHRMERFLE > TWET, T
Y OFTRT AR LI AE TR, 14 k25 20 R DHID ETIHESNTZ b T o T DRFIZRLRN S,
Z OEJR & FEROEL DR S L. £ b ORGERAT L B0 L JE R, £ LTINSV T HEE &
NTOVES, Fo, ENENORFEROBADKRA > FRER LR, b T U T OH-ERMEIZ OV T HEN,
B2BEOKDYITIT N T U TICBT DB ER OV TWET, F1EDOX A MUTIE, 956 ROH T —%
@i 3200 RO T T ORHROIED, BE < ORBOFREZIRL TEY , TOIFL A DI OREE
BEIZHE L TWA Z EREINTNET, (YSD-7388)

199 %5 FDFEHERE [“ru] FREHRELSHEAY H1-7HEFR: 2 10
&) 1821298 T AARTNE AT
Meerten, A. B. van (ed.)

Penélopé of Maandwerk aan het Vrouwelijk Geslacht
Toegewijd.
Amsterdam: G. J. A. Beijerinck, 1821-29.

¥900,000
8vo. Vols. 1-7 pt. 1 (without Vol. 2, pt. 2 and Vol. 5, pt. 2). Bound in 10 volumes. 122 plates, nearly all hand-colored,
some color-printed & hand-finished, engraved by D. Sluyter after C. Borsteegh (64 folding or double-page). Without
¢.30 plates. Contemporary red half morocco and marbled boards, gilt spine, slightly rubbed, a few sections loose.
T BARATNHE DAY U4k (G . A. Beijerinck) 7> 5 1821 E» —
LASSHEET, 7T« N=nF - Uy <v—7 > (Meerten, A. B
van; 1778-1853) OfFEECHITEN/ckMEm 7 7 v a v &7 77 1
DHFFETT,
=7 EENCHE L2 BRIE W T —~ 2R D5t & L TiRgk
SN MmO FEMEE T, S I ERBERHOSHEFOHRPAPLF
FITHE R BARBIN TR OO TR SN IBIBEE L oo TV E
To 777 MERZRBN L=FRAREHIT, $HETF, Hlh, fam,
Ay FERAER CEMRI7R 7 v a s W—T v BIFO KB
FHENL, R R=T T T — N RNy TGRSRy M)
72 EORYEEN R SN TVWET
~—=T U AT X DR NEBFEOKEEE L L THmbh, B0
2D ERE L, BFHBET L2 0REEEZERLTNE
o Fio, WEESN TV 2 KINOIRIED S D 72 8 O JHE T 5
ha FE L, 1841 A T U X TEDWED 72 DL+ DOFARE 1%
CHTHENLE L7, (YSD-3928)

ve AMETRDDAM. bi)
G J. A, BEDERINCK
wuv ceRy i
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200 AAY yr ERFEEOME] £3% FIR
Meyrick, Samuel Rush

A Critical Inquiry into Ancient Armour.
London: Henry Bohn, 1824.

¥650,000
Large folio. First edition. 80 plates, including 70 hand-colored plates.
Contemporary half morocco, marbled boards, corners a little bit rubbed.
AA Y w7 (1783-1848) %, &< M H D HEH DI & EH IR BE
LA, &, 2 Thb i RORBEEOIER UIFEZE L LT
%nt%%%%bfwiﬁoEE@%E%%EWK;OT\ww%

CREETEHREO 7 o —RE SN TWET,

1&8$ I, TOWONER LR B, Y—a V4 tomsic
Fhwmr Rty o P—IRORREa V7 v vk ERERENR
MIERE & HIR O TEDBE IR B RITIESWTEILL, £ DIHIC
LV B EREINTVET,
AFEARIL, TOFFLOHHE S LF5 W AHMEIC LY %W%ﬁﬁf
bR <l SN TN b O T, FRERSHAORM, EAROMET,
T oA, %ﬁ%%ht%ﬁkbf@ﬁﬁ_owf éﬁﬁ
LS D ETORMIIE R EBERTE Y — R0 B b E
FEANCIRER SV TWET,
AA ) v 7id, REAZZ otae9limE, #l2E, NEOBSEORE
. B 50D EROMEERCHAS DR HEFICRA, oo FlfE &
R, GEEPTTRER, HROH 5D DHEED N2 D%y & LA & OBfRMEZ B L TIRA D 504
LTWET, (YSD-5255)

201 TR - ENHTEffizl 7 a v BE RE 150 58
[Morgan, J. Pierpont]
Catalogue of the Collection of Jewels and Precious Works

of Art,
the Property of J. Pierpont Morgan.
London: Privately printed at the Chiswick Press, 1910.

¥1,113,000
Large 4to. xxi, 183 pp. 94 plates, each with a guard-leaf, 13 text illustrations.
Half morocco. Edition limited to 150 copies. Superbly produced on
hand-made paper. Housed in a velvet lined slipcase.
7 4 U7 ALY (G.C.Williamson, LITT.D) 238fE L7= B kD= L
I A= BT RS b BT BE LT A & Ffin /e CEERE
R OEELM B SR, ET7 R b TAT ORI LY RFERE L
TIOFES A, FRAY 4 v 7 TVATHRELE LT, 150 HOR
TERT
PUHTHI 183 BLTH A MVEITAR & B CHIR S T E T, BRI
STz 94 ROKIIR & ASCFAR 13 4USIE, i, D#Jﬁ%ﬁﬁ £
TR, B, RS R R E BRI TOME A Z L, HigA Z L,
LFLIESHIMLO/NGE, Ry FE, BB, J5f. 0. I
AR TOET, BRIZ, o> KD g 7 v b (Hallet Hyatt)
WZE o TR S TWE T,
ENH L OEAGXIIEHR L 7o TEY | 19 thflofkb v EIZIE, Tfjﬁf%o&%aiﬁzf%ﬁﬁw
WERLIR->TWELE, £, EAT R, T4 77 =—HOF—T7EABEFICL TEAFDOKREY 2
— « F « 7Y (George Frederick Kunz) OFEAUENRITO=8 %%Eiﬁi%é% ?b L AR R TR
%®£E:V7v§y%ﬁbiﬁibto%WﬁV®W%&@\ﬁE\TXUﬁE%EﬁWEQ%wﬁV-
TAT 7 =—DEAAVIVar FVA - N=Fy b G- Haarrar, LT BREE
YEEDENT VER WM aL s g E LTHALNTHWET, (YSD-5692)
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DI P T 4= 9IS
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BZHBA CSICRITH#HT, @ - BROPOM. TR - BERIEOZESHHO L)
<HAE. 3—0Ov/\0 PI7. PAUABEMT 11 AEOEEENEDTIT
BHEZBRAS7 VT 14—2 - Tv2 1000 Rl LZHIZ. 1870 FHENSDE
SERFDAE - BARBERLIC. BEREHELT2011 £ 11 BF—T2, &HF
SETTHIVCIEE, AROBRDETIME, BATENS. HEER - EEROD
BEFR)7— MUY b FEA, EYES IiRE BARES. mFXE. REE.
TaEME~ T HAX TRLVSEFISED . RAEEEPRADFEEZRR

mt‘;‘ 34

BRFELCWVE T,
[(BEEREAL (2020 F£ 6 AIRTE) #FHEOAOF VA IV AREIEDA. BEOREKIS KT
BERENEBICEZHENTEVE T, RIEECFEDNSEFRKIE. HailcT
RIES BEHEODH LT T, THMEEZHENIER LT ITH, ARSTEIEE
W&,
(BREWEDER) AEHBIRE (#k) WAEERFIERR Tel 03-6367-6025
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) DI T T4 2925
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AE - HARBIE 3F11:00~20:00 (FEPER xmomc)
wabp@maruzen.co.jp [T X—1) > X BHEZGh

O - EE  ABHALE () BB~ swmEE 0363676025 5| oo N |
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TR FUIFIVERRIDTEA (KT

Book Weight < Clip

Cal3x6cm EX I H150 27T A4

AEHOTT, XV EWCRECROLDOT 77 - 7 7 T T
BWAL DR IREOR S £12, - HIE LT BV LR T,
A 50 A BRI LT b BB LET
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